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Dear Mr. Reiner:

Eagle Environmental, Inc. (Eagle) completed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (Phase |
ESA) for the Former Colonel Ledyard School located at 120 West Street in Groton, Connecticut
(Site). We have developed the following conclusions with regard to the known or potential
presence of oil or hazardous materials in soil or groundwater at the Site:

e A 6,000-gallon No. 2 fuel oil Underground Storage Tank (UST) currently serves the Site
building. The UST replaced a previous UST installed in 1963. No previous tank
removal closure report, including laboratory analytical results of the tank grave soil, was
available for review. There is a potential for a release to have occurred in the tank grave
area that may have impacted soil and groundwater.

e Local and state-owned institutions typically applied persistent pesticides around the
perimeter of buildings for maintenance from the 1950s through the 1970s. Pesticides can
remain at application sites and are commonly detected in association with school
construction/re-construction projects. If pesticides were applied to the Site property,
there is potential for an impact to soil and groundwater.

e Buildings constructed prior to 1978 typically contain lead-based paint, and many
buildings constructed between 1950 and 1970 also contain polychlorinated biphenyls
(PCB) caulking and glazing compounds. These materials, when applied to exterior
building surfaces, weather and erode onto the ground surface leaving lead and PCBs in
shallow soil at the building perimeter.
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Based on the findings and conclusions discussed herein, Eagle recommends conducting a Phase
Il Environmental Site Investigation to assess conditions in the area of the underground fuel oil
tank and the perimeter of the school to assess the presence of contaminant impacts. In addition,
Eagle recommends completion of a dye test to confirm that the boiler room floor drains are
connected to the sanitary sewer system.

Please contact us directly if you have any questions related to the report

Sincerely,
Eagle Environmental, Inc.

_ﬂﬂﬂﬁ /)j-lgm«""'
Report Prepared By:
Kristi Gagnon

Environmental Consultant Il
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Report Reviewed By:
Martin Brogie, LEP
Reviewing Consultant
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Eagle Environmental, Inc. (Eagle) conducted a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) at
the Former Colonel Ledyard School located at 120 West Street in Groton, Connecticut
(hereinafter referred to as “the Site”). This Phase | ESA was performed in accordance with the
scope and limitations of American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) standards E1527-
13 and meets EPA’s All Appropriate Inquiry (AAI) standard. The Phase | ESA included an
environmental databases search, review of local, state, and federal regulatory agency files, and a
reconnaissance of the Site and vicinity. No sampling or other intrusive activities were conducted
as part of the Phase | ESA. An evaluation for the presence of suspected asbestos-containing
material (ACM), lead-based paint (LBP), poly-chlorinated biphenyls (PCB) containing building
materials or radon gas was not included in the scope of work for the ESA.

The major findings of the Phase | ESA are as follows:

e The Site consists of one (1) parcel of land totaling 8.32-acres and currently occupied by a
vacant, 20,000+/- square foot (s.f.) elementary school building constructed in 1963.
Historically, the Site consisted of vacant, forested land prior to the school construction;

e The Site building currently utilizes a 6,000-gallon, fiberglass underground No. 2 fuel oil
storage tank (UST) installed in 1991 and listed as temporarily closed. This tank replaced
a previous 7,500-gallon, steel UST installed in 1963 and removed in 1991;

e The Site is served by public water and sanitary sewer; and,

e The Site does not appear to qualify as an “Establishment” as defined by the Connecticut
Transfer Act.

Eagle identified one (1) data gap, as defined by ASTM E1527-13, during the records review that
could affect our ability to identify known or potential releases of oil or hazardous materials at the
Site. Connecticut Department of Energy and Environmental Protection (CTDEEP) Remediation,
Solid Waste, Oil and Chemical Spills and Correspondence, and Soil Vapor files for the Town of
Groton were not available for review at the time of our CTDEEP file search. It is possible file
information may contain information relative to the Site including past releases.

This Phase | ESA has revealed evidence of three (3) recognized environmental conditions
(RECs) in connection with the Site at the time of this report.

REC No. 1: Underground Storage Tank Location

A 6,000-gallon No. 2 fuel oil UST currently serves the Site building. The UST replaced a
previous UST installed in 1963. No previous tank removal closure report, including laboratory
analytical results of the tank grave soil, was available for review. There is a potential for a
release to have occurred in the tank grave area that could have impacted soil and groundwater.

REC No. 2: Potential Pesticide Applications
Local and state-owned institutions typically applied persistent pesticides around the perimeter of
their buildings for maintenance from the 1950s through the 1970s. Pesticides can remain at
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application sites and are commonly detected in association with school construction/re-
construction projects. If pesticides were applied to the Site property, there is potential for an
impact to soil and groundwater.

REC No. 3: Lead and PCBs Along Building Perimeter

Buildings constructed prior to 1978 typically contain lead-based paint, and many buildings
constructed between 1950 and 1970 also contain polychlorinated biphenyls (PCB) caulking and
glazing compounds. These materials, when applied to exterior building surfaces, weather and
erode onto the ground surface leaving lead and PCBs in shallow soil at the building perimeter.

Based on the findings and conclusions discussed herein, Eagle recommends conducting a Phase
Il Environmental Site Investigation to assess conditions in the area of the underground fuel oil
tank and the perimeter of the school. In addition, Eagle recommends completion of a dye test to
confirm that the boiler room floor drains are connected to the sanitary sewer system.
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1.0 INTRODUCTION

Eagle Environmental, Inc. (Eagle) conducted a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) at
the Former Colonel Ledyard School located at 120 West Street in Groton, Connecticut
(hereinafter referred to as “the Site”). The Phase | ESA is being conducted to support a site
information package (Request for Proposals) to be provided to prospective developers.

The purpose of the Phase | ESA is to determine if Recognized Environmental Conditions
(RECs)* are present in connection with the Site resulting from past or present property usage in
accordance with the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act
(CERCLA) of 1980 as amended, 40 USC 9601, et seq. Furthermore, the Phase | ESA will:
assess potential environmental liability; hazardous material stored, released or disposed of on
Site; and the need for soil and groundwater characterization. In addition, this Phase | ESA
considers whether the Site is an “Establishment” as defined under the Connecticut Transfer Act
(Sections 22a-134 through 22a -134e of the Connecticut General Statutes as amended.)

This Phase | ESA was conducted in conformance with the scope and limitations of American
Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) standard for the Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment Process (ASTM E1527-13) which is compliant with EPA’s All Appropriate Inquiry
(AAI) rule (40 CFR 8312). In addition, this Phase | ESA meets the requirements of the Site
Characterization Guidance Document published by the Connecticut Department of Energy and
Environmental Protection (CT DEEP) and the Connecticut Housing Finance Authority (CHFA)
Construction Guidelines: Environmental & Hazardous Materials Review January 2018.

1.1  Purpose

This assessment utilized the general quality principles and practices towards the preparation of a
report that incorporates suggested methods under ASTM. The purpose of the assessment was to:

. Identify recognized environmental conditions (RECs), defined by ASTM as a condition
with the potential for a past, current, or future release of oil or hazardous material (OHM)
at the Property;

. Identify historic RECs (HRECS); defined by ASTM as a past release of OHM that has
achieved regulatory closure without required controls or conditions;

. Identify controlled RECs (CRECS); defined by ASTM as a past release of OHM that has
achieved regulatory closure with required controls or conditions; and,

. Evaluate the potential for a release of OHM at the Property.

The ASTM definition does not include “de minimis” conditions, which generally do not present
a threat to human health or the environment and that generally would not be the subject of an
enforcement action if brought to the attention of the appropriate government agencies.
Therefore, de minimis conditions are not considered RECs.

The Phase | ESA includes the following tasks:

1 - - . . .

Recognized environmental conditions — the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on or at a
property: (1) due to release to the environment; (2) under conditions indicative of a release to the environment; or (3) under conditions that pose
a material threat of a future release to the environment. De minimis conditions are not recognized environmental conditions.
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e Review of an environmental database search report for sites identified on databases
including National Priorities List (NPL); Comprehensive Environmental Response
Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA); Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA); emergency response notification sites; a state spill, release, and landfill
sites;

e Review of files at the Tax Assessor’s Office, Health Department, Town Clerk, Fire
Marshal’s Office and the Building Department;

e Site reconnaissance to observe conditions exposed at the ground surface for evidence
of previous and current property usage, and indications of environmental impact (e.qg.,
stressed vegetation, staining, etc.);

e Reconnaissance of surrounding properties to identify potential off-site sources of
contamination; and

e Vapor encroachment screening based on information obtained via the environmental
database report, local and/or state research and interview documentation.

In accordance with the approved scope of work, Eagle did not collect samples for suspect
asbestos containing material (ACM), lead-based paint (LBP), polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs)
or radon gas. This Phase | ESA was performed in accordance with the limitations and
exceptions identified in Section 14.0 of this report.
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20 SITE DESCRIPTION

2.1  Site Ownership and Location

Site Owner: Town of Groton

Site Occupant : Vacant

Site Location: 120 West Street, Groton, Connecticut
County: New London County

Parcel ID: 19-136-6

Latitude/Longitude: 41°20'59" N, 72° 04' 15" W

Size: 8.32 Acres

Elevation: 83' Above Mean Sea Level

The Site is located at 120 West Street in Groton, Connecticut. The Site is accessed via one (1)
asphalt paved road off the north side of West Street. The location of the Site is depicted on a
Locus Map and Topographic Map enclosed as SL-1 and SL-2, respectively.

2.2 Current Use of the Property

The Site is currently occupied by a vacant school building.
2.3 Description of Structures, Roads, Other Improvements on the Site

The 20,378 s.f. Site building was originally built in 1963 with concrete block and brick walls.
The majority of the building is constructed slab-on-grade although utility tunnels, approximately
5 feet high and 10 feet wide are located below the two main hallways and oriented east to west
and north to south. The tunnels were only visually accessed from the boiler room and were not
entered. An apparent utility or storage room located adjacent to the north of the boiler room was
also not accessed. Two exterior doors that provided entry to the room were locked.

The majority of the roof is flat and built-up except for the auditorium area which has a pitched,
asphalt-shingled roof. The main entrance has a covered portico and is located on the east side of
the southern wall of the building. School offices, a teachers’ room, a conference room, a
kitchenette and two bathrooms are located in the southeast corner of the school. An approximate
3,000 s.f. auditorium occupies the northeast portion of the building. The auditorium has high
ceilings and a stage on the south end. It appears that the auditorium would have doubled as
cafeteria although no kitchen facilities were observed. The classroom wing extends west from
the eastern (office/auditorium) side of the building. It contains eleven classrooms all of which
have sinks with running water. The boiler room, two bathrooms, a custodial closet and a storage
room are located on the east end of the north side of the classroom wing. The boiler room
contains one H.B. Smith Boiler, two circulation pumps, two compressors, one oil-fired hot water
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tank and a water tank. No furniture, storage, or maintenance materials or products were located
in the building.

A paved driveway and parking area extends northward off of West Road along the south side of
the school. An asphalt basketball court is located adjacent to the southeast side of the school.

A grassed field extends from the school to forested land along the northern property boundary.
2.4 Current Uses of Adjoining Properties

Northerly:  City of Groton Town Offices and Public Works Facilities
Easterly: Forest and Route 349
Southerly:  West Street/Single Family Residences

Westerly: Forested Land and Cemetery
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3.0 USERPROVIDED INFORMATION

A User Questionnaire was completed by Ms. Susan Cullen, Planner from the Town of Groton. A
summary of the information provided by Ms. Cullen is provided below. A copy of the
questionnaire is provided in Appendix A.

Note that a complete title search, valuation, and other real estate information are beyond the
scope of work of this Phase | ESA.

Historical information is provided in Section 4.0, 5.0 and 6.0 of this report. The information
presented in this section was based primarily on the information collected from Ms. Cullen.

3.1 Environmental Liens

The above-referenced individual indicated in the User Questionnaire that she is not aware of any
environmental liens issued against the subject Site.

3.2 Environmental Land Use Restrictions

The above-referenced individual indicated in the User Questionnaire that she is not aware of any
environmental land use restrictions that are in place at the Site or that have been filed/ recorded
in public land records for the Site.

3.3  Specialized Knowledge

The above-referenced individual indicated in the User Questionnaire that she is aware of
specialized knowledge or experience relating to the subject Site.

3.4 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues

The above-referenced individual indicated in the User Questionnaire that she is unaware if the
purchase price would reasonably reflect the fair market value of the property.

3.5 Commonly Known or Reasonable Ascertainable Information

The above-referenced individual indicated in the User Questionnaire that she is unaware of
known or reasonable ascertainable information pertaining to the subject Site.

3.6 Degree of Obviousness of Contamination

The above-referenced individual indicated in the User Questionnaire she is aware of obvious
indicators that point to the presence or likely presence of contamination on the property.
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40 PREVIOUS ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENTS

The User of this report did not provide a previous environmental investigation report for Eagle
for review. This information would be provided in Appendix B.
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5.0 DATABASE SEARCH REPORT AND MUNICIPAL RECORDS

5.1 Standard Environmental Record Sources

Eagle retained Environmental Data Resource, Inc. (EDR) of Milford, Connecticut to perform an
on-line radius search (based on AAI standards) of applicable State and Federal environmental
databases. The EDR (Appendix C), dated June 11, 2019, reviewed the following databases for
the area within the specified radius of the subject parcel:

e Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) National Priorities List (NPL), 1-mile
radius;

e Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) National Priorities List (NPL) Delisted site,
1-mile radius;

e EPA Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation Liability Information
System (CERCLIS) List (which included EPA Superfunds sites), 1/2-mile radius;

e EPA Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability
Information System Archived sites (CERCLIS NFRAP), 1/2-mile radius;

e Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) sites (Generators within 1/4-mile
radius; Treatment, Storage and Disposal facilities within 1/2-mile radius; and
Corrective Action sites within 1-mile radius);

e Federal Institutional Controls/Engineering Controls (IC/EC), 1/2-mile radius;

e Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS) sites, on the property;

Tribal Lands (database of boundaries in which American Indian tribes have primary

governmental authority, administered by the Bureau of Indian Affairs), 1-mile radius;

e State/Tribal Hazardous Waste sites, 1/2-mile radius;

o State/Tribal Spill Sites; 1/2-mile radius;

e Solid/Tribal Waste Landfill sites, 1/2-mile radius;

e State/Tribal Registered Underground storage Tanks (USTs) and Aboveground
Storage Tanks (ASTSs) listings,) 1/2-mile radius;

e State/Tribal Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (LUSTS) listing, 1/2-mile radius;

e State/Tribal Institutional/Engineering Control (IC/EC) database, 1/2-mile radius;

o State/Tribal Brownfields sites, 1/2-mile radius;

e State/Tribal Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP) sites, 1/2-mile radius; and,

o State Other (database of sites within the (CTDEEP’s Property Transfer Program), 1/2-

mile radius.

Eagle reviewed the area topography as it relates to the Site and determined an inferred direction
of groundwater flow through the Site and adjacent area to be northerly towards Birch Plain
Creek that discharges to the Long Island Sound. Based on this inferred direction of groundwater
flow, properties (within the search radii specified above) located south and upgradient of the Site
will be discussed as it relates to the potential environmental impact to the Site. The location of
the Site is depicted on the Topographic Map enclosed as SL-2.
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5.2  On-Site Federal Regulatory Information

5.2.1 Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) National Priorities List (NPL):
Site is not listed.

5.2.2 Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) National Priorities List (NPL) Delisted Sites:
Site is not listed.

5.2.3 Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA)
Status:
Site is not listed.

5.2.4 EPA Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information
System Archived Sites (CERCLIS NFRAP) Status:
Site is not listed.

5.2.5 Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) Notification Status:
Site is not listed.

5.2.6 Federal IC/EC Status:
Site is not listed.

5.2.7 Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS) Status:
Site is not listed.

5.2.8 Tribal Lands Status:
Site is not listed.

5.3  On-Site CT DEEP Regulatory Information

5.3.1 State/Tribal Hazardous Waste Sites Status:
Site is not listed.

5.3.2 State/Tribal Spills Site Status:
Site is not listed.

5.3.3 State/Tribal Waste Landfill Site Status:
Site is not listed.

5.3.4 State/Tribal Underground Storage Tank (UST) and Aboveground Storage Tank (AST)
Site Status:
The Site is listed for two (2) USTs.

1. A 7,500-gallon No. 2 fuel oil steel UST was installed 01/01/1963 and removed from the
ground 09/01/1991.
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2. A 6,000-gallon #2 fuel oil fiberglass UST was installed 09/01/1991 and last used
02/27/2018. The UST includes single wall construction, containment sumps and metallic
fittings isolated from soil and water.

5.3.5 State/Tribal Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites Status:
Site is not listed.

5.3.6 State/Tribal Institutional Control Database Status:
Site is not listed.

5.3.7 State/Tribal Brownfields Status:
Site is not listed.

5.3.8 State/Tribal VVoluntary Cleanup Program Sites Status:
Site is not listed.

5.3.9 State Other (CT DEEP Property Transfer Program) Database Status:
Site is not listed.

54  Off-Site Federal Regulatory Information

5.4.1 NPL Sites/Delisted NPL Sites Within the Specified Minimum Search Radius:
No Federal NPL sites were identified within a 1-mile radius and upgradient of the subject Site.
In addition, no delisted NPL sites were identified within a 1/2-mile radius of the subject Site.

54.2 CERCLA & CERCLA-NFRAP Sites Within a 1/2—Mile Radius:
No Federal CERCLA-NFRAP Sites (Now renamed SEMS-ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015) were
identified to be upgradient and within a 1/2—mile radius of the subject Site.

5.4.3 RCRA Notifiers Within the Specified Minimum Search Radius:
No Federal RCRA Notifiers were identified to be upgradient and within a 1/8-mile radius of the
subject Site.

5.4.4 Federal IC/EC Within a 1/2-Mile Radius:
No Federal Institutional Controls/Engineering Controls (IC/EC) Sites were found to be
upgradient and within the 1/2-mile radius of the subject Site.

5.4.5 ERNS Listing Within a 1/8-Mile Radius:
No Federal ERNS Sites were found to be upgradient and within a 1/8-mile radius of the subject
Site.

5.4.6 Tribal Lands Within a 1-Mile Radius:
No Federal Tribal Lands were found to be upgradient and within a 1-mile radius of the subject
Site.

55  Off-Site CT DEEP Regulatory Information
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5.5.1 State/Tribal Hazardous Waste Sites Within a 1-Mile Radius
No State/Tribal Hazardous Waste Sites were found to be upgradient and within a 1-mile radius
of the subject Site.

5.5.2 State/Tribal Waste Spill Sites Within a 1/8-Mile Radius
No State/Tribal Waste Spill Sites were found to be upgradient and within a 1/8-mile radius of the
subject Site.

5.5.3 State/Tribal Waste Landfill Sites Within a 1/2—Mile Radius
No State/Tribal Waste Landfill Sites were found to be upgradient and within a 1/2-mile radius of
the subject Site.

5.5.4 State/Tribal USTs and ASTs Within a 1/4—Mile Radius
No UST site was identified within 1/4-mile radius of the subject Site.

5.5.5 State/Tribal LUSTs Within a 1/2—Mile Radius
One (1) State/Tribal LUST was found to be upgradient and within a 1/2-mile radius of the
subject Site.

1. Branford Manor Apartments — Building 19 located at Poquonock Road in Groton has a
LUST reported 05/17/1991 with status as completed. No additional information was
available for review.

Due to the distance and LUST completion, there is low potential for an adverse impact to the
subject Site associated with this LUST.

5.5.6 State/Tribal IC/EC Within a 1/2—Mile Radius
No State/Tribal Institutional Controls (IC) / Engineering Controls (EC) were found to be
upgradient and within a 1/4-mile radius of the subject Site.

5.5.7 State/Tribal Brownfield Sites Within a 1/2—Mile Radius
No State/Tribal Brownfield Sites were found to be upgradient and within a 1/2-mile radius of the
subject Site.

5.5.8 State/Tribal Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites Within a 1/2—Mile Radius
One (1) State/Tribal Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP) Site was found upgradient and within a
1/2-mile radius of the subject Site.

5.5.9 State Other (CTDEEP Property Transfer Program Sites) Within a 1/4—Mile Radius
No State Other (CTDEEP Property Transfer Program Sites) were found upgradient and within a
1/4-mile radius of the subject Site.

56  Supplemental CTDEEP File Review

Eagle conducted a CTDEEP file review on June 6, 2019 for UST information, remediation files,
manifest files, oil and chemical spill files, oil and chemical spill correspondences, soil vapor
recovery, solid waste, water orders, industrial water correspondences, stormwater
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correspondences, water industrial surveys, polychlorinated biphenyls (PCB) files, recent spill
files and any additional documents deemed relevant to the scope of this Phase I ESA. Upon
review, only UST information, recent oil and chemical spills and PCB files were available for
review. The remaining files for the Town of Groton had been sent off-Site for scanning and had
not been returned to date. A Freedom of Information Act Request (FOIA) form was completed
by Eagle and submitted on June 10, 2019. A response from each department however can take up
to twelve (12) weeks or more. Eagle did not receive a response from each department upon
completion of this Phase | ESA study. CT DEEP files, including the FOIA form, are included in
Appendix D.

1. Underground Storage Facility Notification, September 17, 1991 — Two (2) USTs are
listed at the Site. UST CL1 consists of steel construction with a 7,500-gallon capacity
of No. 2 fuel oil installed in 1963 and removed 9/1991. UST CL1R1 consists of
fiberglass construction with a 5,000-gallon capacity of No. 2 fuel oil installed in
9/1991. A Site plan was included with the notification confirmed the current UST
location (CL1 tank grave) to be southwest of the Site building.

N

3. Tank System Test, February 19, 1992 — Enviroshield conducted a tank system
tightness test on a 6,000-gallon UST located at the Site. Testing confirmed the UST
was tight and within the allowable tolerance.

4. Underground Storage Facility Notification, June 13, 2008 — One (1) UST is listed at
the Site. CL (assumed to be CL1R1) is corrected to be a 6,000-gallon tank previously
marked as 5,000-gallon.

5. UST Compliance Inspection Checklist, February 27, 2018 — The Site was inspected by
Gary Bellmar of CTDEEP and confirmed to contain one (1) 6,000-gallon heating oil
UST owned by the town and not used for the past ten (10) years. The inspection
report provided the following recommendations: twenty-two (22) inches of
liquid/product remain in the UST and need to be vacuumed out down to one (1) inch
or less; the fill cap needs to be locked and stuck with a gas stick weekly, recorded, and
posted. A Notification of Violation was issued based on these observations. The UST
must be permanently closed on or before 9/1/2021 before exceeding the thirty (30)
year life expectancy for fiberglass tanks.

5.7 Municipal File Review

Eagle conducted a Municipal Office file review on June 4, 2019 and conducted telephone
interviews on June 25, 2019. Municipal offices researched as part of this Phase | ESA study
include the Groton Assessor’s Office, Town Clerk, Fire Marshal’s Office, Building Department,
and Ledge Light Health District. Several documents were also provided by the User. All
municipal files are included in Appendix D.

57.1 Tax Assessor

Groton Tax Assessors property card was reviewed and provided information regarding the parcel
size and building layout, size and construction previously described in Section 2.0. The Site
owner is listed as the Town of Groton.
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5.7.2 Building Department

Eagle visited the Groton Building Department and found a March 2016 Building Permit to board
up the windows of the site building and clean up refuse in the basketball court. The broken
windows and debris were the result of vandalism.

5.7.3 Town Clerk

Eagle visited the Groton Town Clerk’s Office and obtained Site plans and ownership records.
The records indicate that the southeastern portion of the Site was previously owned by Vito J.
DeNoia who sold the property to the Town of Groton in October of 1963. Records indicate that
the majority of the Site was owned by the Colonel Ledyard Cemetery Association. A June 1962
Site plan describes a 13 acre site at the end of West Street “to be acquired by the Town of
Groton”.

5.7.4 Fire Marshal’s Office

Eagle interviewed Deputy Fire Chief Ted Sargent regarding his knowledge of chemical storage,
disposal, underground tanks and inspections at the Site. He indicated that the Department had
only the records sent by CTDEEP that indicated the Site had one (1), 6,000-gallon heating oil
UST that was temporarily out of service.

5.7.5 Health Department

Eagle interviewed Chris Seery of the Ledge Light Health District to assess the presence of any
file information or reports regarding the Site. Mr. Seery indicated that there were no records on
file for the Site.

5.8 Connecticut Transfer Act

Based on the information reviewed to date, in our opinion the Site does not meet the
requirements set forth in the Connecticut Transfer Act to be considered an “Establishment” and,
therefore, would not be subject to the legal and technical requirements of the Connecticut
Transfer Act in the event of a transfer of ownership. Advice from legal counsel is suggested to
confirm a final determination.
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6.0 SITE AND AREA HISTORY

The Site and area history has been compiled from Sanborn Maps, City Directories, Historical
Topographic Maps and Aerial Photographs of the Site.

6.1  Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps

Certified Sanborn® Fire Insurance Maps were unavailable for the Site. A copy of the map
search confirmation is included in Appendix E.

6.2  Topographic Maps

Topographic maps were obtained via the EDR Topographic Map Library. Specific maps
reviewed included the United States Geological Survey (USGS): New London 15-minute
Quadrangles for the 1892, 1893, 1921 and 7.5-minute Quadrangles for 1938, 1949, 1950, 1958,
1970, 1984 and 2012. Copies of the topographic maps are included in Appendix F.

Site topography has remained similar from 1892 to 1958. In 1970, the Site building first appears
indicating localized modification and grading of the Site parcel to accommodate construction.
From 1984 to 2012, Site topography appears to reflect current conditions as generally flat with
higher elevation to the east and southeast. Site elevation is approximately 83 feet above mean sea
level.

6.3  Aerial Photographs

Aerial photographs were obtained via EDR through their Aerial Photo Decade Package sourced
from CTMAGIC, USGS, USDA, MAGIC, FAIR, USGS/DOQQ and USDA/NAIP collections.
Aerial photographs reviewed were for the years 1934, 1941, 1952, 1957, 1969, 1970, 1974,
1980, 1985, 1990, 1991, 1996, 2005, 2008, 2012 and 2016. Copies of the aerial photographs are
included in Appendix G.

Aerial photographs from 1934 to 1957 depict the Site as forested land. The surrounding adjacent
parcels are predominately forested with some residential dwellings to the west and south. In
1969, the Site building first appears on the southern portion of the parcel with forested land still
on the north portion. The Clarence B. Sharp Highway is located directly east of the site. From
1970 to 2016, the Site and surrounding properties appear to reflect current conditions.

6.4  City Directories

City directories were obtained by Eagle via EDR through their EDR Digital Archive and Price &
Lee’s City Directory. City directories reviewed were from 1964, 1968, 1973, 1978, 1992, 1995,
2000, 2005, 2010 and 2014. Copies of the city directories are included as Appendix H.

From 1964 to 1978, the Site is listed on West Street with no corresponding number. From 1992
to 2010, the Site is listed as 120 West Street. In 2014, the Site is no longer listed.
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7.0  SITE RECONNAISSANCE

Mr. Martin Brogie, LEP performed a Site Reconnaissance on June 4, 2019. The Site visit
included walking around the property, entering the building and surveying the surrounding
property. The purpose of the Site reconnaissance was to observe current Site conditions and
assess, based on visual observations, if there were release(s), or evidence of potential releases of
oil and/or hazardous materials (OHM) to the surface or subsurface. One (1) room was locked
and inaccessible adjacent to the boiler room at the time of inspection. Pertinent Site
characteristics are shown on the Site plan presented as SP-1 and on photographs included in
Appendix 1.

7.1 Physical Setting

7.1.1 Site Setting and Topography

The Physical Setting of the Site are discussed in Section 2.0 and shown in SL-1 and SL-2. The
Site is generally flat. The Site is located on the “New London 7.5 and 15 Minute Quadrangle
Series Topographic” maps. Based on the topographic maps, inferred groundwater flow direction
is northerly towards Birch Plain Creek which discharges into the Long Island Sound.

7.1.2 Groundwater Characteristics

According to the CT DEEP Water Quality Classifications Map of Connecticut (2015), the Site is
a GB groundwater classification area which presumed the groundwater is not suitable for human
consumption without prior treatment. GB groundwater may be used as industrial process water,
cooling waters and baseflow for hydraulically-connected water bodies.

7.1.3 Geologic Characteristics

According to the CT DEEP Surficial Materials Map of Connecticut (Stone 1992), the materials
beneath the Site are mapped as floodplain alluvium to the north with thin till to the south. Thin
till consists of areas where till is generally less than 10-15 feet thick including areas of bedrock
outcrop where till is absent. Upper till is loose to moderately compact, generally sandy and
stony. Floodplain alluvium consists of sand, gravel, silt and some organic material on the
floodplains of modern streams. Alluvium typically overlies thicker glacial stratified deposits.

According to the “Bedrock Geological Map of Connecticut” (Rodgers, 1985), the bedrock
underlying the Site is described as the New London Gneiss. This formation consists of massive,
gray granitic gneiss.

7.1.4 Potential Environmental Receptors

Based on USGS topographic maps, the nearest natural surface water body is the Birch Plain
Creak located approximately 1,800 feet east of the Site. The northeast corner of the site is
located in a 0.2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard area with a 1% annual chance flood of less than
one (1) foot. The Site majority, including the building, is located in Flood Zone X; areas
determined to be outside the 1.0% and 0.2% annual chance floodplain according to the Flood
Insurance Rate Map for this area of New London County. A copy of the FEMA Map is included
in Appendix J.

PHASE | ESA 7-1 JUNE 2019



7.2 Physical Characteristics
The following is a list of observations made during the reconnaissance of the Site.

7.2.1 Land Area

The land area for the Site was observed to be generally flat with higher elevation to the
southeast. The Site includes one (1) building constructed on the southern portion of the parcel.
The Site description is discussed in detail Section 2.0.

7.2.2 Site Operation
The Site is improved with a vacant school that has not been operational for several years.

Previous operations in the school included custodial and maintenance services. These activities
included routine/daily cleaning and exterior maintenance as well as heating system maintenance.
A maintenance room is located on the north side of the classroom hallway. It was empty at the
time of the Site reconnaissance and included a floor-mounted mop sink. It is likely that cleaning
compounds were previously stored in this room. A boiler room is located adjacent to the
maintenance room. Routine boiler operations would have included introduction and changing of
boiler water chemicals, maintenance of circulation pumps and compressors, and fuel oil filter
changes. Exterior maintenance would have included weed removal, mowing, snow removal, ice
treatment and pest treatment

7.2.3 Petroleum Product and Raw Chemical Storage

A 6,000-gallon, fiberglass underground No. 2 fuel oil storage tank (UST) is located adjacent to
the front entrance on the south fagade of the school. The tank was installed in 1991 and replaced
a 7,500-gallon, steel UST that was original to the building (1963). No records have been found
documenting the condition of the tank grave at the time of removal/replacement.

No other petroleum storage or raw chemical storage was observed on the Site.

7.2.4 Petroleum and Chemical Waste Generation and Disposal
No petroleum or chemical waste storage was observed on the Site. No previous oil/chemical
waste generation/disposal is expected to have occurred.

7.2.5 Air Emission Sources
Air emissions from the former boiler room boiler stack would have occurred in the past.

7.2.6 Wastewater Discharge Sources
Sanitary, routine cleaning wash water, and incidental boiler room wastewater discharges
occurred and were apparently directed to the sanitary sewer system.

7.2.7 Visual Indications of Contamination of Building Interior
No visual indications of contamination were noted in the building interior.

7.2.8 Solid Waste or Hazardous Waste Deposits Observed On-Site
No solid wastes or hazardous waste deposits were observed on the Site.
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7.2.9 Dielectric Fluid-Containing Electrical Devices

One (1) pad-mounted transformer is located at the east facade of the building. The transformer
appeared to be in good condition and displayed no evidence of leakage. A label indicating that
the transformer contained less than 2 parts per million PCBs was observed.

7.2.10 Floor Drains, Dry Wells, Pits, Sumps or Lagoons
Two floor drains were located in the boiler room and floor drains were located in each of the four
bathrooms. Staining on or adjacent to the area of each drain was not observed.

7.2.11 Asbestos Containing Materials (ACMs)

An ACM inspection was not included as part of this Phase | ESA, however, suspect ACM may
exist within the building including but not limited to roofing, caulking, window glazing
compound, glue daubs, mudded fittings, insulation paper, laboratory tops and materials within
inaccessible areas (above ceilings/behind walls).

7.2.12 Off-Site Sources of Contamination Observed During Site Visit

A Town of Groton Public Works facility, including underground gasoline storage tanks is
located adjacent to the north of the Site. The gasoline USTs are located approximately 1,000 feet
north of the school building. Based on local topographic and hydrologic features, potential
environmental impacts at the offsite property would not be expected to have an adverse impact to
the Site.
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8.0 INTERVIEWS

8.1 User

The User is typically interviewed about their knowledge of the Site during the Phase | ESA
study. The User of the report, Mr. Johnathan Reiner Director of Planning & Development
Services for the Town of Groton, referred Eagle to the User Questionnaire discussed in Section
3.0 of this report.

8.2 Key Site Manager

A “Key Site Manager” was not identified for the Site and therefore could not be interviewed by
Eagle.

8.3 Interview with State and/or Local Officials

Various City officials were interviewed as described in the Municipal Regulatory Review
available in Section 5.7 of this report.

84  ASTM Environmental Questionnaire

An ASTM environmental site assessment questionnaire was also completed by Ms. Cullen, as
well as the Eagle personnel that completed the Site Reconnaissance, and can be found in
Appendix A.

The questionnaire did not provide additional information of environmental significance that was
not already addressed during the Site Reconnaissance.
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9.0 DATA GAPS

Eagle identified one data gap, as defined by ASTM E1527-13, during the records review that
would significantly affect the ability of Eagle to identify recognized environmental conditions in
connection with the Site.

Connecticut Department of Energy and Environmental Protection (CTDEEP) Remediation, Solid
Waste, Oil and Chemical Spills and Correspondence, and Soil Vapor files for the Town of
Groton were not available for review at the time of our CTDEEP file search. It is possible file
information may contain information relative to the Site including past releases.
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10.0 VAPOR ENCROACHMENT SCREENING

10.1 Vapor Encroachment Screening

In 2010, ASTM international issued its revised Standard E2600-10 entitled “Standard Guide for
Vapor Encroachment Screening on Property Involved in Real Estate Transactions.” This
standard guide has been adopted into the ASTM E1527-13 Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment Standard. The purpose of the standard is to define good commercial and customary
practice for real estate transactions in the United States for conducting a screening assessment
directed solely at the likelihood for migrating vapors to encroach upon a target property (i.e. the
Site) creating a vapor encroachment condition (VEC). The presence of vapors in a building that
has migrated from a release to the environment (i.e. from a release outside of the building) can
result in CERCLA liability. Thus, this screening serves to assess the likelihood of a VEC.
Determining whether or not encroaching vapors result in a vapor intrusion problem requires
further investigation that is beyond the scope of the standard.

A VEC is defined as the presence or likely presence of chemicals of concern (COC) vapors in
the subsurface of the Site caused by the release of vapors from contaminated soil or groundwater
on or near the Site. An area of concern (AOC) as defined in the E2600-10 is measured 0.33-
miles from the Site for known or suspect contaminated sites with volatile organic compound
(VOC) or semi-VOCs; 0.1-mile from the Site for known or suspect petroleum hydrocarbon
releases. The identification of AOCs may be reduced if the groundwater flow direction is known
relative to the Site. Critical distances are taken into account for contaminated groundwater
plumes in any direction for COCs including petroleum light non-aqueous phase liquid (LNAPL)
accumulating above the water table at a distance of 100 ft. from the edge of the plume to the Site
and 30 ft. for dissolved volatile petroleum hydrocarbons.

A Vapor Encroachment Screen (VES) was obtained by Eagle via EDR. Based on this VEC
assessment, and the Site reconnaissance, there is low potential that a VEC exists at the Site based
upon a lack of documented releases within the area and current and historic chemical
utilization/storage on and off-Site. A copy of the VES report is provided in Appendix K.
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11.0 FINDINGS

Based on the information obtained during the completion of the Phase | ESA for the Site, the
major findings are as follows:

e The Site consists of one (1) parcel of land totaling 8.32-acres and currently occupied by a
vacant, 20,000+/- square foot (s.f.) elementary school building constructed in 1963.
Historically, the Site consisted of vacant, forested land prior to the school construction;

e The Site building currently utilizes a 6,000-gallon, fiberglass underground No. 2 fuel oil

storage tank (UST) installed in 1991 and listed as temporarily closed. This tank replaced
a previous 7,500-gallon, steel UST installed in 1963 and removed in 1991;

e The Site is served by public water and sanitary sewer; and,

e The Site does not appear to qualify as an “Establishment” as defined by the Connecticut
Transfer Act.
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12.0 CONCLUSIONS

Eagle has performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment in general conformance with the
scope and limitations of ASTM Practice E1527-13 for the Former Colonel Ledyard School
located at 120 West Street in Groton, Connecticut (depicted on SP-1). Any exceptions to, or
deletions from, this practice are described in Section 14.0 of this report.

This assessment has revealed evidence of three (3) recognized environmental conditions (RECs)
in connection with the Site at the time of this report.

REC No. 1: Underground Storage Tank Location

A 6,000-gallon No. 2 fuel oil UST currently serves the Site building. The UST replaced a
previous UST installed in 1963. No previous tank removal closure report, including laboratory
analytical results of the tank grave soil, was available for review. There is a potential for a
release to have occurred in the tank grave area that could have impacted soil and groundwater.

REC No. 2: Potential Pesticide Applications

Local and state-owned institutions typically applied persistent pesticides around the perimeter of
their buildings for maintenance from the 1950s through the 1970s. Pesticides can remain at
application sites and are commonly detected in association with school construction/re-
construction projects. If pesticides were applied to the Site property, there is potential for an
impact to soil and groundwater.

REC No. 3: Lead and PCBs Along Building Perimeter

Buildings constructed prior to 1978 typically contain lead-based paint, and many buildings
constructed between 1950 and 1970 also contain polychlorinated biphenyls (PCB) caulking and
glazing compounds. These materials, when applied to exterior building surfaces, weather and
erode onto the ground surface leaving lead and PCBs in shallow soil at the building perimeter.
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13.0 RECOMMENDATIONS

Based on the findings and conclusions discussed herein, Eagle recommends conducting a Phase
Il Environmental Site Investigation to assess conditions in the area of the underground fuel oil
tank and the perimeter of the school. In addition, Eagle recommends completion of a dye test to
confirm that the boiler room floor drains are connected to the sanitary sewer system.
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14.0 LIMITATIONS

All work product and reports provided in connection with the performance of this Program are
subject to the following limitations.

The program was based on the observations of Eagle Environmental, Inc. (Eagle) of the Site
condition and a review of information provided by the state and local officials and information
and representations made by other parties and on information contained in the files of State
and/or local agencies made available to Eagle at the time of the Site assessment. To the extent
that such files are missing, incomplete or not provided, Eagle is not responsible. Although there
may have been some degree of overlap in the information provided by these various sources,
Eagle did not attempt to independently verify the accuracy or completeness of all information
reviewed or received during the course of this Phase | ESA.

The purpose of this report is to assess the physical characteristics of the subject Sites with respect
to the presence of environmental hazardous substance, such as potentially hazardous waste or
petroleum and chemical products and wastes as defined in Connecticut General Statutes section
22a-452. No specific attempt was made to check the compliance of present or past owners or
operators of the Sites with Federal, State or local laws and regulations, environmental or
otherwise.

Eagle’s work presented herein was performed in accordance with generally accepted practices of
other consultants undertaking similar studies at the same time and in the same geographical area,
and Eagle observed that degree of care and skill generally exercised by other consultants under
similar circumstances and conditions. Eagle’s findings and conclusions must be considered not
as scientific certainties, but as a professional opinion concerning the significance of the limited
data gathered during the course of the Program. Specifically, Eagle does not and cannot
represent that the Sites contains no hazardous material, oil, or other latent condition beyond that
observed by Eagle during this Program.
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16.0 SIGNATURE AND QUALIFICATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROFESSIONAL

I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of an
Environmental Professional as defined in “8312.10 of 40 CFR 8312” and | have the specific
qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the nature,
history, and setting of the subject property. | have developed and performed the all appropriate
inquiries in general conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.

Mr. Martin Brogie, LEP is a Licensed Environmental Professional (LEP) in Connecticut and has
over 28 years of environmental experience conducting site assessments, field investigations, and
remedial actions in Connecticut and has a Bachelor of Science degree in Natural Resource
Management and Engineering.

Nials /hﬂi?m-"‘l'"

Report Prepared By:

Kristi Gagnon
Environmental Consultant 11

%

Report Reviewed By:
Martin Brogie, LEP
Reviewing Consultant
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Appendix A

AAI User Questionnaire/ASTM Environmental Questionnaire
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AAI - USER QUESTIONNAIRE
FOR

Former Colonel Ledyard School — 120 West Street, Groton, Connecticut

In order to receive CERCLA liability protection, the user’ must provide the following
information (if available). Failure to provide this information could result in the determination
that “all appropriate inquiry” was not complete.

1. Environmental cleanup liens that are filed or recorded against the site (40 CFR
312.25).

Are you aware of any environmental cleanup liens against the property that are filed or
recorded under federal, tribal, state, or local law?

o Yes
@ No
o Unknown

2. Activity and land use limitations (AULs) that are in place on the site or that
have been filed or recorded in a registry (40 CRF 312.26).

Are you aware of any AULs, such as engineering controls, land use restrictions or
institutional controls that are in place at the site and/or have been filed or recorded in a
registry under federal, tribal, state, or local law?

o Yes
e No
o Unknown

3. Specialized knowledge or experience of the person seeking to qualify for the
LLP (40 CFR 312.28).

As the user of this ESA do you have any specialized knowledge or experience related to
the property or nearby properties? For example, are you involved in the same line of
business as the current or former occupants of the property or an adjoining property so
that you would have specialized knowledge of the chemicals and processes used by this
iness?

type of business? a call { experience reiat gio

® Yes a-%\oe&%'os Neadl/imoldl and priovw

o No eck VMW Ao

o Unknown / m / ce

&o w\ e:ocagg F 20 unencs

' The party seeking to complete an AAI to receive CERCLA liability protection
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4. Relationship of the purchase price to the fair market value of the property if it
were not contaminated (40 CFR 312.29).

Does the purchase price being paid for this property reasonably reflect the fair market
value of the property? If you conclude there is a difference, have you considered whether
the lower purchase price is because contamination is known or believed to be present at
the property?

o Yes NOo PUY—
o No
@ Unkno

c\nase' PF:CCQ, \l’\as \OQO/nSe‘;\"

S. Commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the property
(40 CFR 312.30).

Are you aware of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the
property that would help the environmental professional to identify conditions indicative
of releases or threatened releases? For example, as user, (a.) Do you know the past uses
of the property? (b.) Do you know of specific chemicals that are present or once were
present at the property? (c.) Do you know of any spills or other chemical releases that
have taken place at the property? (d.) Do you know of any environmental cleanups that
have taken place at the property?

The past USk o & -ne propediey Weos o

° Yes cchool. L De hWave no vnlovirmatRon
. Eﬁkn reco k) endvrormenda | deacoas ot
¢ own \M'rz occwr el pone leasi—a o

6. The degree of obviousness of the presence or likely presence of coﬁtammation b

the property, and the ability to detect the contamination by appropriate
investigation (40 CFR 312.31).

As the user of this ESA, based on your knowledge and experience related to the property
are there any obvious indicators that point to the presence of likely presence of
contamination at the property?

e Yes There. ace, ObWoLS Sies o¢
o No Vel cescence ofF mold | qswestos,
o Unknown ancl \eaol Contormm~aRon N e

Prope .
Que 5 8019 Y0

Défe Signature

C 'Users\Cullen\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows'\ Temporary Intemet Files'Content Outlook'8PSAYIW9IAALI - User Questionnaire docx



ENVIRONMENTAL SITE RECONNAISSANCE QUESTIONNAIRE

(to be completed by an owner’s representative and Eagle Environmental, Inc.)

Site Name: _ Former Colonel Ledyard School

Site Address: 120 West Street, Groton, Connecticut

Project No.:___19-091.12T1

Site Visit Date:__June 4™, 2019

What is the current and past use(s) of the subject property?

Current Past

Residential — Single Family O Residential — Single Family O
Residential — Multi —Family O Residential — Multi-Family O
Commercial O Commercial O
Industrial/Manufacturing O Industrial/Manufacturing O
Unimproved/Raw Land O Unimproved/Raw Land a
Agriculture a Agriculture O

To the best of you knowledge, what are the current and past uses of the adjoining properties?

Adjoining Current Past
Property Owner Use Owner Use
North: ﬂwn C\Q Gsc‘\\m /ro’uo Fm*-“x*(\i) "/\\‘ ??;l
South: (&,ul,x\\\ 62531 ;L:...c.\m\
East: F\T)“’dl" / @0 (i *\ FO( h“.\‘

West: Fm»:* // (q_m"a.\‘ FO(N‘} + ('&F‘U‘L“’\



Question

Re

Owner/Property
tative

_\isit

Observed During Site |

s the property used for an industrial use?

YES

UNK

YES

UNK

Is any adjoining property used for an
industrial use?

YES

UNK

YES

)

UNK

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that any adjoining
property has been used for an industrial use
in the past?

YES

%
s
NO

UNK

YES

%

N

UNK i

Is the property used as a gasoline station,
motor repair facility, commercial printing
facility, dry cleaner, photo developing
laboratory, junkyard or landfill, or as a
waste treatment, storage, disposal,
processing, or recycling facility (if
applicable, identify which)?

# i
9

YES

&

Is any adjoining property used as a gasoline
station, motor repair facility, commercial
printing facility, dry cleaner, photo
developing laboratory, junkyard or landfill,
or as a waste treatment, storage, disposal,
processing, or recycling facility (f
applicable, identify which)?

mnonte

b\_ﬁ\d" Ao
mp@
S g

NO

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that the property has
been used as a gasoline station, motor repair
s facility, commercial printing facility, dry
cleaner, photo developing laboratory,
junkyard or landfill, or as a waste treatment,
storage, disposal, processing, or recycling
facility (if applicable, identify which)?

YES

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that any adjoining
property has been used as a gasoline station,
motor repair facility, commercial printing
facility, dry cleaner, photo developing
laboratory, junkyard or landfill, or as a
waste treatment, storage, disposal,
processing, or recycling facility Gf
applicable, identify which)?

NO

ooV

YES

a9

Are there currently any damaged or
discarded automotive or industrial batteries,
pesticides, paints, or other chemicals in
individual containers of > 5 gallons (19 Q)
in volume or 50 gallons (190 Q) in the
aggregate, stored on or used at the property
or at the facility?

YES

NO

o

YES

0

@




L

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that there have
previously been any damaged or discarded
automotive or industrial batteries, or
pesticides, paints or other chemicals in
individual containers of > 5 gallons (19 L)
in volume or 50 gallons (19 L) in the
aggregate, stored on or used at the property
or at the facility?

YES

(&)

YES

Are there currently any industrial drums
(typically 55 gallons (208 Q)) or sacks of
chemicals located on the property or at the
facility?

YES

YES

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that there have
previously been any industrial drums
(typically 55 gallons (208 L)) or sacks of
chemicals located on the property or at the
facility?

YES

YES

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that fill dirt has been
brought onto the property that originated
from a contaminated site?

YES

&)

YES

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that fill dirt has been
brought onto the property that is of an
unknown origin?

YES

g)

YES

Are there currently any pits, ponds, or
lagoons located on the property in
connection with waste treatment or waste
disposal?

YES

g)

YES

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that there have
previously been any pits, ponds, or lagoons
located on the property in connection with
waste treatment or waste disposal?

YES

&)

YES

Is there currently any stained soil on the
Property?

YES

YES

' Did you observe evidence or do you have

any prior knowledge that there has
previously been any stained soil on the
property?

YES

E)e

YES

Are there currently any registered or
unregistered stgrage tanks (above or
underground) located on the property?

Mﬂ@d% W cenoved

YES

&)

NO

; 0‘»@1&30\3\‘010\9\



Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that there have
previously been any registered or
unregistered storage tanks (above or
underground) located on the property?

YES/) |NO

Are there currently any vent pipes, fill
pipes, or access ways indicating a fill pipe
protruding from or adjacent to any structure
located on the property?

YES ) {NO

NO

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that there have
previously been any vent pipes, fill pipes, or
access ways indicating a fill pipe protruding
from the ground on the property or adjacent
to any structure located on the property?

£

UNK

NO

Is there currently evidence of leaks, spills ,
or staining by substances other than water,
or foul odor, associated with an flooring,
drains, walls, ceilings, or exposed grounds
on the property?

YES < NO

&)

UNK

YES

' Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that there have
previously been any leaks, spills, or staining
by substances other than water, or foul
odors, associated with any flooring, drains,
walls, ceilings, or exposed grounds on the
property?

YES

&)

YES

If the property is served by a private well or
non-public water system, is there evidence
or do you have any prior knowledge that
contaminants have been identified in the
well or system that exceeded guidelines
applicable to the water system?

YES

=

Al

YES

If the property is served by a private well or
non-public water system is there evidence
or do you have prior knowledge that the
well has been designated as contaminated

| by any government environmental/health

_agency?

YES

W

YES

@&

Does the owner or occupant of the property
have any knowledge of environmental liens
or governmental notification related to past
or recurrent violations of environmental

' laws with respect to the property or any
facility located on the property?

|

i

YES

G

YES

€p




Has the owner or occupant of the property
been informed of the past existence of

[UNK | YES

D

(“
Mﬁ

S

hazardous substances or petroleum products
with the respect to the property or any | j

facility located on the property?

Has the owner or occupant of the property
been informed of the past existence of
environmental violations with respect to the
property or any facility located on the
property?

Has the owner or occupant of the property
been informed of the current existence of |
environmental violations with respect to the |
property or any facility located on the ’

property?

Does the owner or occupant of the property
have any knowledge of any environmental
site assessment of the property or facility
that indicated the presence of hazardous
substances or petroleum products on, or
contamination of, the property, or
recommended further assessment of the

property? it

Does the owner or occupant of the property ’
know of any past, threatened, or pending

' lawsuits or administrative proceedings
concerning a release or threatened release of
any hazardous substance or petroleum
products involving the property by any
owner or occupant of the property?

Does the property discharge wastewater
(not including sanitary waste or storm
water) onto or adjacent to the property
and/or into a storm water system?

Does the property discharge wastewater
(not including sanitary waste or storm
water) onto or adjacent to the property
and/or into a sanitary sewer system?

Did you observe evidence or do you have
' any prior knowledge that any hazardous
substances or petroleum products,
unidentified waste materials tires,
automotive or industrial batteries, or any

' other waste materials have been dumped
above grade, buried, and/or burned on the

property?

o

&

&)

(&)

5 @

2




hydraulic equipment for which there are any

Is there a transformer, capacitor, or any \YEy NO |UNK I YES '\)NO) '1 UNK |
records indicating the presence of PCBs? |

S |

P@bs alseo \WO W\ Lwd oo MM baxe ol

e
ue bwY =
The Owner Questionnaire was completed by: _ﬁ) W Haul A &; "5
Name: S‘)S&r\ (‘ ,O“Qf\ Address: 1324 GvTvon L=y PXF oA
Grxo~ CT O340
Tite: _P)ANnne~ JU Phone Number: Lﬂ@ Y44 o - SAT0

Firm: 10w of Arton Date: 3 UNE o205

The Site Visit Questionnaire was completed by:

Name r/\ ’;st" n 03‘( o a;m Address /rc (4 V\H‘) T

Title: _Coag H‘O\\\'} Phone Number: i(@ 3oy Q360
Firm: Ea 3LJ Date: A !l5 // /9
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The EDR Radius Map™ Report with GeoCheck®
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Shelton, CT 06484

Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

FORM-LBC-BCS
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

120 WEST STREET
GROTON, CT 06340

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 41.3501470 - 41° 21’ 0.52”
Longitude (West): 72.0706710 - 72° 4’ 14.41"
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 18

UTM X (Meters): 745073.1

UTM Y (Meters): 4581556.5

Elevation: 84 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5644938 NEW LONDON, CT
Version Date: 2012

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20140712
Source: USDA

TC5655772.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



Target Property Address:

120 WEST STREET
GROTON, CT 06340

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

1 COLONEL LEDYARD SCHO 120 WEST ST CT UST TP

A2 GROTON CITY OF 295 MERIDEN ST CT MANIFEST Lower 591, 0.112, North
A3 CITY OF GROTON, WPCF 295 MERIDIAN ST CT SPILLS, CT ASBESTOS, CT ENF, CT MANIFEST, CT... Lower 591, 0.112, North
A4 CITY OF GROTON, WPCF 295 MERIDIAN ST CT UST Lower 591, 0.112, North
A5 GROTON CITY OF DEPT 295 MERIDAN ST CT MANIFEST Lower 591, 0.112, North
A6 GROTON CITY OF HIGHW 295 MERIDIAN ST CT MANIFEST Lower 591, 0.112, North
A7 GROTON UTILITIES 295 MERIDEN ST CT MANIFEST Lower 591, 0.112, North
8 SCHEETZ RESIDENCE 52 FLEMMING COURT CT LUST, CT SPILLS, CT CPCS Higher 839, 0.159, WNW
9 SACRED HEART CHURCH 56 SACRED HEART DR CT UST Higher 948, 0.180, SW

10 BRANFORD MANOR APART BLDG. 19, POQUONNOCK CT LUST, CT CPCS Higher 1044, 0.198, South
Bl1 ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CA 311 MITCHELL ST CT UST Higher 1301, 0.246, WSW
B12 ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CA 311 MITCHELL ST CT LUST, CT NPDES Higher 1301, 0.246, WSW
C13 CHARLIE ADAMS MOBIL 84 POQUONNOCK RD CT UST Higher 1305, 0.247, SW
D14 CUMBERLAND FARMS, IN 273 MITCHELL STREET CT CPCS Higher 1343, 0.254, West
D15 CUMBERLAND FARMS, IN 273 MITCHELL STREET CT LUST, CT SPILLS, CT ASBESTOS, CT MANIFEST Higher 1343, 0.254, West
B16 MIDWAY SERVICE CENTE 331 MITCHELL STREET CT LUST Lower 1373, 0.260, WSW
C17 DAIRY MART 81 POQUONOCK RD. CT CPCS Higher 1448, 0.274, SW
C18 DB MARKETING COMPANY 81 POQUONOCK ROAD CT LUST, CT MANIFEST Higher 1448, 0.274, SW
19 PETROL PLUS 14 POQUONNOCK RD. CT LUST, CT CPCS Lower 1894, 0.359, WSW
E20 ELECTRIC BOAT CORP 75 EASTERN POINT RD SEMS-ARCHIVE, CORRACTS, RCRA-TSDF, RCRA-LQG, US...Lower 2339, 0.443, SW
E21 GENERAL DYNAMICS ELE 75 EASTERN POINT ROA CT SPILLS, CT CPCS Lower 2339, 0.443, SW
E22 ELECTRIC BOAT CORPOR 75 EASTERN POINT RD CT SPILLS, CT AIRS, CT ENF, CT NPDES, CT SEH Lower 2339, 0.443, SW
E23 ELECTRIC BOAT CORPOR 75 EASTERN POINT RD CT LUST, CT ENG CONTROLS, CT VCP, CT SPILLS, CT... Lower 2339, 0.443, SW
E24 ELECTRIC BOAT SHIPYA 75 EASTERN POINT ROA CT AUL Lower 2339, 0.443, SW
E25 GENERAL DYNAMICS COR 75 EASTERN POINT ROA CT SDADB, CT SPILLS Lower 2339, 0.443, SW
F26 GROTON C.O. #7121 (A 1 MITCHELL STREET CT SDADB, CT LUST, CT PROPERTY Lower 2463, 0.466, NW
27 ELECTRIC BOAT (R &D 456 POQUONNOCK ROAD CT VCP, CT SPILLS, CT SEH Lower 2525, 0.478, SE
F28 SNET MERIDEN & MITCHELL CT CPCS Lower 2581, 0.489, NNW
29 GROTON HEIGHTS SCHOO 244 MONUMENT STREET  CT LUST Higher 2584, 0.489, NW
G30 FORT GRISWOLD FUDS Higher 2649, 0.502, WNW
G31 POSS BURIED ORDNANCE Uxo Higher 2649, 0.502, WNW

5655772.2s Page 2



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID
COLONEL LEDYARD SCHO CT UST N/A
120 WEST ST Facility Id: 59-866

GROTON, CT 06340 Tank Status: Permanently Closed

Tank Status: Temporarily Closed

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. . National Priority List
Proposed NPL______.__.__.___. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . .. .. Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL________________. National Priority List Deletions

FEDERAL FACILITY.._______. Federal Facility Site Information listing
________________________ Superfund Enterprise Management System
Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG. ... ... RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

RCRA-CESQG.._.........._. RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL.________. Sites with Institutional Controls

ERNS. .. Emergency Response Notification System

TC5655772.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
CTSHWS. . Inventory of Hazardous Disposal Sites

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
CTSWF/ILF. ___ . List of Landfills/Transfer Stations

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMAUST. _________________. Underground Storage Tank Listing
CTAST. ... Marine Terminals and Tank Information
INDIAN UST_________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
CT BROWNFIELDS. ._______. Brownfields Inventory

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. _________ A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

CTSWRCY____ ... Recycling Facilities

INDIANODL _____________.___. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI. Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION9._________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPEN DUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL._.____________. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
CTCDL. .. ... Clandestine Drug Lab Listing
USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

____________________ Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS2 . .. CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS. ____ . Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
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CTSPILLS90.______________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

RCRA NonGen /NLR________. RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated

DOD. ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.___ ... Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO_______ ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. ______ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT._________________. Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_ ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP.__ ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USMINES. ... __________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES________ Abandoned Mines

DOCKETHWC_ _____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

FUELS PROGRAM__________. EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

CT DRYCLEANERS.________. Drycleaner Facilities

CTLEAD. . ____ Lead Inspection Database

CTLWDS. ... Connecticut Leachate and Wastewater Discharge Sites

CTulC ____ . Underground Injection Control Listing

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDRMGP_______ .. __ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Auto_______________._ EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner.___________. EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

CTRGAHWS. ... Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
CTRGALUST. ______________. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.
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Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly

known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a

given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential

NPL site.

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/11/2019 has revealed that there
is 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP 75 EASTERN POINT RD SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.) E20 93
Site ID: 0102326
EPA Id: CTD001147842

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2019 has revealed that there is 1
CORRACTS site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP 75 EASTERN POINT RD SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.) E20 93
EPA ID:: CTD001147842
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Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

A review of the RCRA-TSDF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2019 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-TSDF site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP 75 EASTERN POINT RD SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.) E20 93
EPA ID:: CTD001147842

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
CT SDADB: Site Discovery and Assessment Database.

A review of the CT SDADB list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/23/2010 has revealed that there are 2
CT SDADB sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

GENERAL DYNAMICS COR 75 EASTERN POINT ROA SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.)  E25 360
Facility Id: 1276

GROTON C.O0. #7121 (A 1 MITCHELL STREET NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.)  F26 365

Facility Id: 4241

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

CT LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environmental Protection’s
Leaking Underground Storage Tank List.

A review of the CT LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/23/2019 has revealed that there are 10
CT LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SCHEETZ RESIDENCE 52 FLEMMING COURT WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.) 8 41
Lust Status: 1
LUST Id: 44978

BRANFORD MANOR APART BLDG. 19, POQUONNOCK S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) 10 46
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 29238

ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CA 311 MITCHELL ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) B12 54
Lust Status: 1

TC5655772.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 7



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

LUST Id: 59714

CUMBERLAND FARMS, IN 273 MITCHELL STREET W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.254 mi.) D15 61
Lust Status: 3
LUST Id: 35747
DB MARKETING COMPANY 81 POQUONOCK ROAD SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.274 mi.)  C18 85
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 31570
GROTON HEIGHTS SCHOO 244 MONUMENT STREET NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.489 mi.) 29 375
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 61272
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
MIDWAY SERVICE CENTE 331 MITCHELL STREET WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.260 mi.) B16 82
Lust Status: 3
LUST Id: 59712
PETROL PLUS 14 POQUONNOCK RD. WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.359 mi.) 19 90
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 30242
ELECTRIC BOAT CORPOR 75 EASTERN POINT RD SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.)  E23 282
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 31758
GROTON C.O. #7121 (A 1 MITCHELL STREET NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.)  F26 365
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 61141
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
CT UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Protection’s "Town Inventory" UST Listing.
A review of the CT UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/16/2019 has revealed that there are 4
CT UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SACRED HEART CHURCH 56 SACRED HEART DR SW 1/8-1/4(0.180mi.) 9 45
Facility Id: 59-9985
Tank Status: Currently In Use
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CA 311 MITCHELL ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) B11 49
Facility 1d: 59-12104
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
CHARLIE ADAMS MOBIL 84 POQUONNOCK RD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) ~ C13 58
Facility Id: 59-896
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CITY OF GROTON, WPCF 295 MERIDIAN ST N O - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) A4 25
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Facility Id: 59-922
Tank Status: Permanently Closed

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

CT ENG CONTROLS: An Engineered Control is a permanent physical structure designed to safely isolate
pollutants which would otherwise not comply with the self-implementing remedial options allowed in the

Connecticut Remediation Standard Regulations (RSRs). The ECGD includes a description of what is eligible to be

considered as an Engineered Control under section 22a-133k-2(f)(2) of the RSRs, a description of the
information necessary for the preparation of complete and approvable applications, a step-by-step outline of
the review and approval process, and supplemental resources provided in the appendices.

A review of the CT ENG CONTROLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/03/2019 has revealed that
there is 1 CT ENG CONTROLS site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ELECTRIC BOAT CORPOR 75 EASTERN POINT RD SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.) E23 282
Remediation Id: 4519
CT AUL: Environmental Land Use Restriction sites .
A review of the CT AUL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/05/2019 has revealed that there is 1 CT
AUL site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ELECTRIC BOAT SHIPYA 75 EASTERN POINT ROA SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.) E24 356
Status: Certificate of Title
Status: Department Comments Provided
Facility 1d: 4519
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
CT VCP: Sites involved in the Voluntary Remediation Program.
A review of the CT VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/05/2019 has revealed that there are 2
CT VCP sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ELECTRIC BOAT CORPOR 75 EASTERN POINT RD SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.) E23 282
Status: LEP post 10/1/95 filing
ELECTRIC BOAT (R& D 456 POQUONNOCK ROAD SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.478 mi.) 27 371

Status: LEP post 10/1/95 filing
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ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Other Ascertainable Records
FUDS: The Listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites Properties where the US Army
Corps Of Engineers is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

A review of the FUDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/31/2015 has revealed that there is 1 FUDS
site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
FORT GRISWOLD WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.502 mi.) G30 378
Federal Facility ID:: CT9799F8697
INST ID:: 54457

UXO: A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

A review of the UXO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2017 has revealed that there is 1 UXO
site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

POSS BURIED ORDNANCE WNW 1/2 -1 (0.502 mi.) G31 379

CT CPCS: A list of Contaminated or Potentially Contaminated Sites within Connecticut. This list
represents the "Hazardous Waste Facilities," as defined in Section 22a-134f of the Connecticut General
Statutes (CGS). The list contains the following types of sites: Sites listed on the Inventory of Hazardous
Waste Disposal Sites; Sites subject to the Property Transfer Act; Sites at which underground storage tanks are
known to have leaked; Sites at which hazardous waste subject to the RCRA, Sites that are included in EPA’s
(CERCLIS); Sites that are the subject of an order issued by the Commissioner of DEP that requires
investigation and remediation of a potential or known source of pollution; and Sites that have entered into

one of the Department’s Voluntary Remediation Programs.

A review of the CT CPCS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/05/2019 has revealed that there are 7
CT CPCS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SCHEETZ RESIDENCE 52 FLEMMING COURT WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.) 8 41
Lust Status: Pending

BRANFORD MANOR APART BLDG. 19, POQUONNOCK S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) 10 46
Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

CUMBERLAND FARMS, IN 273 MITCHELL STREET W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.254 mi.) D14 60
Lust Status: Pending

DAIRY MART 81 POQUONOCK RD. SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.274 mi.) C17 85

Lust Status: Pending

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

PETROL PLUS 14 POQUONNOCK RD. WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.359 mi.) 19 90
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Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

GENERAL DYNAMICS ELE 75 EASTERN POINT ROA SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.) E21 242
Lust Status: Cleanup Initiated
SNET MERIDEN & MITCHELL NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.489 mi.) F28 375

Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

CT MANIFEST: Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste
from the generator through transporters to a tsd facility.

A review of the CT MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/11/2019 has revealed that there
are 5 CT MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

GROTON CITY OF 295 MERIDEN ST NO-1/8 (0.112 mi.) A2 11
EPA Id: CTP000006401

CITY OF GROTON, WPCF 295 MERIDIAN ST NO-1/8 (0.112 mi.) A3 13
EPA Id: CTP000006401

GROTON CITY OF DEPT 295 MERIDAN ST NO-1/8 (0.112 mi.) A5 32
EPA Id: CTP000006401

GROTON CITY OF HIGHW 295 MERIDIAN ST NO-1/8 (0.112 mi.) A6 36
EPA Id: CTP000022192

GROTON UTILITIES 295 MERIDEN ST NO-1/8 (0.112 mi.) A7 39

EPA Id: CTP000006401

CT SEH: The Significant Environmental Hazard Statute is intended to identify and abate short-term
risks associated with specific environmental conditions identified in the statute. After abatement of
short-term risks (meaning abatement of the significant environmental hazard condition), there may still be
potential long-term risks associated with the release. However, a significant environmental hazard can be
considered abated under the statute even though potential long-term risks may not have been addressed.

A review of the CT SEH list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/31/2018 has revealed that there are 2
CT SEH sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ELECTRIC BOAT CORPOR 75 EASTERN POINT RD SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.)  E22 243
ELECTRIC BOAT(R&D 456 POQUONNOCK ROAD  SE 1/4-1/2 (0.478 mi.) 27 371
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 18 records.

Site Name

AUTO BATTERY AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

U.S. NAVAL SUB BASE

GROTON/NEW LONDON AIRPORT
ROOSEVELT STREET AREA
TRUMAN BROOK

ROOSEVELT STREET

FORMER OIL TERMINAL

TRAILS CORNER PUMP STATION
RANDALL'S WHARF
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY

CT DETROIT DIESEL ALLISON INC.

CL&P

ELECTRIC BOAT- R&D ANNEX
3 WATER STREET
RANDALL'S WHARF

SHIRE CORP

INTERSECTION

Database(s)

SEMS-ARCHIVE, PRP

CT SHWS, CT SDADB, CT SPILLS, CT

CPCS

CT LUST, CT CPCS

CT LUST, CT CPCS

CT LUST, CT CPCS

CT LUST, CT CPCS

CT LUST, CT CPCS

CT SWF/LF

CT LUST

CT SDADB, CT VCP

CT VCP

CT SDADB, CT PROPERTY
CT SDADB, CT PROPERTY
CT SDADB

CT SDADB

CT SDADB

CT SDADB

CT SDADB
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 1 0 NR 1
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
CT SHWS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CT SDADB 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
CT SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
CT LUST 0.500 0 3 7 NR NR 10
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
CT UST 0.250 1 1 3 NR NR NR 5
CT AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
CT ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
CT AUL 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
CT VCP 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
CT BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

CT SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

CT PROPERTY TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT SPILLS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
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Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
ECHO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CT AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT ASBESTOS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT CPCS 0.500 0 2 5 NR NR 7
CT DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CT ENF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT LEAD TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT LWDS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CT MANIFEST 0.250 5 0 NR NR NR 5
RI MANIFEST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CT NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT SEH 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
CT UIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

CT RGA HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT RGA LUST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 1 6 8 23 2 0 40
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 COLONEL LEDYARD SCHOOL CT UST U004292425
Target 120 WEST ST N/A
Property GROTON, CT 06340
UST:

Facility ID: 59-866
Actual: Facility Address 2: Not reported
84 ft. Substance: Heating Oil(on-site consumption)

Last Use Date: 09/01/1991

Tank ID: CL1

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
7500

01/01/1963

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.348230

-72.070800

41.348230

-72.070800

59-866

TOWN OF GROTON

134 GROTON LONG POINT RD
Not reported

(860) 448-4083

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404873
Billing Contact

Kristin Doundoulakis

Not reported
kdoundoulakis@groton-ct.gov

59-866

TOWN OF GROTON

134 GROTON LONG POINT RD
Not reported

(860) 448-4083

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404873
Operator

Kristin Doundoulakis

Not reported
kdoundoulakis@groton-ct.gov

59-866

TOWN OF GROTON

134 GROTON LONG POINT RD
Not reported

(860) 448-4083

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404873
Owner

Kristin Doundoulakis

TC5655772.2s Page 8



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COLONEL LEDYARD SCHOOL (Continued)

Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:

Not reported
kdoundoulakis@groton-ct.gov

59-866

TOWN OF GROTON

134 GROTON LONG POINT RD
Not reported

(860) 448-4083

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404873
Primary Contact

Kristin Doundoulakis

Not reported
kdoundoulakis@groton-ct.gov

59-866

TOWN OF GROTON

134 GROTON LONG POINT RD
Not reported

(860) 448-4083

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404873
Property Owner

Kristin Doundoulakis

Not reported
kdoundoulakis@groton-ct.gov

59-866

TOWN OF GROTON

134 GROTON LONG POINT RD
Not reported

(860) 448-4083

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404873
Registrant

Kristin Doundoulakis

Not reported
kdoundoulakis@groton-ct.gov

59-866

Not reported

Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
02/27/2018

CL1R1

Not reported

Not reported

Temporarily Closed

Single Walled

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
6000

09/01/1991

Not reported

Other (Specify)

u004292425

Containment Sumps @ Tanks,Metallic fittings isolated from soil and
water,Metallic piping isolated from soil and water,Single Walled

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

COLONEL LEDYARD SCHOOL (Continued)

Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:

41.348230
-72.070800
41.349063
-72.070718

59-866

TOWN OF GROTON

134 GROTON LONG POINT RD
Not reported

(860) 448-4083

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404873
Billing Contact

Kristin Doundoulakis

Not reported
kdoundoulakis@groton-ct.gov

59-866

TOWN OF GROTON

134 GROTON LONG POINT RD
Not reported

(860) 448-4083

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404873
Operator

Kristin Doundoulakis

Not reported
kdoundoulakis@groton-ct.gov

59-866

TOWN OF GROTON

134 GROTON LONG POINT RD
Not reported

(860) 448-4083

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404873
Owner

Kristin Doundoulakis

Not reported
kdoundoulakis@groton-ct.gov

59-866

TOWN OF GROTON

134 GROTON LONG POINT RD
Not reported

(860) 448-4083

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404873
Primary Contact

Kristin Doundoulakis

Not reported
kdoundoulakis@groton-ct.gov

59-866

TOWN OF GROTON

134 GROTON LONG POINT RD
Not reported

u004292425
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COLONEL LEDYARD SCHOOL (Continued) u004292425
Owner Phone: (860) 448-4083
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: GROTON, CT 063404873
Affiliation Type: Property Owner
Contact Name: Kristin Doundoulakis
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: kdoundoulakis@groton-ct.gov
Facility ID: 59-866
Owner Name: TOWN OF GROTON
Owner Address: 134 GROTON LONG POINT RD
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (860) 448-4083
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: GROTON, CT 063404873
Affiliation Type: Registrant
Contact Name: Kristin Doundoulakis
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: kdoundoulakis@groton-ct.gov
A2 GROTON CITY OF CT MANIFEST S109736422
North 295 MERIDEN ST N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT
0.112 mi.
591 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTP000006401
Actual: Years: 2001
5Lit. Details:
Year: 2001
EPA ID: CTP000006401
Manifest Id: CTF0548833
TSDF EPA ID: CTD000604488
TSDF Name: CLEAN HARBORS OF CONNECTICUT INC
TSDF Address: 51 BRODERICK RD

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:

BRISTOL, CT 06010
USA

Not reported

Not reported
MADO039322250
CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

295 MERIDEN ST
GROTON, CT

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROTON CITY OF (Continued)

Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:
Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:
EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:
Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:

Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:

Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Not reported
Not reported
Y
06/27/2001
06/28/2001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

sodium hydroxide solution

010

DF

550

G

4545, 4545
D002

1,2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTF05488331

2001
CTP000006401
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
8604464005
Not reported
04/27/2004
IG

2001
CTF0548833
1

1824

8

sodium hydroxide solution

010

DF

550

G

Not reported

Not reported
2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

S$109736422
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROTON CITY OF (Continued) S109736422
Waste Code as of 2013:
Year: 2001
Manifest ID: CTF0548833
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D002
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
A3 CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY CT SPILLS S107542491
North 295 MERIDIAN ST CT ASBESTOS N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340 CT ENF
0.112 mi. CT MANIFEST
591 ft. Site 2 of 6in cluster A CT NPDES
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Year of Database: 2006
Actual: Case Number: 200600197
51 ft. Who Took Spill: 918
Assigned To: 936
Report Date: 01/12/2006
Report Time: 11:12:03
Date Release: 01/12/2006

Time Responded:
Reported By:

Not reported
F/C NICK DELIEA

UNKNOWN WHITE POWDER INSIDE OF CITY HALL, FD REQUESTING RESPONSE.

Phone: 860 6253106
Representing: GROTON FD
Terminated: YES

Recovd (Total): 0

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: CLOSED

Continuous Spill: False

Released Substance: UNKNOWN WHITE POWDER
Qty: 0 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure:

Water Body: NA

Discharger: CITY OF GROTON
Telephone: Not reported

Responsible Party:
RP Address 1:

Not reported
Not reported

RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: False

Time Stamp: 2006-05-10 14:47:23

Sr Inspector: LECLERC, KEN

At Inspctor: Wofford, Ron

User Stamp: mgranill

Comments: Not reported

Agency ID: Local Police

Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Agency ID: DEP

Other Agency:  Not reported

DEP Bureau: BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
DEP Agency: OIL AND CHEMICAL SPILL RESPONSE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued) S107542491

Agency ID:

Other Agency: Not reported
DEP Bureau: Not reported
DEP Agency: Not reported
Cause ID: Other

Other Cause: UNKNOWN
Media ID: Inside Building
Other Media: Not reported
Class ID: Governmental
Other Class: Not reported
Release Type:  chemical

Other Release:  Not reported

ASBESTOS:
ID:
Trans Number:
Enter Date:
Postmark Date:
Check Amount:
Check Number:
Type of Notification (new):
Type of Notification (cancel):
Type of Notification (revised):
Type of Notification (blanket):

Type of Notification (emergency):

Project Type:
Start Date:

End Date:
Licence Number:
Contractor:
Contractor Address:
Contractor City:
Contractor State:
Contractor Zip:
Owner:

Hauler:

ID:

Trans Number:

Enter Date:

Postmark Date:

Check Amount:

Check Number:

Type of Notification (new):
Type of Notification (cancel):
Type of Notification (revised):
Type of Notification (blanket):

Type of Notification (emergency):

Project Type:

Start Date:

End Date:

Licence Number:
Contractor:
Contractor Address:
Contractor City:
Contractor State:
Contractor Zip:

LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT

66138

Not reported
Not reported
03/02/2018
100

3051

X

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/11/2018
03/12/2018
Not reported
MICHAEL R. MADER COMPANY
P.O. Box 332
Waterford
CT

06385
WASTE
DW

60071

173
09/19/2016
09/09/2016
100

2662

X

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/18/2016
09/18/2016
000065
MICHAEL R. MADER COMPANY
P.O. BOX 332
WATERFORD
CT

06385
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued)

Owner:
Hauler:

ID:

Trans Number:

Enter Date:

Postmark Date:

Check Amount:

Check Number:

Type of Notification (new):
Type of Notification (cancel):
Type of Notification (revised):
Type of Notification (blanket):

Type of Notification (emergency):

Project Type:
Start Date:

End Date:
Licence Number:
Contractor:
Contractor Address:
Contractor City:
Contractor State:
Contractor Zip:
Owner:

Hauler:

ID:

Trans Number:

Enter Date:

Postmark Date:

Check Amount:

Check Number:

Type of Notification (new):
Type of Notification (cancel):
Type of Notification (revised):
Type of Notification (blanket):

Type of Notification (emergency):

Project Type:
Start Date:

End Date:
Licence Number:
Contractor:
Contractor Address:
Contractor City:
Contractor State:
Contractor Zip:
Owner:

Hauler:

ID:

Trans Number:

Enter Date:

Postmark Date:

Check Amount:

Check Number:

Type of Notification (new):
Type of Notification (cancel):

WASTE
DW

51865

160

10/06/2014
09/10/2014

170

2083

X

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CITY MUNICIPAL BLDG
09/19/2014
09/22/2014
000065

MICHAEL R. MADER COMPANY
P.O. BOX 332
WATERFORD

CT

06385

TURNKEY

D W TRANSPORT

52600

308

11/28/2014

11/18/2014

195.6

2159

X

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CITY MUNICIPAL BLDG
11/28/2014

12/01/2014

000065

MICHAEL R. MADER COMPANY
P.O. BOX 332
WATERFORD

CT

06385

TURNKEY

DW TRANSPORT & LEASING INC

59444

55
08/02/2016
07/21/2016
100

2633

X

Not reported

S107542491
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued) S107542491
Type of Notification (revised): Not reported
Type of Notification (blanket): Not reported
Type of Notification (emergency): Not reported
Project Type: Not reported
Start Date: 07/30/2016
End Date: 07/30/2016
Licence Number: 000065
Contractor: MICHAEL R. MADER COMPANY
Contractor Address: P.O. BOX 332
Contractor City: WATERFORD
Contractor State: CT
Contractor Zip: 06385
Owner: WASTE
Hauler: DW
ID: 64334
Trans Number: Not reported
Enter Date: 10/05/2017
Postmark Date: 09/21/2017
Check Amount: 100
Check Number: 2956
Type of Notification (new): X
Type of Notification (cancel): Not reported
Type of Notification (revised): Not reported
Type of Notification (blanket): Not reported
Type of Notification (emergency): Not reported
Project Type: Not reported
Start Date: 09/30/2017
End Date: 09/30/2017
Licence Number: Not reported
Contractor: MICHAEL R. MADER COMPANY
Contractor Address: P.O. BoX 332
Contractor City: Waterford
Contractor State: CT
Contractor Zip: 06385
Owner: WASTE
Hauler: DwW
ENFORCEMENT:

Enforcement Action ID:
Enforcement Type Code:
Program Id:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Amount:

Sep Amt:

Bureau Name:

Program:

Status:

Date of Discovery:
Resolution Date:
Resolution Type:

Staff:

ENF Action Comment:

Number Violations:

NOVUST-GP13-0010

Notice Of Violation

Not reported

03/01/2013

$0.00

Not reported

Materials Management & Compliance Assurance

Underground Storage Tank Enforcement

Active

03/01/2013

Not reported

None

gpurple

Inventory volume measurements for inputs, withdrawals, and remaining
amounts are not recorded each operating day and reconciled weekly as
required.. The tanks cathodic protection was not tested within six (6)
months of installation or within the last yea

2
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued)

Civil Penalty:

SEP Description:
Associated Els:

Client Affiliation Type:
Affiliation Name:
Affiliation Address Linel:
Affiliation Address Line2:
Affiliation City/State/Zip:
Contact Title:

Contact Name:

Contact EMail:

CT MANIFEST:

EPA ID:
Years:

Details:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:

Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Quantity:

Weight/Volume:

Not reported
Not reported

Underground Storage Tank Notification (59-922)

Respondent
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CTP000006401
2000

2000
CTP000006401
MAM522600
MADO053452637

CLEAN HARBORS OF BRAINTREE INC

1 HILL AVE

BRAINTREE, MA 02184

USA

Not reported
Not reported
MADO039322250

S107542491

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported
06/02/2000
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SVS INC

Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported

295 MERIDIAN ST
GROTON, CT 06340

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N
05/31/2000
06/02/2000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

mercury

001

DF

1

P
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued) S107542491

Batch Number:
EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:
Unique Key:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

3691

D009

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MAM5226001

2000

CTP000006401
MAM522600
MADO053452637
CLEAN HARBORS OF BRAINTREE INC
1 HILL AVE
BRAINTREE, MA 02184
USA

Not reported

Not reported
MADO039322250
CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported
06/02/2000
MADO039322250
CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SVS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

295 MERIDIAN ST
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

05/31/2000

06/02/2000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

4

OXIDIZING LIQUID N.O.S.
001

DF

5

P

3691

D001

2

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued)

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MAM5226004

2000

CTP000006401
MAM522600
MADO053452637
CLEAN HARBORS OF BRAINTREE INC
1 HILL AVE
BRAINTREE, MA 02184
USA

Not reported

Not reported
MADO039322250
CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported
06/02/2000
MADO039322250
CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SVS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

295 MERIDIAN ST
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

05/31/2000

06/02/2000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

3

corrosive liquid acidic, inorganic nos
001

DF

2

G

3691

D002

2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S107542491
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued)

Unique Key:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:
Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:
EPAID:

MAMS5226003

2000
CTP000006401
MAM522600
MADO053452637
CLEAN HARBORS OF BRAINTREE INC
1 HILL AVE
BRAINTREE, MA 02184
USA

Not reported

Not reported
MADO039322250
CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported
06/02/2000
MADO039322250
CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SVS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

295 MERIDIAN ST
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

05/31/2000
06/02/2000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2

sodium hydroxide solution
001

DF

1

G

3691

D002

2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
MAM5226002

2000
CTP000006401

S107542491
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued)

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:
Hazard Class:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
8604464082
Not reported
04/27/2004
IG

2000
MAM522600
1

2809

8

mercury

001

DF

1

P

Not reported
Not reported
2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

2000

MAM522600

4

3139

51

OXIDIZING LIQUID N.O.S.
001

DF

5

P

Not reported

Not reported
2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

2000
MAM522600
3

3264

8

corrosive liquid acidic, inorganic nos

001

DF

2

G

Not reported

Not reported
2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

2000

S107542491
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued)

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

NPDES:
Town Id:
Company Name:
Permit Number:
Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:
Application Received Date:
Affiliation Type:

Not reported
Not reported
GSI1001247
11/18/2003
10/01/2007
Not reported
Permittee

MAM522600

2

1824

8

sodium hydroxide solution
001

DF

1

G

Not reported

Not reported
2004-04-27 00:00:00
1G

2000

MAM522600

1

D009

False

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

2000

MAM522600

4

D001

False

2004-04-27 00:00:00
1G

2000

MAM522600

3

D002

False

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

2000

MAM522600

2

D002

False

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

S107542491
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued) S107542491

Permit El Type:

App Id:

Site Address Description:
Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:
Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:

Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

Town Id:

Company Name:
Permit Number:

Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:

Application Received Date:

Affiliation Type:

Permit El Type:

App Id:

Site Address Description:
Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:
Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:

Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

Town Id:

Company Name:
Permit Number:

Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:

Application Received Date:

Affiliation Type:

Permit El Type:

App Id:

Site Address Description:
Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:
Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:

Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

Town Id:

Company Name:
Permit Number:
Permit Issued Date:

Stormwater Industrial Activities - GP
200303528

Not reported

Not reported

STORMWATER INDUSTRIAL - LOCATION AT 297 MERIDIAN ST
Expired

295 MERIDIAN ST

HIGHWAY DEPT.

GROTON, CT 06340-4012
ALBERT CHAPMAN

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

GSI1001247

07/12/1999

10/01/2002

Not reported

Permittee

Stormwater Industrial Activities - GP
199902277

Not reported

Not reported

STORMWATER ASSOCIATED W/INDUSTRIAL ACTIVITY
Expired

295 MERIDIAN ST

PO BOX 907

GROTON, CT 06340-4012
ALBERT CHAPMAN

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

GSI1001247

06/26/2009

10/01/2011

Not reported

Permittee

Stormwater Industrial Activities - GP
200902032

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Expired

295 MERIDIAN ST
HIGHWAY DEPT.
GROTON, CT 06340-4012
ALBERT CHAPMAN

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
GS1001247
10/01/2011
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued)

Permit Expiration Date:

Application Received Date:

Affiliation Type:
Permit El Type:
App Id:

Site Address Description:

Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:

Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

Town Id:

Company Name:
Permit Number:

Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:

Application Received Date:

Affiliation Type:
Permit El Type:
App Id:

Site Address Description:

Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:

Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

Town Id:

Company Name:
Permit Number:

Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:

Application Received Date:

Affiliation Type:
Permit El Type:
App Id:

Site Address Description:

Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:

Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

Town Id:

09/30/2019

Not reported

Permittee

Stormwater Industrial Activities - GP
201104230

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

295 MERIDIAN ST

Not reported

GROTON, CT 06340-4012
MARIAN K GALBRAITH
MAYOR
mayor@cityofgroton.com

59
GROTON
GSI1001247
07/12/1999
10/01/2002
07/12/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

59
GROTON, CITY OF PUBLIC WORKS DEPT
GSI1001247
07/12/1999
10/01/2002
07/12/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

59

S107542491
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued) S107542491
Company Name: GROTON, CITY OF DEPT PUB WORKS
Permit Number: GVS000509
Permit Issued Date: Not reported
Permit Expiration Date: Not reported
Application Received Date:  05/08/1995
Affiliation Type: Not reported
Permit El Type: Not reported
App Id: Not reported
Site Address Description: Not reported
Site Address Line 2: Not reported
Permit Description: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Affiliate Address Line 1: Not reported
Affiliate Address Line 2: Not reported
Affiliate City/State/Zip: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact EMail: Not reported
A4 CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY CT UST U002176398
North 295 MERIDIAN ST N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.112 mi.
591 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 59-922
Actual: Facility Address 2: Not reported
51 ft. Substance: Gasoline
Last Use Date: 11/01/1988
Tank ID: Al
Closure Status: Tank was Removed From Ground
Compartment ID: a

Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Permanently Closed
Not reported
Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
2000

01/01/1966

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported
41.353318
-72.071018
41.353318
-72.071018

59-922

CITY OF GROTON

295 MERIDIAN ST

Not reported

(860) 446-4117

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404012
Billing Contact

MARIAN K GALBRAITH
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued)

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

GALBRAITHM@CITYOFGROTON-CT.GOV

59-922

Plato Doundoulakis

90 Starr Hill Rd

C/O ATLAS ENVIRONMENTAL CO
(860) 405-1463

Not reported

Groton, CT 063403301

Class A Operator

Not reported
INFO@ATLAS-ENVIRONMENTAL.COM

59-922

Plato Doundoulakis

90 Starr Hill Rd

C/O ATLAS ENVIRONMENTAL CO
(860) 405-1463

Not reported

Groton, CT 063403301

Class B Operator

Not reported
INFO@ATLAS-ENVIRONMENTAL.COM

59-922

CITY OF GROTON

295 MERIDIAN ST

Not reported

(860) 446-4117

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404012
Operator

MARIAN K GALBRAITH
Not reported
GALBRAITHM@CITYOFGROTON-CT.GOV

59-922

SERVICE STATION EQUIPMENT, INC.
33 Leffingwell Rd

Not reported

(860) 848-2278

Not reported

Uncasville, CT 063821022
Other

Martin McKinney
President

Not reported

59-922

CITY OF GROTON

295 MERIDIAN ST

Not reported

(860) 446-4117

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404012

U002176398
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued)

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Owner

MARIAN K GALBRAITH

Not reported
GALBRAITHM@CITYOFGROTON-CT.GOV

59-922

Plato Doundoulakis

90 Starr Hill Rd

C/O ATLAS ENVIRONMENTAL CO
(860) 405-1463

Not reported

Groton, CT 063403301

Primary Contact

Not reported
INFO@ATLAS-ENVIRONMENTAL.COM

59-922

CITY OF GROTON

295 MERIDIAN ST

Not reported

(860) 446-4117

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404012
Property Owner

MARIAN K GALBRAITH
Not reported
GALBRAITHM@CITYOFGROTON-CT.GOV

59-922

CITY OF GROTON

295 MERIDIAN ST

Not reported

(860) 446-4117

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404012
Registrant

MARIAN K GALBRAITH
Not reported
GALBRAITHM@CITYOFGROTON-CT.GOV

59-922

Not reported

Gasoline

10/01/2016

AlR1

Tank was Removed From Ground
Not reported

Permanently Closed

Single Walled

Coated & Cathodically Protected Steel (sti-P3)
6000

11/01/1988

Flapper Device

Rigid Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Walled

U002176398
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued)

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

Spill Bucket
41.353318
-72.071018
41.353318
-72.071018

59-922

CITY OF GROTON

295 MERIDIAN ST

Not reported

(860) 446-4117

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404012
Billing Contact

MARIAN K GALBRAITH
Not reported
GALBRAITHM@CITYOFGROTON-CT.GOV

59-922

Plato Doundoulakis

90 Starr Hill Rd

C/O ATLAS ENVIRONMENTAL CO
(860) 405-1463

Not reported

Groton, CT 063403301

Class A Operator

Not reported
INFO@ATLAS-ENVIRONMENTAL.COM

59-922

Plato Doundoulakis

90 Starr Hill Rd

C/O ATLAS ENVIRONMENTAL CO
(860) 405-1463

Not reported

Groton, CT 063403301

Class B Operator

Not reported
INFO@ATLAS-ENVIRONMENTAL.COM

59-922

CITY OF GROTON

295 MERIDIAN ST

Not reported

(860) 446-4117

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404012
Operator

MARIAN K GALBRAITH
Not reported
GALBRAITHM@CITYOFGROTON-CT.GOV

59-922
SERVICE STATION EQUIPMENT, INC.
33 Leffingwell Rd

U002176398
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued)

Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Not reported

(860) 848-2278

Not reported

Uncasville, CT 063821022
Other

Martin McKinney
President

Not reported

59-922

CITY OF GROTON

295 MERIDIAN ST

Not reported

(860) 446-4117

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404012
Owner

MARIAN K GALBRAITH
Not reported
GALBRAITHM@CITYOFGROTON-CT.GOV

59-922

Plato Doundoulakis

90 Starr Hill Rd

C/O ATLAS ENVIRONMENTAL CO
(860) 405-1463

Not reported

Groton, CT 063403301

Primary Contact

Not reported
INFO@ATLAS-ENVIRONMENTAL.COM

59-922

CITY OF GROTON

295 MERIDIAN ST

Not reported

(860) 446-4117

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404012
Property Owner

MARIAN K GALBRAITH
Not reported
GALBRAITHM@CITYOFGROTON-CT.GOV

59-922

CITY OF GROTON

295 MERIDIAN ST

Not reported

(860) 446-4117

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404012
Registrant

MARIAN K GALBRAITH
Not reported
GALBRAITHM@CITYOFGROTON-CT.GOV

U002176398
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued)

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

59-922

Not reported

Gasoline

11/01/1988

A2

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
2000

01/01/1976

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.353318

-72.071018

41.353318

-72.071018

59-922

CITY OF GROTON

295 MERIDIAN ST

Not reported

(860) 446-4117

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404012
Billing Contact

MARIAN K GALBRAITH
Not reported
GALBRAITHM@CITYOFGROTON-CT.GOV

59-922

Plato Doundoulakis

90 Starr Hill Rd

C/O ATLAS ENVIRONMENTAL CO
(860) 405-1463

Not reported

Groton, CT 063403301

Class A Operator

Not reported
INFO@ATLAS-ENVIRONMENTAL.COM

59-922

Plato Doundoulakis

90 Starr Hill Rd

C/O ATLAS ENVIRONMENTAL CO
(860) 405-1463

Not reported

Groton, CT 063403301

Class B Operator

Not reported
INFO@ATLAS-ENVIRONMENTAL.COM

U002176398
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued)

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:

59-922

CITY OF GROTON

295 MERIDIAN ST

Not reported

(860) 446-4117

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404012
Operator

MARIAN K GALBRAITH
Not reported
GALBRAITHM@CITYOFGROTON-CT.GOV

59-922

SERVICE STATION EQUIPMENT, INC.
33 Leffingwell Rd

Not reported

(860) 848-2278

Not reported

Uncasville, CT 063821022
Other

Martin McKinney
President

Not reported

59-922

CITY OF GROTON

295 MERIDIAN ST

Not reported

(860) 446-4117

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404012
Owner

MARIAN K GALBRAITH
Not reported
GALBRAITHM@CITYOFGROTON-CT.GOV

59-922

Plato Doundoulakis

90 Starr Hill Rd

C/O ATLAS ENVIRONMENTAL CO
(860) 405-1463

Not reported

Groton, CT 063403301

Primary Contact

Not reported
INFO@ATLAS-ENVIRONMENTAL.COM

59-922

CITY OF GROTON

295 MERIDIAN ST

Not reported

(860) 446-4117

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404012
Property Owner

MARIAN K GALBRAITH

U002176398
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF GROTON, WPCF, POLLUTION ABATEMENT FACILITY (Continued) U002176398
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: GALBRAITHM@CITYOFGROTON-CT.GOV
Facility ID: 59-922
Owner Name: CITY OF GROTON
Owner Address: 295 MERIDIAN ST
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (860) 446-4117
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: GROTON, CT 063404012
Affiliation Type: Registrant
Contact Name: MARIAN K GALBRAITH
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: GALBRAITHM@CITYOFGROTON-CT.GOV
A5 GROTON CITY OF DEPT UTILITY CT MANIFEST S109736423
North 295 MERIDAN ST N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.112 mi.
591 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTP000006401
Actual: Years: 2007
51ft. Details:
Year: 2007
EPA ID: CTP000006401
Manifest Id: 002560865JIK
TSDF EPA ID: NYDO049836679
TSDF Name: CWM CHEMICAL SERVICES LLC
TSDF Address: BALMER RD
TSDF City,State, Zip: MODEL CITY, NY 14107
TSDF Country: USA

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:

Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Not reported

Not reported
NYD982792814
FRANK’S VACUUM TRUCK SERVICE INC
4500 ROYAL AVENUE
NIAGARA FALLS, NY 14303
USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

295 MERIDAN ST
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
05/01/2007
06/04/2007
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GROTON CITY OF DEPT UTILITY (Continued)

Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

CORROSIVE LIQUID, ACIDIC, INORGANIC, N.O.S.

1

DF

20

P

496

D002

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
002560865JJK1

2007

CTP000006401
002560865JIJK
NYDO049836679

CWM CHEMICAL SERVICES LLC
BALMER RD

MODEL CITY, NY 14107
USA

Not reported

Not reported
NYD982792814
FRANK'S VACUUM TRUCK SERVICE INC
4500 ROYAL AVENUE
NIAGARA FALLS, NY 14303
USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

295 MERIDAN ST
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05/01/2007

06/04/2007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

4

TOXIC LIQUID, CORROSIVE, INORGANIC, N.O.S.

S$109736423
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GROTON CITY OF DEPT UTILITY (Continued)

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Quantity:

Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

1

DF

20

P

496

D004, D011
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
002560865JJK4

2007

CTP000006401
002560865JIK
NYDO049836679

CWM CHEMICAL SERVICES LLC
BALMER RD

MODEL CITY, NY 14107
USA

Not reported

Not reported
NYD982792814
FRANK’S VACUUM TRUCK SERVICE INC
4500 ROYAL AVENUE
NIAGARA FALLS, NY 14303
USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

295 MERIDAN ST
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05/01/2007

06/04/2007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

3

CORROSIVE LIQUID, ACIDIC, INORGANIC, N.O.S.

1
DF
20
P
496

S$109736423
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROTON CITY OF DEPT UTILITY (Continued)

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:

D002

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
002560865JJK3

2007

CTP000006401
002560865JJK
NYDO049836679

CWM CHEMICAL SERVICES LLC
BALMER RD

MODEL CITY, NY 14107
USA

Not reported

Not reported
NYD982792814
FRANK’S VACUUM TRUCK SERVICE INC
4500 ROYAL AVENUE
NIAGARA FALLS, NY 14303
USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

295 MERIDAN ST
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05/01/2007

06/04/2007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2

OXIDIZING LIQUID, CORROSIVE, N.O.S.
1

DF

20

P

496

D001, D011

1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S$109736423
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROTON CITY OF DEPT UTILITY (Continued) S109736423
Alt Fac Town: Not reported
Alt Fac State: Not reported
Alt Fac Zip: Not reported
Alt Fac Date: Not reported
Unique Key: 002560865JJK2
Details as of 2013:
Year: 2007
EPAID: CTP000006401
TSDF Telephone: 7167548231
Transporter Country: USA
Transporter Telephone: (716)284-2132
Transporter 2 Telephone: Not reported
Generator Mailing Country: USA
Telephone: Not reported
Special Handling: Not reported
Last Modified Date: 02/10/2009
Last Modified By: JEB
A6 GROTON CITY OF HIGHWAY DEPT CT MANIFEST S109749780
North 295 MERIDIAN ST N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.112 mi.
591 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTP000022192
Actual: Years: 1999
S11t. Details:
Year: 1999
EPA ID: CTP000022192
Manifest Id: RI1S0026179
TSDF EPA ID: RID040098352
TSDF Name: NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL (STABLEX)
TSDF Address: 252 - 275 ALLENS AVE

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:

Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

PROVIDENCE, RI 02905
USA

Not reported

Not reported
RID980906986
ETICAM WARWICK FACILITY
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

295 MERIDIAN ST
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROTON CITY OF HIGHWAY DEPT (Continued)

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:
Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:
EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:

Alt Fac Town:
Alt Fac State:
Alt Fac Zip:
Alt Fac Date:
Unique Key:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:

Transporter City,State,Zip:

Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:
Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:

Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:
Date Shipped:
Date Received:
Last modified date:

Not reported
N
01/14/1999
01/14/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2

flammable solid, organic nos
005

DM

2,500

P

2590

F003

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
R1S00261792

1999

CTP000022192
RIS0026179
R1D040098352
NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL (STABLEX)
252 - 275 ALLENS AVE
PROVIDENCE, RI 02905
USA

Not reported

Not reported
RID980906986
ETICAM WARWICK FACILITY
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

295 MERIDIAN ST
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

01/14/1999

01/14/1999

Not reported

S109749780
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROTON CITY OF HIGHWAY DEPT (Continued) S109749780

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:

Generator Mailing Country:

Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:

Not reported
Not reported
1

env. Hazardous substance liquid nos
001

DM

40

G

2590

D018

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
R1S00261791

1999
CTP000022192
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
04/26/2004
IG

1999

RI1S0026179

2

1325

4.1

flammable solid, organic nos
005

DM

2500

P

Not reported

Not reported
2004-04-26 00:00:00
1G

1999

RI1S0026179

1

3082

9

env. Hazardous substance liquid nos
001
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROTON CITY OF HIGHWAY DEPT (Continued) S109749780
Container Type: DM
Quantity: 40
Weight/Volume: G
Additional Description: Not reported
Handling Code: Not reported
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-26 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Waste Code as of 2013:
Year: 1999
Manifest ID: RIS0026179
Waste Occurrence: 2
EPA Waste Code: F003
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-26 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Year: 1999
Manifest ID: R1S0026179
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D018
Recycled Waste?: True
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-26 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
A7 GROTON UTILITIES CT MANIFEST S109736424
North 295 MERIDEN ST N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.112 mi.
591 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTP000006401
Actual: Years: 2002
5Lt Details:
Year: 2002
EPA ID: CTP000006401
Manifest Id: CTF0983348
TSDF EPA ID: CTD000604488
TSDF Name: CLEAN HARBORS OF CONNECTICUT INC
TSDF Address: 51 BRODERICK RD

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:

Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

BRISTOL, CT 06010
USA

Not reported

Not reported
MADO039322250
CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SVS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROTON UTILITIES (Continued) S109736424
Trans 2 Country: USA

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:

Generator City,State,Zip:

Generator Mailing Country:

Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:
Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:
EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:
Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:

Generator Mailing Country:

Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:

Not reported

295 MERIDEN ST
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

06/24/2002
06/25/2002

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

corrosive liquid acidic, inorganic nos
001

TT

700

G

5132, 5132

D002

1,2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CTF09833481

2002
CTP000006401
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
04/27/2004
IG

2002
CTF0983348
1

3264

8

corrosive liquid acidic, inorganic nos
001

TT

700

G

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROTON UTILITIES (Continued) S109736424
Handling Code: Not reported
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Waste Code as of 2013:
Year: 2002
Manifest ID: CTF0983348
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D002
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
8 SCHEETZ RESIDENCE CT LUST S105840554
WNW 52 FLEMMING COURT CT SPILLS N/A
1/8-1/4 GROTON, CT 06340 CT CPCS
0.159 mi.
839 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher LUST Id: 0
Actual: UST FaC|I|ty Id: 0
84 ft. LUST Case Id: 44978
Lust Status: Pending
Processing Status: closed
EPA Reportable: False
Motor Fuel: False
Diesel: False
Gasoline: False
Other: False
Other Release: Not reported
No Release: False
Leak: False
Tank: False
Piping: False
Overfill: False
Removal: False
Incident Date: Not reported
Entry Date: Not reported
Site Case Id: Not reported
UST Site Id: 0
Cost Recovery Spill Case #: 0
Old SITS Number: 0
Case Log Id: 91
Monthly Report Id: 0
UST Owner Id: 0
LUST Owner Id: TMB
UST Event Id: 0

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St, Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:
2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:

Tim Baird LUST Program
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SCHEETZ RESIDENCE (Continued)

2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:

Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:
Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:
Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
59

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
OCSRD
False

Not reported
False

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$105840554
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SCHEETZ RESIDENCE (Continued)

Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOQV Issued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV Issued Date:

NOV Compliance Sched:

NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:

Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:

DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:

FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:
NOV Comments:
Release Desc:

Running Comments:

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

True

True

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Terry Parker/ABassila
09/23/2010
Not reported

$105840554

HF release @ home impacts soil/lGW. Soils removed & remediation system

installed. Investigate if HF migrating off-site
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HF release @ home impacts soil/lGW. Soils removed & remediation system

installed. Investigate if HF migrating off-site
File in LUST Cabinet
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SCHEETZ RESIDENCE (Continued)

Work Performed:

SPILLS:
Year of Database:
Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:
Time Responded:
Reported By:
Phone:
Representing:
Terminated:
Recovd (Total):
Total (Water):
Facility Status:
Continuous Spill:
Released Substance:
Qty:
Emergency Measure:
Water Body:
Discharger:
Telephone:
Responsible Party:
RP Address 1:

micro-wells, GW samples

2001

200102133

924

937

04/05/2001

12:44:47

04/05/2001

Not reported

CHIEF CUNNINGHAM
860 8859544

FIRE DEPARTMENT

$105840554

550 LUST - TANK EMPTY, OIL ON THE GROUND - 934 to advise on site.

YES

0

0

Closed
False
#2 FUEL OIL
0 (Gallons)
UNKNOWN
LORI SHEETS
Not reported
YES

Not reported

RP City,St,Zip: GROTON, CT 06340
Historic: False

Waterbody: False

Time Stamp: 2001-06-25 13:28:18
Sr Inspector: Gothberg, Erik

At Inspctor: CHANDLER, JEFF
User Stamp: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

Action: Other

Other Action: Investigated

Action: Investigated

Other Action: Not reported

Agency ID: DEP

Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
DEP Agency: OIL AND CHEMICAL SPILL RESPONSE
Cause ID: Inground Tank Failure

Other Cause: Not reported

Media ID: Ground Surface

Other Media: Not reported

Class ID: Private

Other Class: Not reported

Release Type:  petroleum
Other Release:  Not reported

CPCs:
Site Type:
Lust Status code:
Lust Status:

LUST
1
Pending
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SCHEETZ RESIDENCE (Continued) S105840554
PTP Form: Not reported
Program: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Site Type Definition: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Pending
9 SACRED HEART CHURCH / SCHOOL CT UST U002031094
SwW 56 SACRED HEART DR N/A
1/8-1/4 GROTON, CT 06340
0.180 mi.
948 ft.
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 59-9985
Actual: Facility Address 2: Not reported
88 ft. Substance: Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
Last Use Date: Not reported
Tank ID: Al
Closure Status: Not reported
Compartment ID: a

Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Currently In Use
Not reported
Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
10000
07/01/1957

Not reported
Bare Steel

Not reported
Not reported
41.348084
-72.074398
41.348640
-72.073230

59-9985

SACRED HEART CHURCH / SCHOOL
56 SACRED HEART DR
Not reported

(203) 445-2905

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404431
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-9985

SACRED HEART CHURCH / SCHOOL
56 SACRED HEART DR
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063404431
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
10 BRANFORD MANOR APARTMENTS CT LUST S101405686
South BLDG. 19, POQUONNOCK RD. CT CPCS N/A

1/8-1/4 GROTON, CT 06340

0.198 mi.

1044 ft.

Relative: LUST:

Higher LUST Id: 1129

Actual: UST Facility Id: Not reported

89 ft. LUST Case Id: 29238

Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:

Motor Fuel:

Diesel:

Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:

No Release:

Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Overfill:

Removal:

Incident Date:

Entry Date:

Site Case Id:

UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:
UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:
2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:

2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:
Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Site Contact Add 2:
Site Contact City 2:
Site Contact Phone:
Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:
Offsite Source:

Lust Completed
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

True

False

False

True
05/17/1991
Not reported
201104318
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

0

Not reported
Not reported
1128

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Theodore Stevens (Stevens Engineering and Environmental Services, LLC)
StevensEES@aol.com
10 Carafa Terrace
101, CT 06473
Not reported
North Haven
2032488222
2032480444
LEP

59

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

TC5655772.2s Page 46



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRANFORD MANOR APARTMENTS (Continued)

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:

Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:

Not reported
False

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Branford Manor Apartments
37 Mather Avenue
Groton, CT 06340
59

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Suite 1B
Not reported
23

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GB

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

False

True

False

False

True

False

False

False

S$101405686

TC5655772.2s Page 47



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BRANFORD MANOR APARTMENTS (Continued)

Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:
Active:

NOV Action:

NOV Issued:
NOV Due:

NOV Received:
NOV Closed:
NOV Disc Date:
NOV Issued Date:

NOV Compliance Sched:

NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:

Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:
Work Performed:

CPCS:

Site Type:

Lust Status code:
Lust Status:

PTP Form:
Program:
Comments:

Site Type Definition:

False

False

False

False

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Allison Forrest/AForrest
03/13/2012
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

LUST

4

Lust Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)
Not reported

Not reported

Should Be Registered Facility

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Completed

S$101405686
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B11 ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR CT UST U003745226
WSswW 311 MITCHELL ST N/A
1/8-1/4 GROTON, CT 06340
0.246 mi.
1301 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster B
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 59-12104
Actual: Facility Address 2: Not reported
84 ft. Substance: Gasoline
Last Use Date: 01/01/1974
Tank ID: 1
Closure Status: Tank was Removed From Ground
Compartment ID: a
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Secondary Material: Not reported
Tank Material: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Capacity: 4000
Install Date: 01/01/1958
Overfill Installed: Not reported
Pipe Material: Other (Specify)
Pipe Mode Description: Not reported
Spill Installed: Not reported
Latitude: 41.348783
Longitude: -72.076030
Tank Latitude: 41.348783
Tank Longitude: -72.076030
Contact:
Facility ID: 59-12104
Owner Name: WENDY CAPONE
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: Not reported
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Type: Operator
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Facility ID: 59-12104
Owner Name: WENDY CAPONE
Owner Address: 19 CLIFT ST
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (860) 536-6523
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: MYSTIC, CT 063551801
Affiliation Type: Owner
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Facility ID: 59-12104
Owner Name: WENDY CAPONE
Owner Address: 19 CLIFT ST
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: Not reported
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: MYSTIC, CT 063551801
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR (Continued)

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Registrant

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

59-12104

Not reported

Gasoline

01/01/1974

2

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
3000

01/01/1958

Not reported

Other (Specify)

Not reported

Not reported

41.348783

-72.076030

41.348783

-72.076030

59-12104
WENDY CAPONE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Operator
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

59-12104
WENDY CAPONE
19 CLIFT ST

Not reported

(860) 536-6523
Not reported
MYSTIC, CT 063551801
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-12104
WENDY CAPONE
19 CLIFT ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

U003745226
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR (Continued)

Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:

MYSTIC, CT 063551801
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-12104

Not reported

Gasoline

01/01/1974

3

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
3000

01/01/1958

Not reported

Other (Specify)

Not reported

Not reported

41.348783

-72.076030

41.348783

-72.076030

59-12104
WENDY CAPONE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Operator
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

59-12104
WENDY CAPONE
19 CLIFT ST

Not reported

(860) 536-6523
Not reported
MYSTIC, CT 063551801
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-12104
WENDY CAPONE
19 CLIFT ST

Not reported

Not reported

U003745226
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR (Continued)

Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:

Not reported

MYSTIC, CT 063551801
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-12104

Not reported

Gasoline

01/01/1974

4

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
2000

01/01/1958

Not reported

Other (Specify)

Not reported

Not reported

41.348783

-72.076030

41.348783

-72.076030

59-12104
WENDY CAPONE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Operator
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

59-12104
WENDY CAPONE
19 CLIFT ST

Not reported

(860) 536-6523
Not reported
MYSTIC, CT 063551801
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-12104
WENDY CAPONE
19 CLIFT ST

Not reported

U003745226
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR (Continued)

Not reported

Not reported

MYSTIC, CT 063551801
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-12104

Not reported

Used Oil

01/01/1974

5

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
550

01/01/1958

Not reported

Other (Specify)

Not reported

Not reported

41.348783

-72.076030

41.348783

-72.076030

59-12104
WENDY CAPONE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Operator
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

59-12104
WENDY CAPONE
19 CLIFT ST

Not reported

(860) 536-6523
Not reported
MYSTIC, CT 063551801
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-12104
WENDY CAPONE
19 CLIFT ST

U003745226

TC5655772.2s Page 53



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR (Continued) U003745226
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: Not reported
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: MYSTIC, CT 063551801
Affiliation Type: Registrant
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
B12 ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR CTLUST S108306380
WSW 311 MITCHELL ST CT NPDES N/A
1/8-1/4 GROTON, CT 06340
0.246 mi.
1301 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster B
Relative: LUST:
Higher LUST Id: 0
Actual: UST Facility Id: 12104
84 ft. LUST Case Id: 59714
Lust Status: Pending
Processing Status: Not reported
EPA Reportable: False
Motor Fuel: False
Diesel: False
Gasoline: False
Other: False
Other Release: Not reported
No Release: False
Leak: False
Tank: False
Piping: False
Overfill: False
Removal: False
Incident Date: 08/18/2000
Entry Date: 01/14/2011
Site Case Id: 200006145
UST Site Id: 921
Cost Recovery Spill Case #: 0
Old SITS Number: 0
Case Log Id: 0
Monthly Report Id: 0
UST Owner Id: 8649
LUST Owner Id: Not reported
UST Event Id: 0

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:
2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:

2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:
Facility City Num:

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Lori Weiss (Shire Corp)
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
8606426618
Not reported
Not reported
59
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR (Continued)

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:
Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Ms. Wendy Capone
19 Cliff Street
Mystic, CT 063551801
59

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GB

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
No

No

No

No

$108306380
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOV Issued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOQOV Issued Date:

NOV Compliance Sched:

NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:

Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:

Work Performed:

NPDES:

Town Id:
Company Name:
Permit Number:

ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR (Continued)

No

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

True

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

Not reported
0

0
ForrestA/forrestlaiuppaa
12/02/2016
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$108306380

Spills Files, UST Enforcement Files, and Cleanup Fund FilesOpen LUST

Cases:2000-06145 is linked to CF 921
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
GVMO001383
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR (Continued) S108306380
Permit Issued Date: 02/26/2010
Permit Expiration Date: 01/23/2021
Application Received Date:  Not reported
Affiliation Type: Permittee
Permit El Type: Vehicle Maintenance Wastewater-GP
App Id: 201000708

Site Address Description:
Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:
Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:

Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

Town Id:

Company Name:
Permit Number:

Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:

Application Received Date:

Affiliation Type:

Permit El Type:

App Id:

Site Address Description:
Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:
Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:

Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

Town Id:

Company Name:
Permit Number:

Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:

Application Received Date:

Affiliation Type:

Permit El Type:

App Id:

Site Address Description:
Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:
Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:

Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

Not reported

Not reported

Enterprise Rent-A-Car 311 Mitchell St. Groton, Ct. 06340
Active

D/B/A Enterprise Rent-A-Car

8 Ella Grasso Turnpike

Windsor Locks, CT

Kevin Kolstad

Not reported

Not reported

59
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR COMPANY
GVW000454
10/16/2000
10/16/2010
10/05/2000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

59
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR
GVW000454
10/16/2000
10/16/2010
10/05/2000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C13 CHARLIE ADAMS MOBIL CT UST U002030628
SwW 84 POQUONNOCK RD N/A
1/8-1/4 GROTON, CT 06340
0.247 mi.
1305 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster C
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 59-896
Actual: Facility Address 2: Not reported
84 ft. Substance: Gasoline
Last Use Date: 03/01/1987
Tank ID: G-1

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:

Tank was Removed From Ground

a
Permanently Closed
Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel

1000
01/01/1970
Not reported
Bare Steel
Not reported
Not reported
41.347537
-72.076335
41.347537
-72.076335

59-896
Mian Qamar

239 BOSTON POST RD

Not reported
860-514-9913
Not reported

WATERFORD, CT 063852042

Owner

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

59-896
Mian Qamar

239 BOSTON POST RD

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

WATERFORD, CT 063852042

Registrant

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

59-896

Not reported
Gasoline
03/01/1987
G-2

Tank was Removed From Ground
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHARLIE ADAMS MOBIL (Continued)

Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:

a
Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
2000

01/01/1970

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.347537

-72.076335

41.347537

-72.076335

59-896

Mian Qamar

239 BOSTON POST RD
Not reported
860-514-9913

Not reported
WATERFORD, CT 063852042
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-896

Mian Qamar

239 BOSTON POST RD
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
WATERFORD, CT 063852042
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-896

Not reported

Gasoline

03/01/1987

G-3

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
3000

01/01/1970

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.347537

U002030628
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHARLIE ADAMS MOBIL (Continued) U002030628
Longitude: -72.076335
Tank Latitude: 41.347537
Tank Longitude: -72.076335
Contact:
Facility ID: 59-896
Owner Name: Mian Qamar
Owner Address: 239 BOSTON POST RD
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: 860-514-9913
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: WATERFORD, CT 063852042
Affiliation Type: Owner
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Facility ID: 59-896
Owner Name: Mian Qamar
Owner Address: 239 BOSTON POST RD
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: Not reported
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: WATERFORD, CT 063852042
Affiliation Type: Registrant
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
D14 CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. CT CPCS S104104327
West 273 MITCHELL STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT 06340
0.254 mi.
1343 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster D
Relative: CPCs:
Higher Site Type: LUST
Actual: Lust Status code: 1
87 ft. Lust Status: Pending
PTP Form: Not reported
Program: Not reported
Comments: Ust Facility Notification Id: 59-00917 Ust Cleanup Account Id: 251

According To The Ust Cleanup Account Report Prepared By Aaron
Environm. Inc. Dated: April 22, 1994, States That The Site Has Been

Operated As A Gasoline Station Since 1978. Release
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Pending

Site Type Definition:
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D15 CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) CTLUST S109754250
West 273 MITCHELL STREET CT SPILLS N/A
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT 06340 CT ASBESTOS
0.254 mi. CT MANIFEST
1343 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster D
Relative: LUST:
Higher LUST Id: 7696
Actual: UST FaC|I|ty Id: 917
87 ft. LUST Case Id: 35747

Lust Status: Cleanup Initiated

Processing Status: Not reported

EPA Reportable: True

Motor Fuel: False

Diesel: False

Gasoline: False

Other: False

Other Release: Not reported

No Release: False

Leak: False

Tank: False

Piping: False

Overfill: False

Removal: False

Incident Date: 08/25/1992

Entry Date: Not reported

Site Case Id: 200904235

UST Site Id: 251

Cost Recovery Spill Case #: Not reported

Old SITS Number: Not reported

Case Log Id: Not reported

Monthly Report Id: 0

UST Owner Id: 1478

LUST Owner Id: Not reported

UST Event Id: 7839

Contact Info: Not reported

Contact EMail: Not reported

Site Contact City,St,Zip: 131, CT 06479

2nd Contact: Melissa Davis (Groundwater & Environmental Services, Inc.)

2nd Contact EMail: Project Manager

2nd Contact Address: 425B Hayden Station Road

2nd Contact City,St,Zip: 164, CT 06095

2nd Contact Address 2: Not reported

2nd Contact City 2: Windsor

2nd Contact Phone Number: 8602206119

2nd Contact Fax Number: 8606889278

2nd Contact Type: Project Environmental Scientist

Facility City Num: 59

Site Contact: Aaron Environmental

Site Contact Address: Atwater Street

Site Contact Add 2: Not reported

Site Contact City 2: Plantsville

Site Contact Phone: Not reported

Site Contact Fax: Not reported

Site Contact Type: Not reported

Department Contact 1: Not reported

Department Contact 2: Not reported

Referral Source: Not reported

Offsite Source: True
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued)

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:

Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:

Not reported
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

MHilfinger@cumberlandgulf.com

Cumberland Farms, Inc
100 Crossing Boulevard
Framingham, MA 01702
Not reported
7818284900
7814591093

Martin Hilfinger (Project Manager for Connecticut)

Not reported
5082704448
40

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.018 ft/ft
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GB
Quarterly
North-northwest
8 - 15 fthg
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

S$109754250
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued)

Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:
Active:

NOV Action:

NOV Issued:
NOV Due:

NOV Received:
NOV Closed:
NOV Disc Date:
NOV Issued Date:

NOV Compliance Sched:

NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:

Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:

Location Desc:
NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:

Work Performed:

SPILLS:

Year of Database:
Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:
Time Responded:
Reported By:
Phone:

False
False
False
False
None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

False
False
False
False
False
False

Not reported
Not reported

False
False
False
False

S$109754250

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ForrestA/forrestlaiuppaa

09/28/2018

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Site and surrounding area are serviced by municipal water supply.
Nearest surface water body is the Thames River located ~1,196 ft to
the west of site. A sensitive receptor survey found no potable water
wells within 500 ft of site.

Surficial Geology: till.Bedrock Geology: New London Gneiss, a gray
granitic gniess ~13-16 ftbg.

Not reported

Not reported

Spills Files, UST Enforcement Files, FileNet, and Cleanup Fund
FilesLUST Cases:2014-04293

Not reported

2005
200506510
208

0

09/28/2005
19:57:27
09/28/2005
Not reported
fd

860 8337620
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued)

Representing: fd

Terminated: YES

Recovd (Total): 0

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: Closed
Continuous Spill: False
Released Substance: GASOLINE
Qty: 1 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: sanded
Water Body: Not reported
Discharger: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
RP Address 1: Not reported
RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: False

Time Stamp: 2005-09-28 19:58:06
Sr Inspector: Monarca, Vincent
At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Action: Sanded

Other Action: Not reported

Agency ID: DEP Dispatch

Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Agency ID: LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT
Other Agency:  Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Cause ID: Overfill

Other Cause: Not reported

Media ID: Ground Surface

Other Media: Not reported

Class ID: Private

Other Class: Not reported

Release Type: petroleum

Other Release:

Year of Database:

Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:

Time Responded:

Reported By:
Phone:
Representing:
Terminated:
Recovd (Total):
Total (Water):
Facility Status:
Continuous Spill:

Not reported

2007

200700581

208

0

01/27/2007

11:15:36

01/27/2007

Not reported

fd

860 4481562

fd

YES

0

0

CLOSED
False

S$109754250
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued)

Released Substance: GASOLINE
Qty: 1 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: Not reported
Water Body: Not reported
Discharger: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported

Responsible Party:

RP Address 1:
RP City,St,Zip:
Historic:
Waterbody:
Time Stamp:
Sr Inspector:
At Inspctor:
User Stamp:
Comments:
Action:

Other Action:
Agency ID:
Other Agency:
DEP Bureau:
DEP Agency:
Agency ID:
Other Agency:
DEP Bureau:
DEP Agency:
Cause ID:
Other Cause:
Media ID:
Other Media:
Class ID:
Other Class:
Release Type:
Other Release:

Year of Database:

Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:

Time Responded:

Reported By:

Not reported
Not reported
CT

False

False

2007-02-13 10:33:12

Monarca, Vincent

*NO RESPONSE

magranill

Not reported

Sanded

Not reported

DEP Dispatch

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Overfill

Not reported

Ground Surface

Not reported

Private

Not reported

petroleum

Not reported

2011
201104794
208

0
08/17/2011
10:49:20
08/17/2011
Not reported
melissa

Phone: 508 2704494
Representing: cumberland farms
Terminated: YES

Recovd (Total): 0

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: CLOSED
Continuous Spill: False
Released Substance: GASOLINE
Qty: 2 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: sanded
Water Body: Not reported
Discharger: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported

S$109754250
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued)

Responsible Party:

RP Address 1:
RP City,St,Zip:
Historic:
Waterbody:
Time Stamp:
Sr Inspector:
At Inspctor:
User Stamp:
Comments:
Action:

Other Action:
Agency ID:
Other Agency:
DEP Bureau:
DEP Agency:
Cause ID:
Other Cause:
Media ID:
Other Media:
Class ID:
Other Class:
Release Type:
Other Release:

Not reported
Not reported
CT

False

False

2011-08-17 19:37:37

Monarca, Vincent

*NO RESPONSE

cguzman

Not reported

Sanded

Not reported

DEP Dispatch

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Overfill

Not reported

Ground Surface

Not reported

Private

Not reported

petroleum

Not reported

Year of Database: 2013

Case Number: 201300320

Who Took Spill: 205

Assigned To: 0

Report Date: 01/22/2013
Report Time: 13:37:23

Date Release: 01/22/2013

Time Responded: Not reported
Reported By: dispatch

Phone: 860 4481562
Representing: GFD

Terminated: YES

Recovd (Total): 0

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: CLOSED
Continuous Spill: False
Released Substance: GASOLINE
Qty: 2 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: speedi dry
Water Body: n/a
Discharger: unk
Telephone: Not reported
Responsible Party: YES

RP Address 1: Not reported
RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: False

Time Stamp: 2013-01-23 11:04:46
Sr Inspector: Cox, Michael

At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: GuzmanCa
Comments: Not reported

S$109754250
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued)

Action: Removed
Other Action: Not reported
Agency ID: DEP Dispatch

Other Agency: Not reported
DEP Bureau: Not reported
DEP Agency: Not reported

Agency ID: LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT
Other Agency: Not reported
DEP Bureau: Not reported
DEP Agency: Not reported
Cause ID: Overfill

Other Cause: Not reported
Media ID: Ground Surface
Other Media: Not reported
Class ID: Transportation
Other Class: Not reported
Class ID: Private

Other Class: Not reported

Release Type:  petroleum
Other Release:  Not reported

Waterbody: Other
Other Wtrbody:  none

Year of Database:
Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:
Time Responded:
Reported By:

2017
201703788
201

0
07/27/2017
18:38:05
07/27/2017
Not reported
julie

Phone: 800 2259702
Representing: cumberland farms
Terminated: Not reported
Recovd (Total): 0

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: CLOSED
Continuous Spill: False
Released Substance: GASOLINE
Qty: 0.25 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: Not reported
Water Body: Not reported
Discharger: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
RP Address 1: Not reported
RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: False

Time Stamp: 2017-07-27 18:38:59
Sr Inspector: Burkey, Rachael
At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: CowperthR
Comments: Not reported
Action: Sanded

Other Action: Not reported

S$109754250
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued)

Action:

Other Action:
Agency ID:
Other Agency:
DEP Bureau:
DEP Agency:
Cause ID:
Other Cause:
Media ID:
Other Media:
Class ID:
Other Class:
Class ID:
Other Class:
Release Type:
Other Release:

Cleaned

Not reported
DEP Dispatch
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Overfill

Not reported
Ground Surface
Not reported
Transportation
Not reported
Commercial
Not reported
petroleum

Not reported

Year of Database: 2017

Case Number: 201706367

Who Took Spill: 205

Assigned To: 0

Report Date: 12/07/2017

Report Time: 13:48:50

Date Release: 12/07/2017

Time Responded: Not reported
Reported By: dispatch

Phone: 860 4481562
Representing: ofd

Terminated: YES

Recovd (Total): 0

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: CLOSED
Continuous Spill: False
Released Substance: TRANSMISSION OIL
Qty: 1 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: speedi dry
Water Body: Not reported
Discharger: unknown
Telephone: Not reported

Responsible Party:

RP Address 1:
RP City,St,Zip:
Historic:
Waterbody:
Time Stamp:
Sr Inspector:
At Inspctor:
User Stamp:
Comments:
Action:

Other Action:
Agency ID:
Other Agency:
DEP Bureau:
DEP Agency:
Agency ID:
Other Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
CT

False

False

2017-12-07 18:20:06

Cox, Michael

*NO RESPONSE

Guzmanca

Not reported

Contained

Not reported

DEP Dispatch

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT

Not reported

S$109754250
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued)

DEP Bureau:
DEP Agency:
Cause ID:
Other Cause:
Media ID:
Other Media:
Class ID:
Other Class:
Class ID:
Other Class:
Release Type:
Other Release:

Year of Database:
Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:
Time Responded:
Reported By:

Phone: 800 2259702
Representing: CUMBERLAND FARMS STORE 4689
Terminated: YES

Recovd (Total): 0

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: CLOSED
Continuous Spill: False
Released Substance: GASOLINE
Qty: 0.25 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: SPEEDY DRY
Water Body: Not reported
Discharger: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported

Responsible Party:

RP Address 1:
RP City,St,Zip:
Historic:
Waterbody:
Time Stamp:
Sr Inspector:
At Inspctor:
User Stamp:
Comments:
Action:

Other Action:
Agency ID:
Other Agency:
DEP Bureau:
DEP Agency:
Cause ID:
Other Cause:
Media ID:
Other Media:
Class ID:
Other Class:

Not reported
Not reported
MV Accident
Not reported
Ground Surface
Not reported
Transportation
Not reported
Private

Not reported
chemical

Not reported

2017
201706629
215

0
12/22/2017
18:26:49
12/22/2017
Not reported

CUMBERLAND FARMS HELP DESK

Not reported
Not reported
CT

False

False

2017-12-22 18:28:29

Summerlin, Steffani

*NO RESPONSE

SummerlinS

Not reported

Sanded

Not reported

DEP Dispatch

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Overfill

Not reported

Ground Surface

Not reported

Transportation

Not reported

S$109754250
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued)

Release Type:
Other Release:

petroleum
Not reported

Year of Database: 1997

Case Number: 9703231

Who Took Spill: 208

Assigned To: 0

Report Date: 06/19/1997
Report Time: 17:10:00

Date Release: 06/19/1997

Time Responded: 17:01:00
Reported By: amy

Phone: 860 4481562
Representing: groton f.d.
Terminated: YES

Recovd (Total): 0

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: closed

Continuous Spill: False
Released Substance: GASOLINE
Qty: 1 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: speed| drl
Water Body: Not reported
Discharger: p.o.v.
Telephone: Not reported
Responsible Party: YES

RP Address 1: Not reported
RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: False

Time Stamp: 1997-07-08 14:59:27
Sr Inspector: Monarca, Vincent
At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Action: Sanded

Other Action: Not reported

Agency ID: DEP Dispatch

Other Agency:  Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Agency ID: LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT
Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Cause ID: Overfill

Other Cause: Not reported

Media ID: Ground Surface

Other Media: Not reported

Release Type:
Other Release:

Year of Database:

Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:

petroleum
Not reported

1997
9707465
208

0
12/27/1997

S$109754250
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued)

Report Time: 09:45:00

Date Release: 12/27/1997

Time Responded: Not reported
Reported By: cindy

Phone: 860 4481562
Representing: groton f.d.
Terminated: YES

Recovd (Total): 0

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: Closed
Continuous Spill: False
Released Substance: GASOLINE
Qty: 1 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: cleaned
Water Body: Not reported
Discharger: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Responsible Party: YES

RP Address 1: Not reported
RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: False

Time Stamp: 1997-12-29 08:51:29
Sr Inspector: Monarca, Vincent
At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Action: Cleaned

Other Action: Not reported

Agency ID: DEP Dispatch

Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Agency ID: LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT
Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Cause ID: Overfill

Other Cause: Not reported

Media ID: Ground Surface

Other Media: Not reported

Release Type:
Other Release:

Year of Database:

Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:

Time Responded:

Reported By:
Phone:
Representing:
Terminated:
Recovd (Total):

petroleum
Not reported

1999
9901345

206

0

03/02/1999
03:52:00
03/02/1999
Not reported
GROTON DISPATCH
860 4481562
Self

YES

0

S$109754250
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued)

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: Closed
Continuous Spill: False
Released Substance: GASOLINE
Qty: 1 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: SPEEDY DRY
Water Body: N/A
Discharger: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
RP Address 1: Not reported
RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: False

Time Stamp: 1999-03-02 06:52:04
Sr Inspector: Kinney, Clarence
At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Action: Sanded

Other Action: Not reported

Cause ID: Overfill

Other Cause:

Not reported

Media ID: Ground Surface
Other Media: Not reported
Class ID: Private

Other Class: Not reported
Release Type:  petroleum
Other Release:  Not reported
Waterbody: Other

Other Wtrbody: N/A

ASBESTOS:

ID:

Trans Number:
Enter Date:
Postmark Date:
Check Amount:
Check Number:

Type of Notification (new):

Type of Notification (cancel):
Type of Notification (revised):
Type of Natification (blanket):

Type of Notification (emergency):

Project Type:
Start Date:

End Date:
Licence Number:
Contractor:
Contractor Address:
Contractor City:
Contractor State:
Contractor Zip:
Owner:

Hauler:

62144

Not reported
04/06/2017
03/13/2017
329.75
10608

X

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/14/2017
03/31/2017
Not reported

MILL CITY ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

116 JOHN STREET
LOWELL

MA

01852

MINERVA
SERVICE

S$109754250
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued) S109754250

CT MANIFEST:
EPA ID: CTP000028534
Years: 2005

Details:
Year: 2005
EPA ID: CTP000028534
Manifest Id: nja5105187
TSDF EPA ID: NJD980536593
TSDF Name: VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC
TSDF Address: 1 EDEN LANE
TSDF City,State, Zip: FLANDERS, NJ 07836
TSDF Country: USA
TSDF Telephone: Not reported
Transport Date: Not reported
Transporter EPA ID: NJD080631369
Transporter Name: VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC
Transporter Address: 1 EDEN LANE
Transporter City,State,Zip: FLANDERS, NJ 07836
Transporter Country: USA
Transporter Phone: Not reported
Trans 2 Date: 05/04/2005
Trans 2 EPA ID: NJD054126164
Trans 2 Name: FREEHOLD CARTAGE, INC.
Trans 2 Address: P.O. BOX 5010
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip: FREEHOLD, NJ 07728
Trans 2 Country: USA
Trans 2 Phone: Not reported
Generator Mailing Address: 777 DEDHAM ST
Generator City,State,Zip: CANTON, MA 02021-
Generator Mailing Country: Not reported
Generator Phone: Not reported
Special Handling: Not reported
Discrepancies: Not reported
Date Shipped: 04/29/2005
Date Received: 05/04/2005
Last modified date: Not reported
Last modified by: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Waste Occurence: 1
US Dot Description: AEROSOLS, FLAMMABLE
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DF
Quantity: 5
Weight/Volume: P
Batch Number: 759, 786
EPA Waste Codes: D001
Copies: 2,7
Alt Fac EPA: Not reported
Alt Fac Name: Not reported
Alt Fac Street Address: Not reported
Alt Fac Town: Not reported
Alt Fac State: Not reported
Alt Fac Zip: Not reported
Alt Fac Date: Not reported
Unique Key: nja51051871
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued) S109754250
Year: 2005
EPA ID: CTP000028534
Manifest Id: nja5105187
TSDF EPA ID: NJD980536593
TSDF Name: VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC
TSDF Address: 1 EDEN LANE
TSDF City,State, Zip: FLANDERS, NJ 07836
TSDF Country: USA
TSDF Telephone: Not reported

Transport Date: Not reported

Transporter EPA ID: NJD080631369
Transporter Name: VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC
Transporter Address: 1 EDEN LANE

Transporter City,State,Zip: FLANDERS, NJ 07836
Transporter Country: USA
Transporter Phone: Not reported

Trans 2 Date: 05/04/2005

Trans 2 EPA ID: NJD054126164

Trans 2 Name: FREEHOLD CARTAGE, INC.
Trans 2 Address: P.0. BOX 5010

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip: FREEHOLD, NJ 07728
Trans 2 Country: USA

Trans 2 Phone: Not reported
Generator Mailing Address: 777 DEDHAM ST
Generator City,State,Zip: CANTON, MA 02021-
Generator Mailing Country: Not reported

Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:
Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:
EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:

Alt Fac Town:
Alt Fac State:
Alt Fac Zip:
Alt Fac Date:
Unique Key:

Year:

EPA ID:
Manifest Id:
TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/29/2005
05/04/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2
FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS, N.O.S.
001

DF

10

P

759, 786
F002

2,7

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
nja51051872

2005

CTP000028534

nja5105187

NJD980536593

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued) S$109754250

TSDF Address: 1 EDEN LANE

TSDF City,State, Zip: FLANDERS, NJ 07836

TSDF Country: USA

TSDF Telephone: Not reported

Transport Date: Not reported

Transporter EPA ID: NJD080631369

Transporter Name: VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC
Transporter Address: 1 EDEN LANE

Transporter City,State,Zip: FLANDERS, NJ 07836
Transporter Country: USA
Transporter Phone: Not reported

Trans 2 Date: 05/04/2005

Trans 2 EPA ID: NJD054126164

Trans 2 Name: FREEHOLD CARTAGE, INC.
Trans 2 Address: P.O. BOX 5010

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip: FREEHOLD, NJ 07728
Trans 2 Country: USA

Trans 2 Phone: Not reported
Generator Mailing Address: 777 DEDHAM ST
Generator City,State,Zip: CANTON, MA 02021-
Generator Mailing Country: Not reported

Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:
Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:
EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:

Alt Fac Town:
Alt Fac State:
Alt Fac Zip:
Alt Fac Date:
Unique Key:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/29/2005
05/04/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3
FLAMMABLE SOLIDS, ORGANIC, N.O.S.
001

DM

400

P

759, 786
D001

2,7

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
nja51051873

2005

CTP000028534

nja5105187

NJD980536593

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC
1 EDEN LANE

FLANDERS, NJ 07836

USA

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued) S109754250
Transporter EPA ID: NJD080631369
Transporter Name: VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC
Transporter Address: 1 EDEN LANE

Transporter City,State,Zip: FLANDERS, NJ 07836
Transporter Country: USA
Transporter Phone: Not reported

Trans 2 Date: 05/04/2005

Trans 2 EPA ID: NJD054126164

Trans 2 Name: FREEHOLD CARTAGE, INC.
Trans 2 Address: P.O0. BOX 5010

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip: FREEHOLD, NJ 07728
Trans 2 Country: USA

Trans 2 Phone: Not reported
Generator Mailing Address: 777 DEDHAM ST
Generator City,State,Zip: CANTON, MA 02021-
Generator Mailing Country: Not reported

Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:
Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:
EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:

Alt Fac Town:
Alt Fac State:
Alt Fac Zip:
Alt Fac Date:
Unique Key:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:

Transporter City,State,Zip:

Transporter Country:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/29/2005
05/04/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7
COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID, N.O.S.
001

DM

200

P

759, 786
D001

2,7

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
nja51051877

2005

CTP000028534

nja5105187

NJD980536593

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC
1 EDEN LANE

FLANDERS, NJ 07836

USA

Not reported

Not reported

NJD080631369

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC
1 EDEN LANE

FLANDERS, NJ 07836

USA
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued)

Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:
Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:

Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:
Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:
EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:

Alt Fac Town:
Alt Fac State:
Alt Fac Zip:
Alt Fac Date:
Unique Key:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:

Transporter City,State,Zip:

Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

S$109754250

Not reported
05/04/2005
NJD054126164
FREEHOLD CARTAGE, INC.
P.0. BOX 5010
FREEHOLD, NJ 07728
USA

Not reported

777 DEDHAM ST
CANTON, MA 02021-
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
04/29/2005
05/04/2005

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5

CORROSIVE LIQUID, ACIDIC, INORGANIC, N.O.S.
001

DF

5

P

759, 786

D002

2,7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
nja51051875

2005

CTP000028534

nja5105187

NJD980536593

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC
1 EDEN LANE

FLANDERS, NJ 07836

USA

Not reported

Not reported

NJD080631369

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC
1 EDEN LANE

FLANDERS, NJ 07836

USA

Not reported

05/04/2005

NJD054126164

FREEHOLD CARTAGE, INC.

P.0. BOX 5010
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued)

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:
Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:

Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:
Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:
EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:

Alt Fac Town:
Alt Fac State:
Alt Fac Zip:
Alt Fac Date:
Unique Key:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:

Transporter City,State,Zip:

Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:
Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:

FREEHOLD, NJ 07728
USA

Not reported

777 DEDHAM ST
CANTON, MA 02021-
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
04/29/2005
05/04/2005

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

6

S$109754250

CORROSIVE LIQUID, BASIC, INORGANIC, N.O.S.

001

DF

20

P

759, 786
D002

2,7

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
nja51051876

2005
CTP000028534
nja5105187
NJD980536593

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC

1 EDEN LANE
FLANDERS, NJ 07836
USA

Not reported

Not reported
NJD080631369

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC

1 EDEN LANE
FLANDERS, NJ 07836
USA

Not reported
05/04/2005
NJD054126164

FREEHOLD CARTAGE, INC.

P.O. BOX 5010
FREEHOLD, NJ 07728
USA

Not reported

777 DEDHAM ST
CANTON, MA 02021-
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued)

Generator Mailing Country:

Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:
Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:
EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:
Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:

Generator Mailing Country:

Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/29/2005
05/04/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4
trichlorethane
001

DF

1

P

759, 786
F002

2,7

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
nja51051874

2005
CTP000028534
9736913923
USA
(973)691-7321
(732)462-1001
USA
(781)828-4900
Not reported
03/02/2007
DMG

2005

nja5105187

1

1950

21

AEROSOLS, FLAMMABLE
001

DF

5

P

Not reported

Not reported
2007-02-15 00:00:00
DMG

S$109754250
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued)

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:

Number of Containers:

Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Additional Description:

Handling Code:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:

Number of Containers:

Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Additional Description:

Handling Code:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:

Number of Containers:

Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Additional Description:

Handling Code:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:

Number of Containers:

Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

2005

nja5105187

2

1993

3

FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS, N.O.S.
001

DF

10

P

Not reported

Not reported
2007-02-15 00:00:00
DMG

2005

nja5105187

3

1325

4.1

FLAMMABLE SOLIDS, ORGANIC, N.O.S.
001

DM

400

P

Not reported

Not reported
2007-02-15 00:00:00
DMG

2005

nja5105187

7

1993
COMBUSTIBLE
COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID, N.O.S.
001

DM

200

P

Not reported

Not reported
2007-02-15 00:00:00
DMG

2005
nja5105187
5

3264

8

CORROSIVE LIQUID, ACIDIC, INORGANIC, N.O.S.

001

DF

5

P

Not reported
Not reported

S$109754250
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued)

Waste Code as of 2013:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:

Number of Containers:

Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Additional Description:

Handling Code:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:

Number of Containers:

Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Additional Description:

Handling Code:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

2007-02-15 00:00:00
DMG

2005
nja5105187
6

3266

8

CORROSIVE LIQUID, BASIC, INORGANIC, N.O.S.

001

DF

20

P

Not reported

Not reported
2007-02-15 00:00:00
DMG

2005
nja5105187

4

2831

6.1
trichlorethane
001

DF

1

P

Not reported
Not reported
2007-02-15 00:00:00
DMG

2005

nja5105187

1

D001

False

2007-02-15 00:00:00
DMG

2005

nja5105187

2

F002

False

2007-02-15 00:00:00
DMG

2005

nja5105187

3

D001

False

2007-02-15 00:00:00
DMG

S$109754250
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Map ID l

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC. #0653 (#4689) (Continued)

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

2005
nja5105187
7

D001

False

2007-02-15 00:00:00

DMG

2005
nja5105187
5

D002

False

2007-02-15 00:00:00

DMG

2005
nja5105187
6

D002

False

2007-02-15 00:00:00

DMG

2005
nja5105187
4

F002

False

2007-02-15 00:00:00

DMG

B16 MIDWAY SERVICE CENTER
WSwW 331 MITCHELL STREET
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT

0.260 mi.

1373 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster B
Relative: LUST:

Lower LUST Id:

Actual: UST FaC|I|ty Id:

81 ft. LUST Case Id:

Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:
Motor Fuel:
Diesel:
Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:
No Release:
Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Overfill:
Removal:
Incident Date:

0

12115
59712
Cleanup Initiated
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False
03/03/2000

S$109754250

CTLUST S110762522

N/A
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MIDWAY SERVICE CENTER (Continued) S110762522
Entry Date: 01/11/2011
Site Case Id: 200001330
UST Site Id: 890
Cost Recovery Spill Case #: 0
Old SITS Number: 0
Case Log Id: 0
Monthly Report Id: 0
UST Owner Id: 8660
LUST Owner Id: Not reported
UST Event Id: 0

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:

2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:

Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:
Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:
Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Lori Weiss (Shire Corp)
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
8606426618
Not reported
Not reported
59

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Mr. Frank Coombs
134 Bultertown Road
Waterford, CT 063854042
152

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MIDWAY SERVICE CENTER (Continued)

Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:

Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOQV Issued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV Issued Date:

NOV Compliance Sched:

NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:

Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GB

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

True

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

S$110762522

TC5655772.2s Page 84



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MIDWAY SERVICE CENTER (Continued) S110762522
Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts: False
Closure Req Rpt: False
DEP Closure Letter: False
Referred To: Not reported
No Wells: 0
Lph Wells: 0
User Stamp: ForrestA/forrestlaiuppaa
Date Stamp: 12/02/2016
Correspondence: Not reported
Environmental Impact: Not reported
FollowUp: Not reported
GW Comments: Not reported
Location Desc: Not reported
NOV Comments: Not reported
Release Desc: Not reported
Running Comments: Spills Files, UST Enforcement Files, and Cleanup Fund FilesOpen LUST
Cases:2000-01330 is linked to CF 890
Work Performed: Not reported
C17 DAIRY MART CT CPCS S105457885
Sw 81 POQUONOCK RD. N/A
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT 06340
0.274 mi.
1448 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster C
Relative: CPCSs:
Higher Site Type: LUST
Actual: Lust Status code: 1
86 ft. Lust Status: Pending
PTP Form: Not reported
Program: Not reported
Comments: Spill Report 1d: 98-06431 Spill Report 98-06431 States That Weathered
Gasoline Was Detected In One Of The Monitoring Wells And A Total
Amount Of One Gallon Was Pumped Out. Status Of The Site Is Open. Cause
Of The Spill Is Unknown. 3/24= M.mccann Mont
Site Type Definition: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Pending
c18 DB MARKETING COMPANY #775 (FORMER DAIRY MART) CTLUST $S109751830
Sw 81 POQUONOCK ROAD CT MANIFEST N/A
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT 06340
0.274 mi.
1448 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster C
Relative: LUST:
Higher LUST Id: 3544
Actual: UST FaC|I|ty Id: 930
86 ft. LUST Case Id: 31570

Lust Status:

Processing Status:

EPA Reportable:
Motor Fuel:
Diesel:
Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:
No Release:

Lust Completed
Not reported
True

True

False

True

False

Not reported
False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DB MARKETING COMPANY #775 (FORMER DAIRY MART) (Continued)

Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Overfill:

Removal:

Incident Date:

Entry Date:

Site Case Id:

UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:

Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:

UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:

2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:

Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:
OCSRD Complete:

Follow Up Flag:

Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:

Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:

Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:

False

False

False

False

False
09/22/1998
Not reported
9806431
821

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

1652

Not reported
3604

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN

S$109751830

Michael Feldman (Coneco Engineers, Scientists & Surveyors)

mfeldman@coneco.com
90 National Drive
54, CT 06033
Not reported
Glastonbury
8606598558
8606592611
Principal, Senior Engineer
59

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

True

False

False

False

False

Not reported
KASSKEEG, LLC
21 Phillip Lane
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DB MARKETING COMPANY #775 (FORMER DAIRY MART) (Continued)

Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:

Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:

Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:

Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOV Issued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV lIssued Date:
NOV Compliance Sched:
NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:

Ledyard, CT 063391117
72
4017228005
Not reported
Chalres DeBlois (Contact)
Not reported
Not reported
23

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

S$109751830
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:
Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:
Work Performed:

CT MANIFEST:
EPA ID:
Years:

Details:
Year:
EPA ID:
Manifest Id:
TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:
TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:

DB MARKETING COMPANY #775 (FORMER DAIRY MART) (Continued)

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ForrestA/forrestlaiuppaa
12/27/2018
Action: Issued: Received:2/17/1999status date is date of data cleanup
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CTP000024472
2001

2001

CTP000024472
CTF1001300
CTD021816889
UNITED OIL RECOVERY INC
136 GRACEY AVE
MERIDEN, CT 06450
USA

Not reported

Not reported
CTD021816889
UNITED OIL RECOVERY INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

81 POQUONOCK RD
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S$109751830
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DB MARKETING COMPANY #775 (FORMER DAIRY MART) (Continued)

Discrepancies:
Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:
EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:
Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:
Year:
EPAID:
TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:

Generator Mailing Country:

Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:
Hazard Class:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:

N
03/09/2001
03/09/2001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1
FLAMMABLE LIQUID N.O.S.
001

TT

150

G

4192

D001

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTF10013001

2001
CTP000024472
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
04/27/2004
IG

2001

CTF1001300

1

1993

3

FLAMMABLE LIQUID N.O.S.
001

TT

150

G

Not reported

Not reported
2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

2001
CTF1001300

S$109751830

TC5655772.2s Page 89



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DB MARKETING COMPANY #775 (FORMER DAIRY MART) (Continued) S109751830
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D001
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
19 PETROL PLUS CT LUST S105457077
WSW 14 POQUONNOCK RD. CT CPCS N/A
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT 06340
0.359 mi.
1894 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower LUST Id: 2133
Actual: UST Facility Id: Not reported
56 ft. LUST Case Id: 30242

Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:

Motor Fuel:

Diesel:

Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:

No Release:

Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

QOverfill:

Removal:

Incident Date:

Entry Date:

Site Case Id:

UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:
UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:
2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:

2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:
Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Site Contact Add 2:

Lust Completed
Not reported
False

True

True

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False
11/16/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
2132

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
59

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PETROL PLUS (Continued)

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:
Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:
Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:
Install Micro Wells:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
23

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

S$105457077
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Map ID l

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PETROL PLUS (Continued)

Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:

Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOV lIssued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV Issued Date:

NOV Compliance Sched:

NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:

Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:
Work Performed:

CPCs:
Site Type:
Lust Status code:
Lust Status:
PTP Form:
Program:
Comments:
Site Type Definition:

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Should be Registered Facility
Not reported

LUST

4

Lust Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)
Not reported

Not reported

Should Be Registered Facility

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Completed

S$105457077
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

E20 ELECTRIC BOAT CORP SEMS-ARCHIVE 1000212340
SW 75 EASTERN POINT RD CORRACTS 06340GNRLD75EAS
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT 06340 RCRA-TSDF
0.443 mi. RCRA-LQG
2339 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster E US FIN ASSUR
. 2020 COR ACTION
Relative: TRIS
Lower
ICIS
Actual: US AIRS
71t FINDS
ECHO

SEMS Archive:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Cong District:
FIPS Code:

FF:

NPL:

Non NPL Status:

SEMS Archive Detail:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:
Site ID:
EPA ID:
Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

CT Financial Assurance

0102326

CTD001147842

02

09011

N

Not on the NPL

Deferred to RCRA (Subtitle C)

01

0102326
CTD001147842
ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
N

N

00

VS

ARCH SITE

1

Not reported
1996-01-25 05:00:00
Not reported

EPA Perf In-Hse

01

0102326
CTD001147842
ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
N

N

00

DS

DISCVRY

1

1991-07-26 04:00:00
1991-07-26 04:00:00
Not reported

EPA Perf

01

0102326

CTD001147842

ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
N

N

RI MANIFEST
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

Oou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

CORRACTS:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

00

PA

PA

1

Not reported
1992-09-23 04:00:00
D

EPA Perf

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

Not reported

CA300 - CMS Workplan Approved
336611

Ship Building and Repairing
20000301

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

20180925

CA400 - Date For Remedy Selection (CM Imposed)
336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

20150206

CA195 - FI Progress Reports Received
336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

20040920

CA725YE - Current Human Exposures Under Control, Yes, Current Human
Exposures Under Control has been verified

336611

Ship Building and Repairing

20040930

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

MAIN SHIPYARD PARCEL
20040505

CA772PR
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

336611

Ship Building and Repairing
Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

20010813

CA750YE - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, Yes,
Migration of Contaminated Groundwater Under Control has been verified
336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19971103

CAB50 - Stabilization Construction Completed
336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19971031

CA650 - Stabilization Construction Completed
336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19971031

CA650 - Stabilization Construction Completed
336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19971022

CAB00SR - Stabilization Measures Implemented, Primary measure is
source removal and/or treatment

336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

1000212340
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
EPA ID: CTD001147842
EPA Region: 01
Area Name: ENTIRE FACILITY
Actual Date: 19971021
Action: CAG600SR - Stabilization Measures Implemented, Primary measure is
source removal and/or treatment
NAICS Code(s): 336611

Ship Building and Repairing
Original schedule date: Not reported

Schedule end date: Not reported

EPA ID: CTD001147842

EPA Region: 01

Area Name: ENTIRE FACILITY

Actual Date: 19970416

Action: CAGB00SR - Stabilization Measures Implemented, Primary measure is
source removal and/or treatment

NAICS Code(s): 336611

Ship Building and Repairing
Original schedule date: Not reported

Schedule end date: Not reported

EPA ID: CTD001147842

EPA Region: 01

Area Name: ENTIRE FACILITY

Actual Date: 19960807

Action: CAB00SR - Stabilization Measures Implemented, Primary measure is
source removal and/or treatment

NAICS Code(s): 336611

Ship Building and Repairing
Original schedule date: Not reported

Schedule end date: Not reported

EPA ID: CTD001147842

EPA Region: 01

Area Name: ENTIRE FACILITY

Actual Date: 19960807

Action: CA600SR - Stabilization Measures Implemented, Primary measure is
source removal and/or treatment

NAICS Code(s): 336611

Ship Building and Repairing
Original schedule date: Not reported

Schedule end date: Not reported

EPA ID: CTD001147842

EPA Region: 01

Area Name: ENTIRE FACILITY

Actual Date: 19960807

Action: CAB600GW - Stabilization Measures Implemented, Groundwater extraction
and treatment

NAICS Code(s): 336611

Ship Building and Repairing
Original schedule date: 19961130

Schedule end date: Not reported
EPA ID: CTD001147842
EPA Region: 01
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:

ENTIRE FACILITY

19960807

CAB00SR - Stabilization Measures Implemented, Primary measure is
source removal and/or treatment

336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19960807

CAG600SR - Stabilization Measures Implemented, Primary measure is
source removal and/or treatment

336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19960807

CAGB00SR - Stabilization Measures Implemented, Primary measure is
source removal and/or treatment

336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19960807

CAB00SR - Stabilization Measures Implemented, Primary measure is
source removal and/or treatment

336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19960807

CA600SR - Stabilization Measures Implemented, Primary measure is
source removal and/or treatment

336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY
19960709

1000212340
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

CA225YE - Stabilization Measures Evaluation, This facility ,is
amenable to stabilization activity based on the, status of corrective
action work at the facility, technical factors, the degree of risk,
timing considerations and administrative considerations

336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19960101

CA330 - CMS Implementation Begun
336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19951108

CAB50 - Stabilization Construction Completed
336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19951106

CA650 - Stabilization Construction Completed
336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19951106

CA650 - Stabilization Construction Completed
336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19951018

CAB50 - Stabilization Construction Completed
336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

1000212340
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:
Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:
Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:
Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:
Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:
Schedule end date:

RCRA-TSDF:

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19951012

CA650 - Stabilization Construction Completed
336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19951007

CA650 - Stabilization Construction Completed
336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY
19950815

CA100 - RFI Imposition
336611

Ship Building and Repairing
Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19920923

CAO50PA - RFA Completed, Assessment was a PA-Plus
336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CTD001147842

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19920902

CAOQ75HI - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a high
corrective action priority

336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

Date form received by agency: 02/28/2018

Facility name:
Facility address:

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP
75 EASTERN POINT RD
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

GROTON, CT 06340

CTD001147842

EASTERN POINT RD

GROTON, CT 06340

JAMES B BIRGE

EASTERN POINT RD

GROTON, CT 06340

us

860-433-2460

JBIRGE@GDEB.COM

01

Private

TSDF

Handler is engaged in the treatment, storage or disposal of hazardous
waste

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
EASTERN POINT ROAD
GROTON, CT 06340

us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

08/01/1911

Not reported

ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
EASTERN POINT ROAD
GROTON, CT 06340

us

860-433-2460
JBIRGE@GDEB.COM
860-433-6355

Not reported

Private

Operator

08/01/1911

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Yes
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Universal Waste Summary:
Waste type: Lamps
Accumulated waste on-site:  Yes
Generated waste on-site: No
Waste type: Batteries
Accumulated waste on-site:  Yes
Generated waste on-site: No
Waste type: Thermostats
Accumulated waste on-site:  Yes
Generated waste on-site: No
Waste type: E
Accumulated waste on-site:  Yes
Generated waste on-site: No
Waste code: CRO1
Waste name: WASTE PCBs
Waste code: CRO05
Waste name: WASTE CHEMICAL SOLID
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: D003
Waste name: REACTIVE WASTE
Waste code: D004
Waste name: ARSENIC
Waste code: D005
Waste name: BARIUM
Waste code: D006
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste name: CADMIUM
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Waste code: D022
Waste name: CHLOROFORM
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: D040
Waste name: TRICHLORETHYLENE
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL

KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: P022

Waste name: CARBON DISULFIDE

Waste code: uo41

Waste name: EPICHLOROHYDRIN (OR) OXIRANE, (CHLOROMETHYL)-
Waste code: U055

Waste name: BENZENE, (1-METHYLETHYL)- (I) (OR) CUMENE (I)
Waste code: U188

Waste name: PHENOL

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/24/2016

Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORP
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE

Waste code: D002

Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE

Waste code: D003

Waste name: REACTIVE WASTE

Waste code: D004

Waste name: ARSENIC

Waste code: D005

Waste name: BARIUM

Waste code: D006

Waste name: CADMIUM

Waste code: D007

Waste name: CHROMIUM

Waste code: D008

Waste name: LEAD

Waste code: D009

Waste name: MERCURY

Waste code: D010

Waste name: SELENIUM

Waste code: D011

Waste name: SILVER

Waste code: D018

Waste name: BENZENE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: D022
Waste name: CHLOROFORM
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: F005
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: P003
Waste name: 2-PROPENAL (OR) ACROLEIN
Waste code: P042
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR)
EPINEPHRINE
Waste code: U133
Waste name: HYDRAZINE (R,T)
Waste code: U159
Waste name: 2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (1,T)

Date form received by agency: 02/28/2014

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP
Large Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

D003
REACTIVE WASTE

D004
ARSENIC

D005
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste name: BARIUM
Waste code: D006
Waste name: CADMIUM
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Waste code: D010
Waste name: SELENIUM
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Waste code: D022
Waste name: CHLOROFORM
Waste code: D027
Waste name: 1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: F001
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL

ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

F005

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

LABP
LAB PACK

PO75
NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &
SALTS

Date form received by agency: 02/16/2012

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP
Large Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

D003
REACTIVE WASTE

D004
ARSENIC

D005
BARIUM

D006
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D009
MERCURY

D010
SELENIUM
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Waste code: D019
Waste name: CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
Waste code: D021
Waste name: CHLOROBENZENE
Waste code: D022
Waste name: CHLOROFORM
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F0O01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: LABP
Waste name: LAB PACK
Waste code: P0O03
Waste name: 2-PROPENAL (OR) ACROLEIN
Waste code: P022
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste name: CARBON DISULFIDE
Waste code: P098
Waste name: POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN)
Waste code: uo37
Waste name: BENZENE, CHLORO- (OR) CHLOROBENZENE
Waste code: uo67
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,2-DIBROMO- (OR) ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE
Waste code: U122
Waste name: FORMALDEHYDE
Waste code: U133
Waste name: HYDRAZINE (R,T)
Waste code: U134
Waste name: HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T)
Waste code: U161l
Waste name: 4-METHYL-2-PENTANONE (I) (OR) METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE (1) (OR)

PENTANOL, 4-METHYL-

Waste code: U190

Waste name: 1,3-ISOBENZOFURANDIONE (OR) PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE
Date form received by agency: 05/19/2010
Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORP
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE

Waste code: D002

Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE

Waste code: D003

Waste name: REACTIVE WASTE

Waste code: D004

Waste name: ARSENIC

Waste code: D005

Waste name: BARIUM

Waste code: D006

Waste name: CADMIUM

Waste code: D007

Waste name: CHROMIUM

Waste code: D008

Waste name: LEAD

Waste code: D009

Waste name: MERCURY
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: D010
Waste name: SELENIUM
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Waste code: D019
Waste name: CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
Waste code: D021
Waste name: CHLOROBENZENE
Waste code: D022
Waste name: CHLOROFORM
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F0O01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: P022
Waste name: CARBON DISULFIDE
Waste code: uo37
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste name: BENZENE, CHLORO- (OR) CHLOROBENZENE
Waste code: uo67
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,2-DIBROMO- (OR) ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE
Waste code: U122
Waste name: FORMALDEHYDE
Waste code: U133
Waste name: HYDRAZINE (R,T)
Waste code: U134
Waste name: HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T)
Waste code: U161l
Waste name: 4-METHYL-2-PENTANONE (I) (OR) METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE (1) (OR)

PENTANOL, 4-METHYL-

Waste code: U190

Waste name: 1,3-ISOBENZOFURANDIONE (OR) PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE
Date form received by agency: 02/14/2008
Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORP SHIPYARD
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE

Waste code: D002

Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE

Waste code: D003

Waste name: REACTIVE WASTE

Waste code: D004

Waste name: ARSENIC

Waste code: D005

Waste name: BARIUM

Waste code: D006

Waste name: CADMIUM

Waste code: D007

Waste name: CHROMIUM

Waste code: D008

Waste name: LEAD

Waste code: D009

Waste name: MERCURY

Waste code: D010

Waste name: SELENIUM

Waste code: D011

Waste name: SILVER
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

D018
BENZENE

D022
CHLOROFORM

D026
CRESOL

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

D038
PYRIDINE

FO01

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: P0O15
Waste name: BERYLLIUM
Waste code: P022
Waste name: CARBON DISULFIDE
Waste code: P120
Waste name: VANADIUM OXIDE V205 (OR) VANADIUM PENTOXIDE
Waste code: uo019
Waste name: BENZENE (I,T)
Waste code: uo41
Waste name: EPICHLOROHYDRIN (OR) OXIRANE, (CHLOROMETHYL)-
Waste code: uo44
Waste name: CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-
Waste code: U056
Waste name: BENZENE, HEXAHYDRO- (1) (OR) CYCLOHEXANE (1)
Waste code: uo77
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,2-DICHLORO- (OR) ETHYLENE DICHLORIDE
Waste code: U112
Waste name: ACETIC ACID, ETHYL ESTER (1) (OR) ETHYL ACETATE (l)
Waste code: U122
Waste name: FORMALDEHYDE
Waste code: U123
Waste name: FORMIC ACID (C,T)
Waste code: U133
Waste name: HYDRAZINE (R,T)
Waste code: U158
Waste name: 4,4'-METHYLENEBIS(2-CHLOROANILINE) (OR) BENZENAMINE,
4,4-METHYLENEBIS[2-CHLORO-
Waste code: U160
Waste name: 2-BUTANONE, PEROXIDE (R,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE PEROXIDE (R,T)
Waste code: U165
Waste name: NAPHTHALENE
Waste code: U228
Waste name: ETHENE, TRICHLORO- (OR) TRICHLOROETHYLENE
Date form received by agency: 02/23/2006
Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORP SHIPYARD
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

CORROSIVE WASTE

D003
REACTIVE WASTE

D004
ARSENIC

D005
BARIUM

D006
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D009
MERCURY

D010
SELENIUM

D011
SILVER

D018
BENZENE

D021
CHLOROBENZENE

D022
CHLOROFORM

D027
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

D038
PYRIDINE

D040
TRICHLORETHYLENE

FoO01

1000212340

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

IN FOO2, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

P030
CYANIDES (SOLUBLE CYANIDE SALTS), NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

U022
BENZO[A]PYRENE

U133
HYDRAZINE (R,T)

U134
HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T)

U159
2-BUTANONE (1,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (1,T)

U188
PHENOL

Date form received by agency: 02/26/2004

Site name:
Classification:

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP SHIPYARD
Large Quantity Generator
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

D003
REACTIVE WASTE

D004
ARSENIC

D005
BARIUM

D006
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D009
MERCURY

D011
SILVER

D018
BENZENE

D021
CHLOROBENZENE

D022
CHLOROFORM

D027
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

D038
PYRIDINE

D040
TRICHLORETHYLENE

FO01

1000212340

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F002

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F003

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT

MIXTURES.
Waste code: F005
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL

KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: P098

Waste name: POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN)

Waste code: U133

Waste name: HYDRAZINE (R,T)

Waste code: U158

Waste name: 4,4'-METHYLENEBIS(2-CHLOROANILINE) (OR) BENZENAMINE,
4,4-METHYLENEBIS[2-CHLORO-

Waste code: U159

Waste name: 2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (1,T)

Waste code: U162

Waste name: 2-PROPENOIC ACID, 2-METHYL-, METHYL ESTER (I,T) (OR) METHYL

METHACRYLATE (I,T)
Date form received by agency: 02/25/2002

Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

D003
REACTIVE WASTE

D004
ARSENIC

D005
BARIUM

D006
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D009
MERCURY

D010
SELENIUM

D011
SILVER

D018
BENZENE

D019
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE

D021
CHLOROBENZENE

D022
CHLOROFORM

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

D038
PYRIDINE

D040
TRICHLORETHYLENE

FO01

1000212340

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO11
SPENT CYANIDE SOLUTIONS FROM SLAT BATH POT CLEANING FROM METAL HEAT
TREATING OPERATIONS.

P098
POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN)

P106
SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN)

U012
ANILINE (1,T) (OR) BENZENAMINE (1,T)

U031
1-BUTANOL (I) (OR) N-BUTYL ALCOHOL (I)

U133
HYDRAZINE (R,T)
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: U134
Waste name: HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T)
Waste code: U154
Waste name: METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (1)
Waste code: U159
Waste name: 2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T)
Waste code: U161l
Waste name: 4-METHYL-2-PENTANONE (I) (OR) METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE (I) (OR)
PENTANOL, 4-METHYL-
Waste code: U226
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,1,1-TRICHLORO- (OR) METHYL CHLOROFORM
Date form received by agency: 02/28/2000
Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/25/1998
Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/27/1996
Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/1994
Site name: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP ELECTRIC BOAT
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/27/1992
Site name: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP ELECTRIC BOAT
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/1990
Site name: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP ELECTRIC BO
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 11/18/1980

Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORP
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Waste code: F007
Waste name: SPENT CYANIDE PLATING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS.

Date form received by agency: 08/13/1980
Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORP
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: D003
Waste name: REACTIVE WASTE
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Waste code: FO01
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F002

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F003

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT

MIXTURES.
Waste code: F005
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL

KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO07
SPENT CYANIDE PLATING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS.

FO08
PLATING BATH RESIDUES FROM THE BOTTOM OF PLATING BATHS FROM
ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS IN WHICH CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.

F009
SPENT STRIPPING AND CLEANING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING
OPERATIONS IN WHICH CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.

F010
QUENCHING BATH RESIDUES FROM OIL BATHS FROM METAL HEAT TREATING
OPERATIONS IN WHICH CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.

FO11
SPENT CYANIDE SOLUTIONS FROM SLAT BATH POT CLEANING FROM METAL HEAT
TREATING OPERATIONS.

FO17
Not Defined

F018
Not Defined

K069
EMISSION CONTROL DUST/SLUDGE FROM SECONDARY LEAD SMELTING.

PO10
ARSENIC ACID H3ASO4

PO11
ARSENIC OXIDE AS205 (OR) ARSENIC PENTOXIDE

P012
ARSENIC OXIDE AS203 (OR) ARSENIC TRIOXIDE

pPO18
BRUCINE (OR) STRYCHNIDIN-10-ONE, 2,3-DIMETHOXY-

P022
CARBON DISULFIDE

P029
COPPER CYANIDE (OR) COPPER CYANIDE CU(CN)

P030
CYANIDES (SOLUBLE CYANIDE SALTS), NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

PO74
NICKEL CYANIDE (OR) NICKEL CYANIDE NI(CN)2

P098
POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN)
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: P104
Waste name: SILVER CYANIDE (OR) SILVER CYANIDE AG(CN)
Waste code: P105
Waste name: SODIUM AZIDE
Waste code: P106
Waste name: SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN)
Waste code: P119
Waste name: AMMONIUM VANADATE (OR) VANADIC ACID, AMMONIUM SALT
Waste code: uo02
Waste name: 2-PROPANONE (1) (OR) ACETONE (1)
Waste code: uoo3
Waste name: ACETONITRILE (1,T)
Waste code: uo31
Waste name: 1-BUTANOL (1) (OR) N-BUTYL ALCOHOL (1)
Waste code: uo37
Waste name: BENZENE, CHLORO- (OR) CHLOROBENZENE
Waste code: uo43
Waste name: ETHENE, CHLORO- (OR) VINYL CHLORIDE
Waste code: uo44
Waste name: CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-
Waste code: U056
Waste name: BENZENE, HEXAHYDRO- (1) (OR) CYCLOHEXANE (1)
Waste code: U069
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIBUTYL ESTER (OR) DIBUTYL PHTHALATE
Waste code: uo8o
Waste name: METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE
Waste code: U102
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIMETHYL ESTER (OR) DIMETHYL PHTHALATE
Waste code: U122
Waste name: FORMALDEHYDE
Waste code: U133
Waste name: HYDRAZINE (R,T)
Waste code: U134
Waste name: HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T)
Waste code: U135
Waste name: HYDROGEN SULFIDE (OR) HYDROGEN SULFIDE H2S
Waste code: U140
Waste name: 1-PROPANOL, 2-METHYL- (I,T) (OR) ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL (I1,T)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:
Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Biennial Reports:

U151
MERCURY

U154
METHANOL (1) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (1)

U159
2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (1,T)

U160

1000212340

2-BUTANONE, PEROXIDE (R,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE PEROXIDE (R,T)

uiel

4-METHYL-2-PENTANONE (1) (OR) METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE (I) (OR)

PENTANOL, 4-METHYL-

U188
PHENOL

U204
SELENIOUS ACID (OR) SELENIUM DIOXIDE

U210
ETHENE, TETRACHLORO- (OR) TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

U211
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE (OR) METHANE, TETRACHLORO-

U218
ETHANETHIOAMIDE (OR) THIOACETAMIDE

U219
THIOUREA

U220
BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE

U223
BENZENE, 1,3-DISOCYANATOMETHYL- (R,T) (OR) TOLUENE

U226
ETHANE, 1,1,1-TRICHLORO- (OR) METHYL CHLOROFORM

u227
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE (OR) ETHANE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-

U228
ETHENE, TRICHLORO- (OR) TRICHLOROETHYLENE

U239
BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T) (OR) XYLENE (I)

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2017

Annual Waste Handled:
Waste code:

D001

DIISOCYANATE (R,T)
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Amount (Lbs): 86884
Waste code: D002
Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 1S

CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Amount (Lbs): 33441.4
Waste code: D003
Waste name: A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT IS

NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES TOXIC GASES
WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR IF IT IS CAPABLE OF
DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO HEAT OR A FLAME. ONE EXAMPLE
OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE GUNPOWDER.

Amount (Lbs): 272

Waste code: D004
Waste name: ARSENIC
Amount (Lbs): 1346
Waste code: D005
Waste name: BARIUM
Amount (Lbs): 26495
Waste code: D006
Waste name: CADMIUM
Amount (Lbs): 9522
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Amount (Lbs): 32699.4
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Amount (Lbs): 108453
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Amount (Lbs): 2779
Waste code: D010
Waste name: SELENIUM
Amount (Lbs): 1346
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Amount (Lbs): 5498
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Amount (Lbs): 22859
Waste code: D022
Waste name: CHLOROFORM
Amount (Lbs): 5709
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Amount (Lbs): 32257
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Amount (Lbs): 31490
Waste code: F005
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Amount (Lbs): 30936
Waste code: P0O03
Waste name: ACROLEIN
Amount (Lbs): 13
Waste code: P042
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-
Amount (Lbs): 18
Waste code: U133
Waste name: HYDRAZINE (R,T)
Amount (Lbs): 204
Waste code: U159
Waste name: 2-BUTANONE (I,T)
Amount (Lbs): 1321
Corrective Action Summary:
Event date: 09/02/1992
Event: CA PRIORITIZATION-HIGH CA PRIORITY
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Event date: 09/23/1992
Event: RFA COMPLETED-ASSESSMENT WAS A PA-PLUS
Event date: 08/15/1995
Event: INVESTIGATION IMPOSITION
Event date: 10/07/1995
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 10/12/1995
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 10/18/1995
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 11/06/1995
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 11/06/1995
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 11/08/1995
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 01/01/1996
Event: CMS IMPLEMENTATION BEGUN
Event date: 07/09/1996
Event: STABILIZATION MEASURES EVALUATION-FACILITY IS AMENABLE TO
STABILIZATION
Event date: 08/07/1996
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 08/07/1996
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 08/07/1996
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 08/07/1996
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 08/07/1996
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 08/07/1996
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 08/07/1996
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
&/OR TRT
Event date: 08/07/1996
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-GROUNDWATER EXTRACTION &
TREATMENT
Event date: 04/16/1997
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 10/21/1997
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 10/22/1997
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 10/31/1997
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 10/31/1997
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 11/03/1997
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 08/13/2001
Event: RELEASE TO GW CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THIS DATE
Event date: 05/05/2004
Event: INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS ESTABLISHED-PROPRIETARY CONTROL
Event date: 09/20/2004
Event: HUMAN EXPOSURES CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THIS
DATE
Event date: 02/06/2015
Event: INVESTIGATION PROGRESS REPORTS RECEIVED
Event date: 09/25/2018
Event: REMEDY DECISION
Event date: Not reported
Event: CMS WORKPLAN APPROVED

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Not reported

TSD IS-Financial Requirements
08/10/2007

03/28/2008

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement lead agency: Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 262.34(a)(3)
Generators - Pre-transport
09/05/2000

10/02/2000

State

FIELD NOTICE OF VIOLATION
09/05/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR-262.11
Generators - General
09/05/2000
10/02/2000

State

FIELD NOTICE OF VIOLATION
09/05/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 262.34(a)(2)
Generators - Pre-transport
09/05/2000

10/02/2000

State

FIELD NOTICE OF VIOLATION
09/05/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 265.52(e)
Generators - Pre-transport
09/05/2000

10/02/2000

State

FIELD NOTICE OF VIOLATION
09/05/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

1000212340
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:

Not reported
Not reported

SR - 105(a)(1) 265.177(c)
Generators - Pre-transport
03/09/1999

11/04/1999

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/25/1999

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 102(a)(1) 262.34(a)(2)
Generators - Pre-transport
03/09/1999

11/04/1999

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/25/1999

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 105(a)(1) 265.173(a)
Generators - Pre-transport
03/09/1999

11/04/1999

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/25/1999

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 105(a)(1) 265.16
Generators - Pre-transport
03/09/1999
12/15/1999

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/25/1999

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

1000212340

TC5655772.2s Page 129



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Not reported

SR - 105(a)(1) 265.51 & 52
Generators - Pre-transport
03/09/1999

12/15/1999

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/25/1999

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 102(b)(2) 105(a)(1) 265.15/174
Generators - Pre-transport
03/09/1999

11/04/1999

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/25/1999

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 102(a)(1) 262.34(a)(3)
Generators - Pre-transport
03/09/1999

11/04/1999

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/25/1999

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 102(a)(2)((b) 264.175(b)(3)
Generators - Pre-transport
03/09/1999

11/04/1999

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/25/1999

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000212340
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

SR - 102(a)(1) 262.11
Generators - General
03/09/1999
11/04/1999

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/25/1999

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 22a-449(c)-102(a)
Generators - Pre-transport
09/25/1996

11/13/1996

State

FIELD NOTICE OF VIOLATION

10/04/1996
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SR - 22a-449(c)-102(a) 105(a)(&(b)
TSD - Container Use and Management

09/25/1996
09/05/2000
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SR - 22a-449(c)-102(a) 105(a)&(b)
TSD - Container Use and Management

09/25/1996
09/05/2000
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 265.54(c)

1000212340
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:

TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
09/25/1996
09/05/2000
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SR - 22a-449(c)-105(a)(1)

TSD IS-Container Use and Management
09/25/1996

11/13/1996

State

FIELD NOTICE OF VIOLATION
10/04/1996

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR-262.11
Generators - General
12/01/1994
09/05/2000

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/09/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 262.34(a)(2)

TSD - Container Use and Management
12/01/1994
09/25/1996

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/09/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 265.171
TSD IS-General

1000212340
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Date violation determined: 12/01/1994
Date achieved compliance:  09/25/1996
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  08/09/1995

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:
Date violation determined:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 265.173(a)

TSD - Container Use and Management
12/01/1994
09/05/2000

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/09/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 264.175

TSD - Container Use and Management
12/01/1994
09/25/1996

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/09/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 265.15(b)(1)

TSD IS-Manifest/Records/Reporting
12/01/1994

11/13/1996

State

FIELD NOTICE OF VIOLATION
10/04/1996

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 265.15(b)(1)
TSD IS-Manifest/Records/Reporting
12/01/1994
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Date achieved compliance:  11/13/1996
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date: ~ 08/09/1995

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 265.52(d)
TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
12/01/1994
09/25/1996
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 265.52(e)

TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
12/01/1994
09/25/1996

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/09/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TSD IS-General Facility Standards
12/01/1994
09/25/1996

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/09/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
09/25/1989
12/01/1994

TC5655772.2s Page 134



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:
Violation lead agency:

State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - Financial Requirements

07/08/1987
12/01/1994
State

1000212340

FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR IMMINENT AND SUBSTANTIAL ENDANGERMENT

09/28/1988
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
25000

Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
07/08/1987
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - Financial Requirements

07/08/1987
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
10/28/1986
12/01/1994
State
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - General

06/16/1986
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - General

06/16/1986
12/01/1994
State

1000212340

INITIAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY

10/10/1986
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - General

06/16/1986
12/01/1994
State

REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL

09/11/1986
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Formal Enforcement Agreement or Order

12/10/1985
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Formal Enforcement Agreement or Order

07/23/1985
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
07/23/1985
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
07/23/1985
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
06/27/1984

12/01/1994

State

Not reported

Not reported

1000212340
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - Financial Requirements

06/27/1984
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - Financial Requirements

06/27/1984
12/01/1994
State

1000212340

FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR IMMINENT AND SUBSTANTIAL ENDANGERMENT

09/28/1988
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
25000

Not reported

Not reported

TSD - General

06/27/1984
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

09/15/2016

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

Not reported
Not reported
State

03/31/2012
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

03/31/2011

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

11/29/2010

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/08/2010

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

11/13/2008

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

08/10/2007

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
TSD IS-Financial Requirements
03/28/2008

State

06/27/2007

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

09/21/2005

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

09/05/2000

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

10/02/2000

State

09/05/2000

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

10/02/2000

1000212340
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

State

03/09/1999

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

12/15/1999

EPA

03/09/1999

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
09/05/2000

EPA

03/09/1999

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

11/04/1999

EPA

03/09/1999

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

09/05/2000

EPA

03/09/1999

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

11/04/1999

EPA

09/25/1996

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-Container Use and Management

11/13/1996

State

09/25/1996

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

11/13/1996

State

09/25/1996

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-Manifest/Records/Reporting

11/13/1996

State

09/25/1996

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

09/05/2000

State

09/25/1996

1000212340
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

09/05/2000

State

09/25/1996

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
09/05/2000

State

12/01/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-General

09/25/1996

State

12/01/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-Manifest/Records/Reporting

11/13/1996

State

12/01/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

09/25/1996

State

12/01/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-General Facility Standards

09/25/1996

State

12/01/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

09/05/2000

State

12/01/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

09/05/2000

State

12/01/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
09/25/1996

State

10/20/1992

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

1000212340
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

EPA

10/21/1991

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

08/02/1991

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

09/25/1989

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

12/01/1994

State

07/08/1987

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Financial Requirements

12/01/1994

State

07/08/1987

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Not reported

Not reported

State

07/08/1987

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

12/01/1994

State

10/28/1986

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
TSD - General

12/01/1994

State

06/16/1986

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

12/01/1994

State

12/10/1985

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
Formal Enforcement Agreement or Order
12/01/1994

State

07/23/1985
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

RCRA-LQG:
Date form received by agency: 02/28/2018

Facility name:
Facility address:

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure

12/01/1994

State

07/23/1985

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
Formal Enforcement Agreement or Order
12/01/1994

State

07/23/1985

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

12/01/1994

State

08/20/1984

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION

Not reported

Not reported

EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training Actions

08/02/1984

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training Actions

06/29/1984

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/27/1984

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure

12/01/1994

State

06/27/1984

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Financial Requirements

12/01/1994

State

06/27/1984

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

12/01/1994

State

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP
75 EASTERN POINT RD
GROTON, CT 06340
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
EPA ID: CTD001147842

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

EASTERN POINT RD

GROTON, CT 06340

JAMES B BIRGE

EASTERN POINT RD

GROTON, CT 06340

us

860-433-2460

JBIRGE@GDEB.COM

01

Private

TSDF

Handler is engaged in the treatment, storage or disposal of hazardous
waste

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
EASTERN POINT ROAD
GROTON, CT 06340

us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

08/01/1911

Not reported

ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
EASTERN POINT ROAD
GROTON, CT 06340

us

860-433-2460
JBIRGE@GDEB.COM
860-433-6355

Not reported

Private

Operator

08/01/1911

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Yes
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ail refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Universal Waste Summary:
Waste type: Lamps
Accumulated waste on-site:  Yes
Generated waste on-site: No
Waste type: Batteries
Accumulated waste on-site:  Yes
Generated waste on-site: No
Waste type: Thermostats
Accumulated waste on-site:  Yes
Generated waste on-site: No
Waste type: E
Accumulated waste on-site:  Yes
Generated waste on-site: No
Waste code: CRO1
Waste name: WASTE PCBs
Waste code: CRO05
Waste name: WASTE CHEMICAL SOLID
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: D003
Waste name: REACTIVE WASTE
Waste code: D004
Waste name: ARSENIC
Waste code: D005
Waste name: BARIUM
Waste code: D006
Waste name: CADMIUM
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Waste code: D022
Waste name: CHLOROFORM
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: D040
Waste name: TRICHLORETHYLENE
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL

KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF

TC5655772.2s Page 146



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: P022

Waste name: CARBON DISULFIDE

Waste code: uo41

Waste name: EPICHLOROHYDRIN (OR) OXIRANE, (CHLOROMETHYL)-
Waste code: U055

Waste name: BENZENE, (1-METHYLETHYL)- (I) (OR) CUMENE (1)
Waste code: U188

Waste name: PHENOL

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/24/2016

Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORP
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE

Waste code: D002

Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE

Waste code: D003

Waste name: REACTIVE WASTE

Waste code: D004

Waste name: ARSENIC

Waste code: D005

Waste name: BARIUM

Waste code: D006

Waste name: CADMIUM

Waste code: D007

Waste name: CHROMIUM

Waste code: D008

Waste name: LEAD

Waste code: D009

Waste name: MERCURY

Waste code: D010

Waste name: SELENIUM

Waste code: D011

Waste name: SILVER

Waste code: D018

Waste name: BENZENE

Waste code: D022

Waste name: CHLOROFORM
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: F005
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: P003
Waste name: 2-PROPENAL (OR) ACROLEIN
Waste code: P042
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR)
EPINEPHRINE
Waste code: U133
Waste name: HYDRAZINE (R,T)
Waste code: U159
Waste name: 2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (1,T)

Date form received by agency: 02/28/2014

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP
Large Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

D003
REACTIVE WASTE

D004
ARSENIC

D005
BARIUM

D006
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste name: CADMIUM
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Waste code: D010
Waste name: SELENIUM
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Waste code: D022
Waste name: CHLOROFORM
Waste code: D027
Waste name: 1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: F001
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F002

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F003

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

F005

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

LABP
LAB PACK

PO75
NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &
SALTS

Date form received by agency: 02/16/2012

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP
Large Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

D003
REACTIVE WASTE

D004
ARSENIC

D005
BARIUM

D006
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D009
MERCURY

D010
SELENIUM

D011
SILVER
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Waste code: D019
Waste name: CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
Waste code: D021
Waste name: CHLOROBENZENE
Waste code: D022
Waste name: CHLOROFORM
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F0O01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: LABP
Waste name: LAB PACK
Waste code: P0O03
Waste name: 2-PROPENAL (OR) ACROLEIN
Waste code: P022
Waste name: CARBON DISULFIDE
Waste code: P098
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste name: POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN)
Waste code: uo37
Waste name: BENZENE, CHLORO- (OR) CHLOROBENZENE
Waste code: uo67
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,2-DIBROMO- (OR) ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE
Waste code: U122
Waste name: FORMALDEHYDE
Waste code: U133
Waste name: HYDRAZINE (R,T)
Waste code: U134
Waste name: HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T)
Waste code: U161l
Waste name: 4-METHYL-2-PENTANONE (I) (OR) METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE (1) (OR)

PENTANOL, 4-METHYL-

Waste code: U190

Waste name: 1,3-ISOBENZOFURANDIONE (OR) PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE
Date form received by agency: 05/19/2010
Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORP
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE

Waste code: D002

Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE

Waste code: D003

Waste name: REACTIVE WASTE

Waste code: D004

Waste name: ARSENIC

Waste code: D005

Waste name: BARIUM

Waste code: D006

Waste name: CADMIUM

Waste code: D007

Waste name: CHROMIUM

Waste code: D008

Waste name: LEAD

Waste code: D009

Waste name: MERCURY

Waste code: D010

Waste name: SELENIUM
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Waste code: D019
Waste name: CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
Waste code: D021
Waste name: CHLOROBENZENE
Waste code: D022
Waste name: CHLOROFORM
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F0O01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: P022
Waste name: CARBON DISULFIDE
Waste code: uo37
Waste name: BENZENE, CHLORO- (OR) CHLOROBENZENE
Waste code: uo67
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,2-DIBROMO- (OR) ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE
Waste code: U122
Waste name: FORMALDEHYDE
Waste code: U133
Waste name: HYDRAZINE (R,T)
Waste code: U134
Waste name: HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T)
Waste code: U161l
Waste name: 4-METHYL-2-PENTANONE (I) (OR) METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE (1) (OR)

PENTANOL, 4-METHYL-

Waste code: U190

Waste name: 1,3-ISOBENZOFURANDIONE (OR) PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE
Date form received by agency: 02/14/2008
Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORP SHIPYARD
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE

Waste code: D002

Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE

Waste code: D003

Waste name: REACTIVE WASTE

Waste code: D004

Waste name: ARSENIC

Waste code: D005

Waste name: BARIUM

Waste code: D006

Waste name: CADMIUM

Waste code: D007

Waste name: CHROMIUM

Waste code: D008

Waste name: LEAD

Waste code: D009

Waste name: MERCURY

Waste code: D010

Waste name: SELENIUM

Waste code: D011

Waste name: SILVER

Waste code: D018

Waste name: BENZENE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: D022
Waste name: CHLOROFORM
Waste code: D026
Waste name: CRESOL
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: D038
Waste name: PYRIDINE
Waste code: FO01
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F0O01, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: F005
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: P0O15
Waste name: BERYLLIUM
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: P022
Waste name: CARBON DISULFIDE
Waste code: P120
Waste name: VANADIUM OXIDE V205 (OR) VANADIUM PENTOXIDE
Waste code: uo019
Waste name: BENZENE (I,T)
Waste code: uo41
Waste name: EPICHLOROHYDRIN (OR) OXIRANE, (CHLOROMETHYL)-
Waste code: uo44
Waste name: CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-
Waste code: U056
Waste name: BENZENE, HEXAHYDRO- (1) (OR) CYCLOHEXANE (1)
Waste code: uo77
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,2-DICHLORO- (OR) ETHYLENE DICHLORIDE
Waste code: U112
Waste name: ACETIC ACID, ETHYL ESTER (1) (OR) ETHYL ACETATE (l)
Waste code: U122
Waste name: FORMALDEHYDE
Waste code: U123
Waste name: FORMIC ACID (C,T)
Waste code: U133
Waste name: HYDRAZINE (R,T)
Waste code: U158
Waste name: 4,4'-METHYLENEBIS(2-CHLOROANILINE) (OR) BENZENAMINE,
4,4-METHYLENEBIS[2-CHLORO-
Waste code: U160
Waste name: 2-BUTANONE, PEROXIDE (R,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE PEROXIDE (R,T)
Waste code: U165
Waste name: NAPHTHALENE
Waste code: U228
Waste name: ETHENE, TRICHLORO- (OR) TRICHLOROETHYLENE
Date form received by agency: 02/23/2006
Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORP SHIPYARD
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: D003
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

REACTIVE WASTE

D004
ARSENIC

D005
BARIUM

D006
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D009
MERCURY

D010
SELENIUM

D011
SILVER

D018
BENZENE

D021
CHLOROBENZENE

D022
CHLOROFORM

D027
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

D038
PYRIDINE

D040
TRICHLORETHYLENE

FoO01

1000212340

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED

IN FOO2, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN FO01, FO04, AND
FOO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: P030
Waste name: CYANIDES (SOLUBLE CYANIDE SALTS), NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
Waste code: U022
Waste name: BENZO[A]JPYRENE
Waste code: U133
Waste name: HYDRAZINE (R,T)
Waste code: U134
Waste name: HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T)
Waste code: U159
Waste name: 2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T)
Waste code: U188
Waste name: PHENOL

Date form received by agency: 02/26/2004

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP SHIPYARD
Large Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

D003
REACTIVE WASTE

D004
ARSENIC

D005
BARIUM

D006
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D009
MERCURY

D011
SILVER

D018
BENZENE

D021
CHLOROBENZENE

D022
CHLOROFORM

D027
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

D038
PYRIDINE

D040
TRICHLORETHYLENE

FO01

1000212340

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED

IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: P098
Waste name: POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN)
Waste code: U133
Waste name: HYDRAZINE (R,T)
Waste code: U158
Waste name: 4,4-METHYLENEBIS(2-CHLOROANILINE) (OR) BENZENAMINE,
4,4-METHYLENEBIS[2-CHLORO-
Waste code: U159
Waste name: 2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (1,T)
Waste code: U162
Waste name: 2-PROPENOIC ACID, 2-METHYL-, METHYL ESTER (I,T) (OR) METHYL

METHACRYLATE (1,T)

Date form received by agency: 02/25/2002

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:

ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
Large Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

CORROSIVE WASTE

D003
REACTIVE WASTE

D004
ARSENIC

D005
BARIUM

D006
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D009
MERCURY

D010
SELENIUM

D011
SILVER

D018
BENZENE

D019
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE

D021
CHLOROBENZENE

D022
CHLOROFORM

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

D038
PYRIDINE

D040
TRICHLORETHYLENE

FoO01

1000212340

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

IN FOO2, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO11
SPENT CYANIDE SOLUTIONS FROM SLAT BATH POT CLEANING FROM METAL HEAT
TREATING OPERATIONS.

P098
POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN)

P106
SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN)

U012
ANILINE (1,T) (OR) BENZENAMINE (I,T)

U031
1-BUTANOL (I) (OR) N-BUTYL ALCOHOL (I)

U133
HYDRAZINE (R,T)

U134
HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T)
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: U154
Waste name: METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (1)
Waste code: U159
Waste name: 2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T)
Waste code: U161l
Waste name: 4-METHYL-2-PENTANONE (I) (OR) METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE (I) (OR)
PENTANOL, 4-METHYL-
Waste code: U226
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,1,1-TRICHLORO- (OR) METHYL CHLOROFORM
Date form received by agency: 02/28/2000
Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/25/1998
Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/27/1996
Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/1994
Site name: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP ELECTRIC BOAT
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/27/1992
Site name: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP ELECTRIC BOAT
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/1990
Site name: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP ELECTRIC BO
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 11/18/1980

Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORP
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Waste code: F007
Waste name: SPENT CYANIDE PLATING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS.

Date form received by agency: 08/13/1980

Site name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORP
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

D003
REACTIVE WASTE

D008
LEAD

D011
SILVER

FO01

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: F007
Waste name: SPENT CYANIDE PLATING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS.
Waste code: F008
Waste name: PLATING BATH RESIDUES FROM THE BOTTOM OF PLATING BATHS FROM
ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS IN WHICH CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.
Waste code: F009
Waste name: SPENT STRIPPING AND CLEANING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING
OPERATIONS IN WHICH CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.
Waste code: FO10
Waste name: QUENCHING BATH RESIDUES FROM OIL BATHS FROM METAL HEAT TREATING
OPERATIONS IN WHICH CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.
Waste code: FO11
Waste name: SPENT CYANIDE SOLUTIONS FROM SLAT BATH POT CLEANING FROM METAL HEAT
TREATING OPERATIONS.
Waste code: FO17
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: F018
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: K069
Waste name: EMISSION CONTROL DUST/SLUDGE FROM SECONDARY LEAD SMELTING.
Waste code: P010
Waste name: ARSENIC ACID H3AS0O4
Waste code: PO11
Waste name: ARSENIC OXIDE AS205 (OR) ARSENIC PENTOXIDE
Waste code: P012
Waste name: ARSENIC OXIDE AS203 (OR) ARSENIC TRIOXIDE
Waste code: P018
Waste name: BRUCINE (OR) STRYCHNIDIN-10-ONE, 2,3-DIMETHOXY-
Waste code: P022
Waste name: CARBON DISULFIDE
Waste code: P029
Waste name: COPPER CYANIDE (OR) COPPER CYANIDE CU(CN)
Waste code: P030
Waste name: CYANIDES (SOLUBLE CYANIDE SALTS), NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
Waste code: P0O74
Waste name: NICKEL CYANIDE (OR) NICKEL CYANIDE NI(CN)2
Waste code: P098
Waste name: POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN)
Waste code: P104
Waste name: SILVER CYANIDE (OR) SILVER CYANIDE AG(CN)
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: P105
Waste name: SODIUM AZIDE
Waste code: P106
Waste name: SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN)
Waste code: P119
Waste name: AMMONIUM VANADATE (OR) VANADIC ACID, AMMONIUM SALT
Waste code: uo02
Waste name: 2-PROPANONE (1) (OR) ACETONE (1)
Waste code: uoo3
Waste name: ACETONITRILE (1,T)
Waste code: uo31
Waste name: 1-BUTANOL (1) (OR) N-BUTYL ALCOHOL (1)
Waste code: uo37
Waste name: BENZENE, CHLORO- (OR) CHLOROBENZENE
Waste code: uo43
Waste name: ETHENE, CHLORO- (OR) VINYL CHLORIDE
Waste code: uo44
Waste name: CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-
Waste code: U056
Waste name: BENZENE, HEXAHYDRO- (1) (OR) CYCLOHEXANE (1)
Waste code: U069
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIBUTYL ESTER (OR) DIBUTYL PHTHALATE
Waste code: uo8o
Waste name: METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE
Waste code: U102
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIMETHYL ESTER (OR) DIMETHYL PHTHALATE
Waste code: U122
Waste name: FORMALDEHYDE
Waste code: U133
Waste name: HYDRAZINE (R,T)
Waste code: U134
Waste name: HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T)
Waste code: U135
Waste name: HYDROGEN SULFIDE (OR) HYDROGEN SULFIDE H2S
Waste code: U140
Waste name: 1-PROPANOL, 2-METHYL- (I,T) (OR) ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL (I1,T)
Waste code: U151
Waste name: MERCURY
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste code: U154
Waste name: METHANOL (1) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (l)
Waste code: U159
Waste name: 2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T)
Waste code: U160
Waste name: 2-BUTANONE, PEROXIDE (R,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE PEROXIDE (R,T)
Waste code: ul6l
Waste name: 4-METHYL-2-PENTANONE (1) (OR) METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE (1) (OR)
PENTANOL, 4-METHYL-
Waste code: U188
Waste name: PHENOL
Waste code: U204
Waste name: SELENIOUS ACID (OR) SELENIUM DIOXIDE
Waste code: U210
Waste name: ETHENE, TETRACHLORO- (OR) TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: U211
Waste name: CARBON TETRACHLORIDE (OR) METHANE, TETRACHLORO-
Waste code: U218
Waste name: ETHANETHIOAMIDE (OR) THIOACETAMIDE
Waste code: U219
Waste name: THIOUREA
Waste code: U220
Waste name: BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE
Waste code: U223
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,3-DIISOCYANATOMETHYL- (R,T) (OR) TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE (R,T)
Waste code: U226
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,1,1-TRICHLORO- (OR) METHYL CHLOROFORM
Waste code: u227
Waste name: 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE (OR) ETHANE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-
Waste code: U228
Waste name: ETHENE, TRICHLORO- (OR) TRICHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: U239
Waste name: BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T) (OR) XYLENE (1)

Biennial Reports:
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2017

Annual Waste Handled:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:

1000212340

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

86884

D002

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12,5 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

33441.4

D003

A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT IS
NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES TOXIC GASES
WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR IF IT IS CAPABLE OF
DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO HEAT OR A FLAME. ONE EXAMPLE
OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE GUNPOWDER.

272

D004
ARSENIC
1346

D005
BARIUM
26495

D006
CADMIUM
9522

D007
CHROMIUM
32699.4

D008
LEAD
108453

D009
MERCURY
2779

D010
SELENIUM
1346

D011
SILVER
5498

D018
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Waste name: BENZENE
Amount (Lbs): 22859
Waste code: D022
Waste name: CHLOROFORM
Amount (Lbs): 5709
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Amount (Lbs): 32257
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Amount (Lbs): 31490
Waste code: F005
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Amount (Lbs): 30936
Waste code: P0O03
Waste name: ACROLEIN
Amount (Lbs): 13
Waste code: P042
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-
Amount (Lbs): 18
Waste code: U133
Waste name: HYDRAZINE (R,T)
Amount (Lbs): 204
Waste code: U159
Waste name: 2-BUTANONE (I,T)
Amount (Lbs): 1321
Corrective Action Summary:
Event date: 09/02/1992
Event: CA PRIORITIZATION-HIGH CA PRIORITY
Event date: 09/23/1992
Event: RFA COMPLETED-ASSESSMENT WAS A PA-PLUS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Event date: 08/15/1995
Event: INVESTIGATION IMPOSITION
Event date: 10/07/1995
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 10/12/1995
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 10/18/1995
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 11/06/1995
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 11/06/1995
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 11/08/1995
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 01/01/1996
Event: CMS IMPLEMENTATION BEGUN
Event date: 07/09/1996
Event: STABILIZATION MEASURES EVALUATION-FACILITY IS AMENABLE TO
STABILIZATION
Event date: 08/07/1996
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 08/07/1996
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 08/07/1996
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 08/07/1996
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 08/07/1996
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 08/07/1996
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 08/07/1996
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 08/07/1996
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-GROUNDWATER EXTRACTION &
TREATMENT
Event date: 04/16/1997
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 10/21/1997
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 10/22/1997
Event: STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-PRIMARY MEAS IS SOURCE REMOVL
&/OR TRT
Event date: 10/31/1997
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 10/31/1997
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 11/03/1997
Event: STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
Event date: 08/13/2001
Event: RELEASE TO GW CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THIS DATE
Event date: 05/05/2004
Event: INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS ESTABLISHED-PROPRIETARY CONTROL
Event date: 09/20/2004
Event: HUMAN EXPOSURES CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THIS
DATE
Event date: 02/06/2015
Event: INVESTIGATION PROGRESS REPORTS RECEIVED
Event date: 09/25/2018
Event: REMEDY DECISION
Event date: Not reported
Event: CMS WORKPLAN APPROVED

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:
Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:
Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Not reported
TSD IS-Financial Requirements
08/10/2007
03/28/2008
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

FR - 262.34(a)(3)
Generators - Pre-transport
09/05/2000

10/02/2000

State

FIELD NOTICE OF VIOLATION
09/05/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR -262.11
Generators - General
09/05/2000
10/02/2000

State

FIELD NOTICE OF VIOLATION
09/05/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 262.34(a)(2)
Generators - Pre-transport
09/05/2000

10/02/2000

State

FIELD NOTICE OF VIOLATION
09/05/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 265.52(e)
Generators - Pre-transport
09/05/2000

10/02/2000

State

FIELD NOTICE OF VIOLATION
09/05/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 105(a)(1) 265.177(c)

1000212340

TC5655772.2s Page 172



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:

Generators - Pre-transport
03/09/1999
11/04/1999

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/25/1999

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 102(a)(1) 262.34(a)(2)
Generators - Pre-transport
03/09/1999

11/04/1999

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/25/1999

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 105(a)(1) 265.173(a)
Generators - Pre-transport
03/09/1999

11/04/1999

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/25/1999

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 105(a)(1) 265.16
Generators - Pre-transport
03/09/1999
12/15/1999

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/25/1999

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 105(a)(1) 265.51 & 52
Generators - Pre-transport

1000212340
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Date violation determined: 03/09/1999
Date achieved compliance:  12/15/1999
Violation lead agency: EPA
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  10/25/1999

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:
Date violation determined:

Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SR - 102(b)(2) 105(a)(1) 265.15/174
Generators - Pre-transport
03/09/1999

11/04/1999

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/25/1999

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 102(a)(1) 262.34(a)(3)
Generators - Pre-transport
03/09/1999

11/04/1999

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/25/1999

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 102(a)(2)((b) 264.175(b)(3)
Generators - Pre-transport
03/09/1999

11/04/1999

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/25/1999

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 102(a)(1) 262.11
Generators - General
03/09/1999
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Date achieved compliance:  11/04/1999
Violation lead agency: EPA
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date: ~ 10/25/1999

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:

Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SR - 22a-449(c)-102(a)
Generators - Pre-transport
09/25/1996

11/13/1996

State

FIELD NOTICE OF VIOLATION
10/04/1996

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 22a-449(c)-102(a) 105(a)(&(b)
TSD - Container Use and Management
09/25/1996

09/05/2000

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 22a-449(c)-102(a) 105(a)&(b)
TSD - Container Use and Management
09/25/1996

09/05/2000

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 265.54(c)

TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
09/25/1996

09/05/2000
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:
Enforcement lead agency:

Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:
Violation lead agency:

State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SR - 22a-449(c)-105(a)(1)

TSD IS-Container Use and Management
09/25/1996

11/13/1996

State

FIELD NOTICE OF VIOLATION
10/04/1996

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR-262.11
Generators - General
12/01/1994
09/05/2000

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/09/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 262.34(a)(2)

TSD - Container Use and Management
12/01/1994
09/25/1996

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/09/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 265.171
TSD IS-General
12/01/1994
09/25/1996
State
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:

WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/09/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 265.173(a)

TSD - Container Use and Management
12/01/1994
09/05/2000

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/09/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 264.175

TSD - Container Use and Management
12/01/1994
09/25/1996

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/09/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 265.15(b)(1)

TSD IS-Manifest/Records/Reporting
12/01/1994

11/13/1996

State

FIELD NOTICE OF VIOLATION
10/04/1996

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 265.15(b)(1)

TSD IS-Manifest/Records/Reporting
12/01/1994

11/13/1996

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL

1000212340
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:

08/09/1995
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 265.52(d)
TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
12/01/1994
09/25/1996
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 265.52(e)

TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
12/01/1994
09/25/1996

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/09/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TSD IS-General Facility Standards
12/01/1994
09/25/1996

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/09/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
09/25/1989
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - Financial Requirements
07/08/1987

12/01/1994

State

1000212340

FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR IMMINENT AND SUBSTANTIAL ENDANGERMENT

09/28/1988
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
25000

Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
07/08/1987
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - Financial Requirements
07/08/1987
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
10/28/1986
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - General

06/16/1986
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - General

06/16/1986
12/01/1994
State

1000212340

INITIAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY

10/10/1986
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - General

06/16/1986
12/01/1994
State

REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL

09/11/1986
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Formal Enforcement Agreement or Order

12/10/1985
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Formal Enforcement Agreement or Order

07/23/1985
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
07/23/1985
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
07/23/1985
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
06/27/1984

12/01/1994

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000212340
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340

Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - Financial Requirements
06/27/1984
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - Financial Requirements
06/27/1984

12/01/1994

State

FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR IMMINENT AND SUBSTANTIAL ENDANGERMENT

09/28/1988
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
25000

Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
06/27/1984
12/01/1994
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

09/15/2016

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

03/31/2012

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

State

03/31/2011

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

11/29/2010

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/08/2010

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

11/13/2008

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

08/10/2007

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
TSD IS-Financial Requirements
03/28/2008

State

06/27/2007

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

09/21/2005

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

09/05/2000

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

10/02/2000

State

09/05/2000

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

10/02/2000

State

03/09/1999

1000212340
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

12/15/1999

EPA

03/09/1999

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
09/05/2000

EPA

03/09/1999

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

11/04/1999

EPA

03/09/1999

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

09/05/2000

EPA

03/09/1999

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

11/04/1999

EPA

09/25/1996

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-Container Use and Management

11/13/1996

State

09/25/1996

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

11/13/1996

State

09/25/1996

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-Manifest/Records/Reporting

11/13/1996

State

09/25/1996

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

09/05/2000

State

09/25/1996

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

09/05/2000

1000212340
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

State

09/25/1996

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
09/05/2000

State

12/01/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-General

09/25/1996

State

12/01/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-Manifest/Records/Reporting

11/13/1996

State

12/01/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

09/25/1996

State

12/01/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-General Facility Standards

09/25/1996

State

12/01/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

09/05/2000

State

12/01/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

09/05/2000

State

12/01/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
09/25/1996

State

10/20/1992

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

10/21/1991

1000212340

TC5655772.2s Page 185



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

08/02/1991

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

09/25/1989

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

12/01/1994

State

07/08/1987

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Financial Requirements

12/01/1994

State

07/08/1987

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Not reported

Not reported

State

07/08/1987

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

12/01/1994

State

10/28/1986

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
TSD - General

12/01/1994

State

06/16/1986

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

12/01/1994

State

12/10/1985

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
Formal Enforcement Agreement or Order
12/01/1994

State

07/23/1985

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure

12/01/1994

1000212340
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

US FIN ASSUR:

EPA ID:
County:
Mechanism type:

Mechanism Type Description:

Cost estimate:
Face value:
Effective date:

State

07/23/1985

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
Formal Enforcement Agreement or Order
12/01/1994

State

07/23/1985

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

12/01/1994

State

08/20/1984

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION

Not reported

Not reported

EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training Actions

08/02/1984

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training Actions

06/29/1984

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/27/1984

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure

12/01/1994

State

06/27/1984

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Financial Requirements

12/01/1994

State

06/27/1984

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

12/01/1994

State

CTD001147842

Not reported

L

LETTER OF CREDIT
159212.83

483539.4
2012-03-31 00:00:00

1000212340
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Provider:
EPA region:

EPA ID:
County:
Mechanism type:

Mechanism Type Description:

Cost estimate:
Face value:
Effective date:
Provider:

EPA region:

EPA ID:
County:
Mechanism type:

Mechanism Type Description:

Cost estimate:
Face value:
Effective date:
Provider:

EPA region:

EPA ID:
County:
Mechanism type:

Mechanism Type Description:

Cost estimate:
Face value:
Effective date:
Provider:

EPA region:

EPA ID:
County:
Mechanism type:

Mechanism Type Description:

Cost estimate:
Face value:
Effective date:
Provider:

EPA region:

2020 COR ACTION:

EPA ID:
Region: 1
Action:

TRIS:

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
1

CTD001147842

Not reported

|

INSURANCE

8000000

8000000

2017-03-31 00:00:00

ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE CO
1

CTD001147842

Not reported

X

STANDBY TRUST FUND

165828.51

0

2013-03-20 00:00:00

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
1

CTD001147842

Not reported

L

LETTER OF CREDIT

165828.51

522949.43

2017-03-31 00:00:00

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
1

CTD001147842

Not reported

X

STANDBY TRUST FUND

159212.83

0

2009-03-31 00:00:00

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
1

CTD001147842

Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
4 additional US_TRIS: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

ICIS:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:
Action Name:

CT000A0000090110003900137
110011370729

ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION 090110003900137

1000212340
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Facility Name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
Facility Address: 75 EASTERN POINT ROAD

GROTON (HISTORICAL), CT 063404989
Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation
Facility County: NEW LONDON
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal
EA Type Code: NOV
Facility SIC Code: 3731
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 41.346487
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -72.080077

Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: CT0000000901100039
Facility NAICS Code: 336611
Tribal Land Code: Not reported
Enforcement Action ID: CTOO0A0000090110003900133
FRS ID: 110011370729
Action Name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION 090110003900133
Facility Name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
Facility Address: 75 EASTERN POINT ROAD
GROTON (HISTORICAL), CT 063404989
Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation
Facility County: NEW LONDON
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal
EA Type Code: NOV
Facility SIC Code: 3731
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 41.346487
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -72.080077

Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: CT0000000901100039
Facility NAICS Code: 336611
Tribal Land Code: Not reported
Enforcement Action ID: CTO00A0000090110003900102
FRS ID: 110011370729
Action Name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION 090110003900102
Facility Name: ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
Facility Address: 75 EASTERN POINT ROAD
GROTON (HISTORICAL), CT 063404989
Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation
Facility County: NEW LONDON
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal
EA Type Code: NOV
Facility SIC Code: 3731
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 41.346487
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -72.080077

Permit Type Desc: Not reported

Program System Acronym: CT0000000901100039
Facility NAICS Code: 336611

Tribal Land Code: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:

CT000A0000090110003900100
110011370729

ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION 090110003900100
ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION

75 EASTERN POINT ROAD

GROTON (HISTORICAL), CT 063404989
Administrative Order

NEW LONDON

AIR

Administrative - Formal

SCAAAO

3731

Not reported

41.346487

-72.080077

Not reported

CT0000000901100039

336611

Not reported

CT0O00A0000090110003900083
110011370729

ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION 090110003900083
ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION

75 EASTERN POINT ROAD

GROTON (HISTORICAL), CT 063404989
Notice of Violation

NEW LONDON

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3731

Not reported

41.346487

-72.080077

Not reported

CT0000000901100039

336611

Not reported

CTO00A0000090110003900045
110011370729

ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION 090110003900045
ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION

75 EASTERN POINT ROAD

GROTON (HISTORICAL), CT 063404989
Administrative Order

NEW LONDON

AIR

Administrative - Formal

SCAAAO

3731

Not reported

41.346487

-72.080077

Not reported

CT0000000901100039

1000212340
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued)

Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:

336611
Not reported

CT000A0000090110003900042
110011370729

ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION 090110003900042
ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION

75 EASTERN POINT ROAD

GROTON (HISTORICAL), CT 063404989
Notice of Violation

NEW LONDON

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3731

Not reported

41.346487

-72.080077

Not reported

CT0000000901100039

336611

Not reported

CTO00A0000090110003900040
110011370729

ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION 090110003900040
ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION

75 EASTERN POINT ROAD

GROTON (HISTORICAL), CT 063404989
Administrative Order

NEW LONDON

AIR

Administrative - Formal

SCAAAO

3731

Not reported

41.346487

-72.080077

Not reported

CT0000000901100039

336611

Not reported

CTO00A0000090110003900035
110011370729

ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION 090110003900035
ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION

75 EASTERN POINT ROAD

GROTON (HISTORICAL), CT 063404989
Administrative Order

NEW LONDON

AIR

Administrative - Formal

SCAAAO

3731

Not reported

41.346487

1000212340
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -72.080077
Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: CT0000000901100039

Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

336611
Not reported

CT000A0000090110003900032
110011370729

ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION 090110003900032
ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION

75 EASTERN POINT ROAD

GROTON (HISTORICAL), CT 063404989
Notice of Violation

NEW LONDON

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3731

Not reported

41.346487

-72.080077

Not reported

CT0000000901100039

336611

Not reported

CT0O00A0000090110003900019
110011370729

ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION 090110003900019
ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION

75 EASTERN POINT ROAD

GROTON (HISTORICAL), CT 063404989
Administrative Order

NEW LONDON

AIR

Administrative - Formal

SCAAAO

3731

Not reported

41.346487

-72.080077

Not reported

CT0000000901100039

336611

Not reported

CTO00A0000090110003900016
110011370729

ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION 090110003900016
ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION

75 EASTERN POINT ROAD

GROTON (HISTORICAL), CT 063404989
Notice of Violation

NEW LONDON

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELECTRIC BOAT CORP (Continued) 1000212340
Facility SIC Code: 3731
Federal Facility ID: Not reported
Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 41.346487
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -72.080077
Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: CT0000000901100039
Facility NAICS Code: 336611

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

Enforcement Action Forum Desc:

EA Type Code:
Facility SIC Code:
Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:

Permit Type Desc:
Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

Enforcement Action Forum Desc:

EA Type Code:
Facility SIC Code:
Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees